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30.09.2019           REGULAR MATTERS 
                      COURT NO. 1 

(DIVISION BENCH-1)
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

[NOTE : COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO BE READY FOR ARGUMENTS IN THE 
              FIRST FIVE CASES.]

REGULAR MATTERS    
NO.1A.W.P.(C) 212/1993,NO.19.W.P.(C) 688/2007,NO.27.W.P.(C) 4360/2007,NO.30.W.P.(C) 5596/2008,
NO.31.W.P.(C) 128/2009,NO.32.W.P.(C) 804/2009,NO.39. W.P.(C) 9176/2009—-—--DISPOSED OF

NO.2.W.P.(C) 1970/2011,NO.3.W.P.(C) 2934/2011,NO.4.W.P.(C) 3320/2011,NO.5.W.P.(C) 4219/2011,
NO.6.W.P.(C) 4245/2011,NO.7.W.P.(C) 4322/2011----W.C.4.11.19(SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)
NO.16.W.P.(C) 15031/2006----BFR. DB-3 ALONG WITH W.P. 13676/2006
NO.17.W.P.(C) 16454/2006,NO.21.W.P.(C) 3184/2007,NO.22.W.P.(C) 4217/2007,
NO.24.CEAC 4/2008------------------OTHER BENCH 
NO.29.W.P.(C) 1108/2008----18.10.19 FOR FINAL DISPOSAL IN ANMM 
NO.33.W.P.(C) 7280/2009---------15.10.19 FOR FINAL DISPOSAL IN ANMM   
NO.38.W.P.(C) 8664/2009---------5.12.19 FOR FINAL DISPOSAL IN ANMM   
NO.37. W.P.(C) 7769/2009,NO.69.CUSAA 50/2011----DELETED

1.  W.P.(C) 9374/2015         INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED     SHIV KUMAR PANDEY,KIRTIMAN   
    CM APPL. 21790/2015       Vs. PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS  SINGH,MONIKA ARORA,K.K.      
    CM APPL. 21791/2015       REGULATORY BOARD & ANR.      RAI,PRASHANT BEZBORUAH       
    CM APPL. 4231/2016                                                                  
    TOP
8.  W.P.(C) 1047/2005         PRABHAS NARAIN MISRA          SANGITA BHAYANA,      
                          Vs. UOI & ORS.               BARKHA BABBAR,BARKHA BABBAR  

9.  W.P.(C) 19625/2005        M/S POLAR MARMO AGGLOMERATES  SHEKHAR VYAS,AVINASH     
                         L                            LAKHANPAL,SANJEEV NARULA     
                              Vs. UOI & OTHERS                                          

10. W.P.(C) 20532/2005        KUMAR STEEL ROLLING MILLS    P.C.JAIN,
    CM APPL. 13473/2005       Vs. UOI & ORS.               AMIT BANSAL 

11. W.P.(C) 4170/2006         M/S M.K.AUTO INDUSTRIES      V.LAKSHMIKUMARAN,          
    W.P.(C) 4171-4172/2006    Vs. UOI & ORS.               AMIT BANSAL 
    CM APPL. 3501/2006
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12. W.P.(C) 11973/2006----|   HIRA LAL MAKHIJA             VERMA KANT, ARIJIT    
    CM APPL. 9119/2006    |   Vs. U.O.I & ANR              GANGULY,AMIT BANSAL 
    WITH W.P.(C) 11975./2006                                                            
    W.P.(C) 11981./2006   |                                                             

13. W.P.(C) 11975/2006    |   HARISH KUMAR MAKHIJA         KRISHNA KANT,AMIT BANSAL 
    CM APPL. 9121/2006    |   Vs. UOI & ANR.                                            
    WITH W.P.(C) 11973./2006                                                            

14. W.P.(C) 11981/2006----|   M/S RAJ LAXMI PRODUCTS P.LTD. VIKAS MALHOTRA, ARIJIT 
    CM APPL. 9123/2006        Vs. UOI & ANR.               GANGULY,AMIT BANSAL 
    WITH W.P.(C) 11973./2006                                                            
    W.P.(C) 11975./2006                                                                 

15. W.P.(C) 14286/2006        INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LIMITED AND  SANJOY KUMAR GHOSH,
                         Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS    RAHUL SINGH, ASHOK 
                                                            PANIGRAHI  
18. CEAC 7/2007               NOKIA INDIA PVT. LTD         SPARSH BHARGAVA,RAJEEV     
    CM APPL. 35584/2019         Vs. COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL  MEHRA, D. BAJAJ, ARVIND
                              EXCISE                       SHARMA    

20. W.P.(C) 1717/2007         TELELCOM WATCHDOG            PRASHANT BHUSHAN,RAJEEV      
    CM APPL. 3162/2007        Vs. UOI & ORS.               MEHRA,B.K. ROY,SANJEEV       
    CM APPL. 6876/2007(CM For Re                              PURI,ROHIT PURI,ANKUR        
    storation)                                             CHAWLA,NITI DIXIT,RISHI      
    CM APPL. 7778/2007                                     AGARWALA,ANURADHA DUTT       
    CM APPL. 5619/2008                                                                  

***

23. CEAC 2/2008               HOTEL MELA PLAZA             THROUGH LETTER,               
                           Vs. CCE, GHAZIABAD           AMIT BANSAL 

25. CEAC 4/2009---------|     COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL      AMIT BANSAL,SIDHARTH JOSHI  
    WITH W.P.(C) 6992/2009    EXCISE, DELHI                                             
                    |   Vs. M/S NAV BHARAT IMPEX                                  
26. W.P.(C) 6992/2009---|     COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL      AMIT BANSAL,SACHIN      
    CM APPL. 2389/2009        EXCISE, DELHI-I              DATTA,MONIKYA KHANNA         
                         Vs. UOI & ANOTHER                                         
28.  W.P.(C) 850/2008          H & R JOHNSON (INDIA) LIMITED MEENAKSHI ARORA,S.K.         
 DATED CASE OF 30.9.2019   Vs. UOI & ORS                DUBEY,B.S. SHUKLA            

34. W.P.(C) 7292/2009-----|   DDA                          PAWAN MATHUR,J. SAGAR,SWAGAT 
    CM APPL. 3046/2009        Vs. DERC AND ORS.            SHARMA,ANUPAM VERMA,ASIYA    
    CM APPL. 17250/2014   |                                KHAN                         
    WITH W.P.(C) 5307/2012                                                              
                          | 
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35. W.P.(C) 5307/2012-----|   DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND   DEEPALI GUPTA,NIKHIL NAYYAR,S
    CM APPL. 10847/2012       INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT   K TRIPATHI                   
                          CORP.                                                     
                              Vs. DELHI ELECTRICITY                                     
                              REGULATOROY COMMISSION AND                                
                              ANR                                                       
36. W.P.(C) 7713/2009         KARAN LUTHRA                 DESHPANDE & CO.,                 
                          Vs. UOI & ANR                RISHIKESH,AMIT MAHAJAN   

40. W.P.(C) 10430/2009        SUNIL WADHWANI               NAINA KEJRIWAL,MUKESH ANAND  
                              Vs. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF                                 
                              CUSTOMS & ORS.                                          
41. W.P.(C) 11052/2009        HARYANA STEEL & ALLOYS LTD.  V. SWAMINATHAN,MUKESH ANAND  
                        Vs. CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL                                   
                              EXCISE SETTLEMENT COMMISSION                              
42. W.P.(C) 11359/2009        PRAKASH SAHEBRAO DESHMUKH &  S.SANTANAM,VIBHA,NAVEEN R.  
                              ANR.                         NATH                         
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.                                            
43. W.P.(C) 11626/2009        TRANS GLOBAL IMPEX LTD.      RAJAN NARAIN,ATUL            
                              Vs. SPECIAL DIRECTOR & ANR.  NANDA,RAMEEZA HAKEEM,SUMEER  
                                                           SODHI,AJAY AGGARWAL,RN SINGH 
44. W.P.(C) 13207/2009----|   EASTERN INSTITUTE OF         AMIT ANAND TIWARI,AMITESH    
    WITH W.P.(C) 13969/2009   INTEGRATED LEARNING AND      KUMAR,NEERAJ CHAUDHARI       
                          |   MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY                                     
                              JORETHANG DISTT. NAMCHI                                   
                          |   THROUGH I                                                 
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.                               
45. W.P.(C) 13969/2009----|   THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED   R. BALASUBRAMANIAM,AMITESH   
                              FINANCIAL ANALYSTS OF INDIA  KUMAR,GOPAL SINGH,NEERAJ     
                              UNIVERSITY TRIPURA           CHAUDHARI                    
                              Vs. THE UNION OF INDIA AND                                
                              ORS                                                       
46. W.P.(C) 13415/2009----|   MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA & ORS      ANIL K AGGARWAL & ANSHUMALEE 
    CM APPL. 2959/2012    |   Vs. UOI & ANR                SOOD                         
    WITH W.P.(C) 13646/2009                                                             
    W.P.(C) 6685/2013     |                                                             
                                                                     
47. W.P.(C) 13646/2009    |   MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA & ORS      ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL          
    CM APPL. 15329/2009       Vs. DDA & ANR                                             
                          |                                              
48. W.P.(C) 6685/2013-----|   ANSHUMALEE SOOD              ANIL K. AGGARWAL,RAJIV BANSAL
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
                              ANR                                                       
49. CUSAA 4/2010              G & S INTERNATIONAL          NAVNEET PANWAR,MUKESH ANAND  
    CM APPL. 5904/2010        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS                               

50. CUSAA 6/2010              RAJ INTERNATIONAL            NAVNEET PANWAR               
    CM APPL. 9970/2010        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS                               
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***

51. CEAC 7/2010----|          VISHAL METAL CASTING PVT LTD VINARY GARG,RAJESH           
                   |          Vs. COMMISSIONER CENTRAL     YADAV,MUKESH ANAND           
                   |          EXCISE ROHTAK                                             
52. CEAC 8/2010----|          VISHAL METAL CASTING PVT LTD VINAY GARG,RAJESH            
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER CENTRAL     YHADAV,MUKESH ANAND          
                              EXCISE ROHTAK                                             
53. W.P.(C) 366/2010          NIRMALA AND ORS              ABINASH K. MISHRA,AMIT       
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS   CHADHA,SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK   

54. W.P.(C) 457/2010          RAJESH GULATI                DR.ASHUTOSH,MUKESH ANAND,R.P.
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS     VATS,SUNIL KUMAR             

55. W.P.(C) 741/2010          INDIAN COMPRESSORS LIMITED   SUKUMAR PATTJOSHI,SANJEEV    
                              Vs. UOI AND ORS              RALLI,ATUL BATRA,SHOBNA      
                                                           TAKIAR                       
56. W.P.(C) 914/2010          THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS  ASHWANI BHARDWAJ,ALOK K.     
    CM APPL. 1915/2010        Vs. GOA ISPAT LTD AND ORS    AGGARWAL                     

57. W.P.(C) 1917/2010         NYAYA BHOOMI AND ORS         GAURAV GUPTA,RAKESH          
    CM APPL. 1181/2018        Vs. TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT OF  AGARWAL,RAMESH SINGH,CHANDRA 
    CM APPL. 30461/2018       DELHI AND ORS                SHEKHAR YADAV                

58. W.P.(C) 2176/2010------|  APEX CHAMBER OF COMMERCE     S K DUBEY,SANJEEV KUMAR      
    WITH W.P.(C) 2885/2010    Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI     DUBEY,ANJUM JAVED            
    W.P.(C) 5590/2011      |                                                            
                                
59. W.P.(C) 2885/2010      |  GENERAL EMPLOYEES WELFARE    DEEPAK DEWAN,ANJUM JAVED     
                              ASSOCIATION                                               
                           |  Vs. GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI                                
                              AND ANR.                                                  
60. W.P.(C) 5590/2011------|  OKHLA INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION GAURAV BEHL,SONIA SHARMA     
                              AND ANR                                                   
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI                                 

61. W.P.(C) 3347/2010         AJAY GULATI & ORS.           PRADEEP JAIN,MUKESH ANAND    
                              Vs. DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE                                
                              INTELLGENCE NEW DELHI & ANR. 
                             
62. W.P.(C) 3875/2010         GITA SHARMA                  K.P.S.KOHLI,ATUL             
                              Vs. LIFE INSURANCE           NANDA,MOHINDER SINGH,ANKUR   
                              CORPORATION                  GOEL                         

63. W.P.(C) 3920/2010         PANACEA BIOTECH LTD          V LAKSHMI KUMARAN,SATISH     
    CM APPL. 7856/2010        Vs. UOI AND ORS              KUMAR                        
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64. W.P.(C) 3979/2010         AKHIL DILLI PRATHMIK SHIKSHAK RANJIT SHARMA,PANKAJ CHOPRA  
                              SANGH                                                     
                              Vs. GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS                                 

65. W.P.(C) 5832/2010         INTERMEDIARIES AND INVESTOR  P NAGESH,SUMEET              
    CM APPL. 11495/2010       WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH  PUSHKARNA,VARUN              
                              ITS SECRETARY                SINGH,K.J.JOHN,NAUSHAD AHMED 
                              Vs. GOVT OF NCT  & ORS       KHAN                         

66. W.P.(C) 6001/2010         RANBAXY LABORATORIES LTD     LAKSHMI KUMARAN,MUKESH ANAND 
    CM APPL. 11817/2010       Vs. UOI AND ORS                                           

67. W.P.(C) 6216/2010         PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK         UTTAM CHAND MITTAL,MADHU     
                              Vs. NDMC & ANR               TEWATIA                      
68. W.P.(C) 6387/2010         NITIN BARAIYA AND ORS        SOM DUTT SHARMA,ALDANISH     
    CM APPL. 12643/2010       Vs. GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS    REIN,RUCHI SINDHWANI,M.J.S.  
                                                           RUPAL,RAMEEZA HAKIM,NEERAJ   
                                                           CHAUDHARI,SATYAKAM,BHAVYA    
                                                           GOYAL                        
70. W.P.(C) 140/2011          MADHU BHARGAV                RAJIV BAJAJ,SACHIN DATTA     
                              Vs. SHARBATI DEVI & ANR                                   

71. W.P.(C) 766/2011          REAL TIMES SYSTEM LTD        RUPENDER SINGH,MUKESH ANAND,K
                              Vs. UOI AND ORS              ENATOLI SEMA                 

72. W.P.(C) 845/2011          SAFAI KARAMCHARI ANDOLAN AND SHOMDNA KHANNA,GEETANJALI    
    CM APPL. 9899/2012        ORS                          MOHAN,JHUM JHUM              
                              Vs. UOI AND ORS              SARKAR,RAJDIPA BEHURA        

73. W.P.(C) 1519/2011         INTERNATIONAL ELECTRON       A.P. SINHA                   
                              DEVICES LTD.                                              
                              Vs. UOI AND ORS                                           

Note:The exact item no. in the below noted cases shall be allocated later on.
REGULAR MATTERS(IN WHICH EARLY HEARING IS ALLOWED)
200.W.P.(C) 1035/2015         M/S. RAMA OILS MILLS         SHAKIL AKHTAR                
    WITH W.P.(C) 542/2007     Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &                                
                                 ORS.                                           
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COURT NO. 37     
(DIVISION BENCH-II)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

[NOTE : COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO REMAIN READY WITH ARGUMENTS IN THE 
              REGULAR MATTERS.]

REGULAR MATTERS
NO.2.W.P.(C) 6574/2007----DISPOSED OF NO.10.EFA(OS) 16/2015—--DELETED

1.  W.P.(C) 1437/2005         M/S C.R. NARAYANA RAO & ANR. D. VERMA,NEHA SHARMA,NAVEEN  
                              Vs. COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE  R. NATH                      
                              AND OT                                                    
3.  CHAT.A.C. 1/2012----|     ANIL K. MALHOTRA             JAGJIT SINGH,K.K. JAIN       
                        |     Vs. INSTT. OF CHATERED                                    
                        |     ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA                                      
4.  CHAT.A.C. 2/2012----|     ANIL K.WAHI                  JAGJIT SINGH,K.K. JAIN       
                              Vs. INSTT. OF CHARTERED                                   
                              ACCOUNTANTSOF INDIA                                       
5.  W.P.(C) 2082/2017         YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION   MINI PUSHKARNA               
    IST 5 CASES         (REGD.)                                                   
                       Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.   
6.  EFA(OS) 19/2013----|      VINOD KHANNA & ORS           AB & CO                      
                              Vs. N P S BHANDARI & ANR                                  
7.  EFA(OS) 21/2013    |      SHRI P D KHANNA (DECEASED)   VIKRAM NANDRAJOG,AMIT        
    CM APPL. 18371/2018       THR LRS                      CHAWLA,RAJESH MANCHANDA      
                       |      Vs. SHRI L R KHANNA                                       
                              (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS                                  
8.  EFA(OS) 24/2013----|      MR Y P KHANNA(D) THR LRS &   DEEPAK TYAGI                 
                              ORS                                                       
                              Vs. MR N P S BHANDARI & ORS                               
9.  EFA(OS) 15/2014           NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION RAJAT ARORA                  
                              CORPORATION LTD                                           
                              Vs. JYOTI SARUP MITTAL                                  
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COURT NO. 38     
(DIVISION BENCH-III)
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

  [NOTE:   ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO TRY AND AVOID ADDRESSING THE   
           JUDGE AS MY LORD AND YOUR LORDSHIP.]             
                             
REGULAR MATTERS
NO.1.W.P.(C) 2279/2010,NO.2.W.P.(C) 10126/2015,NO.3.W.P.(C) 10127/2015,NO.4.W.P.(C) 7764/2000, 
NO.5.LPA 737/2008,NO.6.W.P.(C) 8985/2009,NO.7.W.P.(C) 8573/2009,NO.8.W.P.(C) 2705/2010, 
NO.9.W.P.(C) 6433/2010,NO.12.W.P.(C) 4778/2002,NO.14.W.P.(C) 78/2003,  
NO.16.W.P.(C) 565/2003,NO.17.W.P.(C) 664/2003,NO.18.W.P.(C) 743/2003,NO.20.W.P.(C) 1073/2003,
NO.21.W.P.(C) 1094/2003,NO.22.W.P.(C) 1075/2003,NO.23.W.P.(C) 1105/2003,NO.24.W.P.(C) 1242/2003,
NO.25.W.P.(C) 1250/2003,NO.26.W.P.(C) 1305/2003,NO.27.W.P.(C) 1306/2003,NO.28.W.P.(C) 1434/2003,
NO.29.W.P.(C) 1637/2003,NO.30.W.P.(C) 1663/2003,NO.31.W.P.(C) 1674/2003,NO.32.W.P.(C) 1675/2003,
NO.33.W.P.(C) 1687/2003,NO.35.W.P.(C) 1802/2003,NO.36.W.P.(C) 1803/2003,NO.38.W.P.(C) 2079/2003,
NO.39.W.P.(C) 2166/2003,NO.40.W.P.(C) 2367/2003--------------DISPOSED OF
NO.10.LPA 471/2014----IN DUE COURSE

11. W.P.(C) 4171/2011         SANJEET SINGH & ORS          SUDARSHAN RAJAN,S.M.ARIF,                   
     IST 10 CASES       Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS     RAJESH KUMAR  

***

13. W.P.(C) 8097/2002         S.K. GUPTA                   SITA KAUL,AVNISH 
    CM APPL. 7642/2018        Vs. UOI & ORS.               AHLAWAT,M.B.R.S.RAJU,S.SUNITA,

V.SUDEER

15. W.P.(C) 558/2003          UNION PUBLIC SERVICE         SUBHASH MISHRA,DALIP         
                              COMMISSION                   SINGH,SEWA RAM               
                              Vs. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE                                
                              TRIBUNAL                                                  

19.  W.P.(C) 1025/2003         M.K.KAUL                     K.B.S.RAJAN,S.K.MITTAL       
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.                                            

34. W.P.(C) 1734/2003         UNION PUBLIC SERVICE         B. RANA, POONAM       
    CM APPL. 5370/2007        COMMISSION                   SINGH, HIMANSHU BAGGA, 
                              Vs. V.THIRUNAVAKKARASU &     ANIL NAG,SATENDER SINGH,       
                              ORS.                         G.K.AGGARWAL,R.C.GAUTAM,
                                                           NARESH KAUSHIK 
37. W.P.(C) 1840/2003         UOI & ORS.                   MANINDER SINGH,V.K.    
    CM APPL. 3037/2003        Vs. KESHAV C.DIWVEDI         JAIN                         
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41. W.P.(C) 2423/2003         TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY        A.K.BEHERA & CO.,RICHA       
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA           CHANDIWALA,SK DAS,BARKHA     
                                                           BABBAR,SANJAY JAIN           
42. W.P.(C) 2701/2003         UOI THRU G.M.,NORTHERN        H.K.GANGWANI, MEENU   
                              RAILWAY                      MAINEE, R.C. RUSTOGI,  
                              Vs. JAGDISH SINGH            G.D. BHANDARI,KUMAR RAJESH   
                                                           SINGH                        
43. W.P.(C) 2706/2003         B.S.DHANGAR                   B.S.MAINEE, H.K.      
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               GANGWANI,R.L.DHAWAN,CHANDAN  
                                                           KUMAR                        
44. W.P.(C) 2727/2003         MOHAN SINGH                  SUDHIR BATRA,MOHIT           
    CM APPL. 4603/2003        Vs. DIRECTOR EDUCATION &     MADAN,SATYAKAM               
                              ORS.                                                      
45. W.P.(C) 2748/2003         SHASHINDER SINGH             BHAKTI PASRIJA,N.K.PANDEY    
                              Vs. UOI                                                   
46. W.P.(C) 2763/2003         GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI     GEORGE PARACKEN,S D SINGH,KNR
    CM APPL. 19919/2018       Vs. SUNIL BIST & ORS.        PILLAY                       
    CM APPL. 6147/2019                                                                  

47. W.P.(C) 2777/2003         RAKESH KUMAR                 N.S.DALAL,RAJINDER           
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.               NISCHAL,MADAN LAL SHARMA     
48. W.P.(C) 2785/2003         DHARAMVIR SINGH              N.S.DALAL,MADAN LAL          
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.               SHARMA,RAJINDER NISCHAL      
49. W.P.(C) 2787/2003         UOI THR.G.M.NORTHERN RAILWAY H.K.GANGWANI,A.K.BHARDWAJ    
    CM APPL. 4703/2003        Vs. SURINDER KISHORE SHARMA                                

***

50. W.P.(C) 2851/2003         RAJEEV KUMAR                 A.K.TRIVEDI,S.RAJAPPA        
    CM APPL. 4826/2003        Vs. THE COMMISSIONER NVS &                                
                              ORS.                                                      

51. W.P.(C) 2881/2003         HARI BHUSHAN & ORS.          K.N.R.PILLAY,GEORGE PARACKEN 
    CM APPL. 4908/2003        Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
                              ORS.                                                      

52. W.P.(C) 2906/2003         D.B.SAYARE                    KISHORE KUMAR PATEL
    CM APPL. 13996/2004       Vs. UOI & ORS.               

53. W.P.(C) 3080/2003         CONSTABLE SHAKEEL AHMAD      ARVIND KUMAR                 
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &  SHUKLA,V.SHANKARA,L.K.       
                              ORS.                         GARG,ANJU BHATTACHARYA, 
                                                           NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN 

                        
54. W.P.(C) 3118/2003         DHARAM BIR THRU L.R'S        RASMEET K.CHARYA,SUNIL,BAGAI 
                              Vs. DELHI FIRE SERVICE &                                  
                              ANR.                                                      
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55. W.P.(C) 3573/2003         CHANDER SHEIKHAR & ORS.      PANKAJ KUMAR,SANJEEV JOSHI   
                              Vs. DIVISIONAL COMM.,DELHI &                              
                              ANR                                                       

56. W.P.(C) 3577/2003         JAGDISH KUMAR                SAMA SINGH,ANURAG            
                              Vs. GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI SHARMA,GEORGE                
                              & ORS                        PARACKEN,BHAVANI             
                                                           SHANKAR,MANPREET KAUR,NAUSHAD
                                                           AHMED KHAN                   

57. W.P.(C) 3609/2003         TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY        A.K.BEHERA & CO.,BARKHA      
                              Vs. UOI                      BABBAR,RUCHI JAIN            

58. W.P.(C) 3777/2003         RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.        RUCHI KAPUR,ATUL BATRA
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.                           

59. W.P.(C) 3791/2003         K.K.SADASIVAN PILLAI         G.RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD,PREMA   
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.    PRIYADARSHINI, SUYODHAN   
                                                           B.,JAYANT TRIPATHI,SANJAY    
                                                           JAIN,M.W.KHAN,A.K.BHARDWAJ, 
                                                           AXESS LEGAL CORPN.,        
                                                           ARVIND NAYYAR,RUCHIR MISHRA, 
                                                           RUCHIRA MISHRA
                                                                                
60. W.P.(C) 3833/2003         S.D.NARANG                   SD NARANG,JAYANT             
    CM APPL. 6608/2003        Vs. DIR.GENL.OF METEOROLOGY  TRIPATHI,SANJAY JAIN         
    CM APPL. 11101/2003       & ANR                                                     
    CM APPL. 4911/2004                                                                  
    CM APPL. 10424/2004                                                                 
    CM APPL. 10425/2004                                                                 
    CM APPL. 10426/2004                                                                 
    CM APPL. 11310/2004                                                                 

61. W.P.(C) 4004/2003         RAGHVENDRA KUMAR KANSAL      PETITIONER-IN-PERSON,A.N.    
                              Vs. THE DIRECTOR,            SINGH,NARENDRA KALRA         
                              INTELLIGENCE BUREAU (MHA)                                 

62. W.P.(C) 4241/2003         ADDL.COMMISSIONER OF POLICE  GEORGE PARACKEN,ANIL DUTT.RM 
    CM APPL. 7278/2003        SE                           SINGHLA,NAUSHAD AHMED        
                              Vs. DINESH KUMAR & ANR.      KHAN,TANYA AGARWAL           

63. W.P.(C) 4323/2003         J.D.KAPOOR & ORS.            PRAMOD KR.SHARMA,N.K. PANDEY 
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.                                            

64. W.P.(C) 4357/2003         UOI                          H.K.GANGWANI,M.K.BHARDWAJ,RAVI
    CM APPL. 7470/2003        Vs. SATISH VATS              SIKRI,RAJEEV SHARMA          
    CM APPL. 2430/2004                                                                  
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65. W.P.(C) 4384/2003         UOI & ANR.                   JINTENDRA KUMAR SINGH,TARUN  
    CM APPL. 7504/2003        Vs. P.B.NARANG               KUMAR,AMIT ANAND,PINKI       
                                                           ANAND,SI IMAM                

66. W.P.(C) 4398/2003         UOI & ORS.                   MANEESHA DHIR,N.K. 
    CM APPL. 7525/2003        Vs. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE   AGGARWAL,ANUPAMA    
    CM APPL. 12196/2003       TRIBUNA                                                   

67. W.P.(C) 4518/2003         UNION OF INDIA & ORS.        AJAY SAHAI,H.K.GANGWANI      
    CM APPL. 7761/2003        Vs. BUDDHA & ORS.                                         
    CM APPL. 1488/2004                                                                  
    CM APPL. 4699/2004                                                                  
    CM APPL. 2726/2005                                                                  
    CM APPL. 2727/2005                                                                  
    CM APPL. 1714/2006                                                                  

68. W.P.(C) 4549/2003         MOHD. HASIM                  GAGAN GUPTA,SUBHRA PARASARAN 
    CM APPL. 7851/2003        Vs. UOI & ORS.                                            

69. W.P.(C) 4566/2003         RAJ BAHADUR SINGH            U.SRIVASTAVA,JAGJIT          
    CM APPL. 7902/2003        Vs. UOI & ORS.               SINGH,SUNIL GAUTAM           

70. W.P.(C) 4567/2003         B.K.PURI                     G.D.BHANDARI,SANJAY          
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               JAIN,JOSEIN DEVASSI,                 
                                                           RESP.,JAYANT TRIPATHI,        
                                                           PARBHATI LAL,ML     
                                                           GAUR,NO.3 IN PERSON          

71. W.P.(C) 4598/2003         ANOOP KUMAR MEHRA            PRAMIT SAXENA, ARVIND 
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               SHARMA, RISHI KANT 
                                                                             
72. W.P.(C) 4626/2003         THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.   VIVEK KUMAR TANDON           
                              Vs. PARAS RAM                                             

73. W.P.(C) 4792/2003         KIRAN BALA SHARMA            SANJOY GHOSE, PIYUSH 
                              Vs. UOI THR. ITS SECRETARY & SHARMA,MONICA GARG 
                              ORS.                                                 

74. W.P.(C) 4799/2003         UOI & ANR.                   R.L.DHAWAN,YOGESH SHARMA,A.K.
                              Vs. SUNDER                   TRIVEDI,KUMAR RAJESH SINGH   

75. W.P.(C) 4892/2003         ASHOK KUMAR KAUSHIK          NARESH KAUSHIK,SOMDUTT       
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &  KAUSHIK                      
                              ANR.                                                      
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76. W.P.(C) 4947/2003         TARA CHAND & ANR.            SUNIL MALHOTRA,        
    CM APPL. 8674/2003        Vs. MINISTRY OF WATER        U.HAZARIKA, VIRENDER      
                              RESOURCES &                  PRATAP SINGH,SAREEN,  
                                                           RAHUL SHARMA                 

77. W.P.(C) 5033/2003         S.S.SHOKEEN                  ARUN BHARDWAJ,RAJAT GAUR     
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.                                            

78. W.P.(C) 5096/2003         UOI & ORS.                   A.K.BHARDWAJ,G.C.NAGAR,SAQIB 
    CM APPL. 8919/2003        Vs. ITIBAR SINGH & ORS.                                   

79. W.P.(C) 5098/2003         KISHAN LAL                   MAHESH SRIVASTAVA &          
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               CO.,JAGJIT SINGH,RAKESH      
                                                           TIKKU,AMIT DUBEY,ASHOK SINGH 

80. W.P.(C) 5121/2003         BALWAN SINGH & ORS.          T.N.BHAT,RAJESH              
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &  MAHAJAN,MALAYA CHAND         
                              ORS.                                                      

81. W.P.(C) 5176/2003         GEN. MANG. NORTHERN RAILWAY & CHANDAN KUMAR,G.D.BHANDARI, 
                              Vs. DINESH KUMAR JINDAL      KUMAR RAJESH SINGH,    
                                                           SH V.S.R. KRISHNA        
                                                                                
82. W.P.(C) 5230/2003         RAJINDER SINGH               K.K.SHARMA,RAJAT ANEJA       
    CM APPL. 9199/2003        Vs. UOI & ANR.                                            

83. W.P.(C) 5449/2003         HARISH KUMAR                 B.S.MAINEE,YOGESH            
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               SHARMA,JAGJIT SINGH,AK       
                                                           TRIVEDI,U.SRIVASTAVA,DEEPAK  
                                                           VERMA                        

84. W.P.(C) 5557/2003         R.K.DAS                      VIKAS SINGH,H.JAYARAMAN, 
                              Vs. KENDRIYA VIDHYALAYA      S.RAJAPPA,REETESH SINGH 
                              SANGTHAN &                                          

85. W.P.(C) 5585/2003         ABHIMANYU                    SHYAM BABU,KAMALDEEP         
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE                                
                              &ORS.                                                     
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COURT NO. 3      
(DIVISION BENCH-IV)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

REGULAR MATTERS
RFA(OS) MATTERS
NO.304.RFA(OS) 79/2010----DISPOSED OF

300.RFA(OS) 2/2007            CANARA BANK                  PRADEEP DEWAN,MAHENDRA    
    CM APPL. 12298/2008       Vs. M.D.OVERSEAS LTD.        RANA,MAHENDRA             
    CM APPL. 12299/2008                                    RANA;CAV,AMIT CHOUDHARY   
   
301.RFA(OS) 12/2007           BHARAT ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD. A.K.VERMA, ALOK KUMAR, 
                              Vs. DEVIDAYAL ALUMINIUM      M. AGGARWAL                  
                              CORPORATION                                               
302.RFA(OS) 14/2007           ASHOK MITTAL                  MANISH JAIN, K. M.    
                              Vs. R.P.MITTAL               KAJARIA,KISHORE M.GAJARIA    
303.RFA(OS) 57/2010           J.D. JAIN & ORS.             KAPIL KHER,NALIN TRIPATHI    
                              Vs. SHARMA ASSOCIATES & ORS.                              
305.RFA(OS) 7/2011            KRANTI ARORA                 KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH,BHARTI  
 FOR 12.12.2019             Vs. DIGJAM LTD               BADESRA,SANJIV K             
                                                           JHA,SIDDHARTH DUTTA          
306.RFA(OS) 21/2011------|    INTRA WAREHOUSING AND CONSULT RAMESH KESWANI,ANUPAM        
    WITH RFA(OS) 56/2011 |    PVT LTD                      SRIVASTAVA,ANIL KUMAR,ASA    
                         |    Vs. BANSAL ESTATE PVT LTD &                               
                         |    ORS                                                       
307.RFA(OS) 56/2011------|    BANSAL ESTATE PVT LTD & ORS  BHAKTI PASRIJA,ATUL          
    WITH RFA(OS) 21/2011      Vs. INTRA WAREHOUSING AND    SHARMA,RAMESH N              
                              CONSULT PVT LTD              KESWANI,CAV,ANUPAM           
                                                           SRIVASTAVA,ANIL KUMAR,ASA    
308.RFA(OS) 83-84/2011          BK GOEL & ORS                PARDEEP GUPTA,RAHUL          
    CM APPL. 489/2012XOBJ.    Vs. MANOHAR LAL & ORS        GUPTA,SUNIL VERMA,DINESH     
                                                           KUMAR GUPTA,D P GUPTA & CO  
 
309.RFA(OS) 53/2012           ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT LTD    AMIT SETHI,MOHIT PAUL,SHAGUN 
                              Vs. EMBASSY RESTAURANT       MATTA                        

LPA MATTERS
NO.10.LPA 294/2016----DELETED(FOR 31.10.2019 IN ANMM)

1.  LPA 292/2015              BOB EMPLOYEE UNION THR ITS   RAJESH PATHAK,PRAMOD GUPTA   
                              SECRETARY                                                 
                              Vs. BANK OF BARODA    
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2.  LPA 334/2015--------|     UNION OF INDIA AND ORS       ANURAG AHLUWALIA,SHIKHA      
    CM APPL. 9984/2015  |     Vs. M/S KAVISH IMPEX PVT LTD SAPRA,PIYUSH KUMAR           
    CM APPL. 9987/2015  |                                                               
    WITH LPA 335/2015   |                                                               
                        |                                       
3.  LPA 335/2015--------|     UNION OF INDIA               NIDHI MOHAN PARASHAR,NAVEEN  
    CM APPL. 10003/2015       Vs. M/S MALIK TANNING        MALHOTRA                     
    CM APPL. 10006/2015       INDUSTRIES                                                

4.  LPA 338/2015              UNION OF INDIA               MALAYA KUMAR CHAND,PADMA     
    CM APPL. 10143/2015       Vs. GMR CHHATTISGARH ENERGY  PRIYA                        
                              LIMITED                                                   
5.  LPA 564/2015              SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL        SURINDER SINHA               
    WITH W.P.(C) 3198/2015    CORPORATION                                               
                            Vs. B N MAGON 
                                          
6.  LPA 703/2015              BHAGIRATH                    KAPIL JOSHI & ARUN S         
    CM APPL. 23548/2015       Vs. THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY  BHATI
                              SMUGGLERS & FOREIGN EXCHANGE                              
                              MANIPULATORS & ORS
                                        
7.  LPA 14/2016               MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA     T SINGHDEV,DEV P.            
                              Vs. RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE     BHARDWAJ,AMALPUSHP           
                              HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE & SHRUTI,UDIT MALIK            
                              ORS                                                      
8.  LPA 16/2016               THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S        JEEVESH NAGRATH,MEENAKSHI    
    CM APPL. 814/2016         AMALGAMATED COMPONENTS (P)   SOOD,SOM DUTT SHARMA         
                              LTD                                                       
                              Vs. RADHEY SHYAM SHARMA C/O                               
                              ENGINEERING WORKERS LAI                                   
                              JHANDA UNION (REGD)                                       
9.  LPA 201/2016              ASHOK KUMAR KANSAL           SHOBHANA TAKIAR &            
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL  ASSOCIATES,PRAMOD KUMAR RAI  
                              EXCISE & ANR                                              

MAT.APP.(F.C.) MATTERS
NO.207.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 178/2016----DELETED(FOR 13.11.2019 IN ANMM)

200.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 78/2016    RANJANA SHARMA               PRADEEP KUMAR                
                              Vs. VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA                                    

201.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 87/2016    SUMAN                        SHAILENDER DAHIYA &          
                              Vs. RAJBIR MATHUR            ASSOCIATES,DILIP SINGH       
202.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 124/2016   REKHA SHARMA                 DR ANURAG KUMAR AGARWAL      
    CM APPL. 30932/2016       Vs. SANJAY SHARMA     
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203.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 140/2016   S V RAMA KRISHNA RAO         J M BARI & MEENAKSHI BARI    
                              Vs. KAVITA RAO                                          
204.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 167/2016   SURENDER KUMAR               PRAVEEN KR SINGH             
                              Vs. PUNAM                                                 
205.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 172/2016   JEET SINGH                   O P BHARTI,VIPIN C BHARTI    
                              Vs. RAJINDER KAUR                                         
206.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 173/2016   SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL           GITA DHINGRA                 
                              Vs. ANAMIKA GOYAL                                         
208.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 182/2016   SANDEEP SINGH                R S GOSWAMI,ABHINAV BAJAJ    
                              Vs. JAGWANTI alias NIDHI                                  
209.MAT.APP.(F.C.) 183/2016   DALIP KUMAR AHLUWALIA        KUSUM LATA SHARMA            
                              Vs. JASMINDER AHLUWALIA                                   
TEHBAZARI MATTERS
400.W.P.(C) 17065/2006        S.M.AGARWAL                  ALY MIRZA,AJAY            
                              Vs. D.D.A.                   VERMA,M.K.SINGH              
ULTRAVIRES MATTERS
500.W.P.(C) 4978/2014            RAKESH KUMAR & ANR           R.K. SAINI,ANUJ AGGARWAL     
    CM APPL. 9957/2014           Vs. DISTRICT & SESSIONS                                   
                                 JUDGE (HQ) & ORS                                          

501.W.P.(C) 10113/2015        MUKESH KUMAR & ORS           AMAR NATH SAINI,WITHOUT      
    WITH LPA 309/2018           Vs. REGISTRAR GENERAL, DELHI GENERATE,DHARMENDER KUMAR    
                              HIGH COURT & ORS             MISHRA,GAUTAM NARAYAN        

502.W.P.(C) 328/2017             S S BHANKERS ASSOCATION AND  SURYA KANT,RAJESH KUMAR      
                                 ANR                                                       
                                 Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS                                

503.W.P.(C) 1340/2018------|  RAM NIWAS AND ORS.           KRIPA SHANKAR PRASAD         
    WITH W.P.(C) 5160/2018 |  Vs. THE UNION OF INDIA AND                                
                           |  ORS.                                                      
504.W.P.(C) 5160/2018------|  MANISH RAI MATHUR AND ANR.   JOHN MATHEW                  
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.                               
NDMC MATTERS
600.W.P.(C) 562/2018          JAWAHAR LAL                  MEDHANSHU TRIPATHI,MANAV     
    CM APPL. 2426/2018        Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL      GUPTA,LAKSHAY SAWHENEY       
    CM APPL. 5463/2018        COUNCIL & ORS                                             

FAO(OS) (COMM) MATTERS
700.FAO(OS) (COMM) 276/2018   RANJANA GUPTA & ORS          SHAILEN BHATIA               
                              Vs. BURGER KING CORPORATION                               
RFAO(OS) (COMM) MATTERS
800.RFA(OS)(COMM) 20/2019---| RAJESH PATEL                 SREENATH S                   
    CM APPL. 21520/2019     | Vs. WHATMAN INTERNATIONAL                                 
                            | LTD & ORS      
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801.RFA(OS)(COMM) 21/2019---| PARESH MEHTA                 SREENATH S                   
    CM APPL. 21533/2019       Vs. WHATMAN INTERNATIONAL                                 
                              LTD & ORS                                                 
 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted cases shall be allocated later on.
REGULAR MATTERS(IN WHICH EARLY HEARING IS ALLOWED)
900.RFA(OS) 23/2015           HARVEST SECURITIES PVT LTD & SUMI ANAND                   
                               ANR                                                       
                              Vs. BP SINGAPORE PVT LTD &                                
                                 ANR                                             

COURT NO. 4  
(DIVISION BENCH-V)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV   NARULA            

PART-A
REGULAR MATTERS                               
1.  ITA 895/2005-----|        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   AJAY JHA,       
                     |         DEL                          S AGGARWAL,
                     |        Vs. THAI AIRWAYS             A K DASS              
                     |        INTERNATIOAL PUBL 
2.  ITA 917/2005-----|        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  AJAY JHA,
                              DE                           A K DASS,S. 
                              Vs. THAI AIRWAYS             AGGARWAL                     
                              INTERNATIONAL PUB                                                  

3.  ITA 192/2008----- |      COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR    
                              DELHI XI                                            
                      |       Vs. USHA JAIN                         
4.  ITA 958/2006              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR                
                      |       Vs. PAYAL KAPUR              
5.  ITA 971/2006              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR     
                      |       DEL                                                       
                              Vs. M/S J.H.P.L.HOLDINGS                                  
                      |       LTD.                                                      
6.  ITA 152/2008              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR     
                      |       Vs. PANKAJ JAIN              
7.  ITA 162/2008              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR     
                      |       DELHI XI                     
                              Vs. POOJA JAIN                                            
8.  ITA 185/2008      |       COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR     
                              Vs. DAVENDER KUMAR JAIN      

9.  ITA 362/2008------|       COMMISSIONER OF POLICE       ST. COUNSEL(TAX)
                              Vs. PRIYA JAIN  
                                          



30.09.2019                                       R-16                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

10.  ITA 720/2018              THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF      RUCHIR  BHATIA,SANAT  KAPOOR 
   IST 10 CASES             INCOME TAX -4                                             
                              Vs. HALCROW CONSULTING INDIA                              
                              PVT. LTD. 
11. ITA 963/2005----|         THE COMM. JOF INCOME TAX     VISHNU SHARMA,            
                    |         DELHI                        SAUBHAGYA AGGARWAL    
                    |         Vs. THE INSTALLMENT SUPPLY CO                               
12. ITA 1000/2005---|         THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   S AGGARWAL      
    WITH ITA 963/2005         TAX                                                       
                              Vs. THE INSTALLMENT SUPPLY                                
                              CO
  
13. ITA 975/2005              DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX       AJAY JHA                     
                              EXEMPTI                                                   
                              Vs. SIR SOBHA SINGH PUBLIC                                
                              CHARITA                                                   
14. ITA 980/2005              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   M.P.RASTOGI 
                              Vs. YOGEN KHOSLA  
                                       
15. ITA 948/2016-----|        HARSH INTERNAITONAL PVT. LTD. UMA SHANKAR                  
    WITH ITA 1/2017  |        Vs. PR. COMMISSIONER OF                                   
    IST 25 CASES |     INCOME TAX                   
                     |       
16. ITA 1/2017-------|        HARSH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD UMA SHANKAR                  
                          Vs. PR. COMMISSIONER OF                                   
                                 INCOME TAX    
17. ITA 1005/2005                COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  AJAY JHA,C MUKUND,NEERAJ     
                              DE                                                        
                              Vs. M/S MAYANK SERVICE LTD  
                              
18. ITA 1007/2005               SCOMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,    S AGGARWAL        
 WITH ITA 478/2006(DECIDED CASE)   D                                                
                                Vs. M/S NATIONAL PANASONIC                                
                                INDIA P                                                   
19. ITA 1012/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX XI ZOHEB HOSSAIN
                              Vs. MRS. MADHU JAN                                        
20. ITA 1021/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   S MATHUR          
                              Vs. TEH PRINTERS HOUSE                                    
                              LIMITED                                                  
21. ITA 1038/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   VISHNU SHUKLA,G.  
                              DEL                          R. GOEL,ASHEESH  JAIN        
                              Vs. M/S NAVEEN CHAND KHANNA                               
                              & ORS.                                                
22. ITA 1057/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   SANTOSH K.AGGARWAL, 
                              DEL                          S.N. AGGARWAL     
                              Vs. M/S MADAN MOHAN LAL        
                              SHRIRAM P.      
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23. ITA 1064-67/2005            PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK         DHRUV METHA,YASHRAJ SINGH,
                              THR.ASST.                    VISHNU SHARMA         
                              Vs. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF                                
                              INCOME                                                   
24. ITA 1069/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   J R GOEL,KAVITA JHA
                              Vs. M/S CANDICO INDIA P.LTD.          
25. ITA 1097/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX V SATYEN SETHI 
                              Vs. M/S NEW LIGHT APPARELS                          
                              LTD.                                                      
26. ITA 1109/2005-----|         THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   J R GOEL
 WITH ITA 645/2004(DECIDED CASE)   TAX                                                       
                      |         Vs. M/S SAMTEL COLOR LTD. 
                                
27. ITA 1113/2005-----|         COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX V J R GOEL
    FOR 31.10.2019             Vs. M/S RAJASTHAN BREWERIES                               
                                LTD.                                                      
28. ITA 1115/2005----|        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   AAROHI BHALLA   
                              ARA                                                       
                     |        Vs. SUBRATA ROY SAHARA,                                   
                              LUCKNOW                                                   
29. ITA 1119/2005----|        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   AAROHI BHALLA   
                              DEL                                                       
                              Vs. J.B.ROY                                            
30. ITA 1118/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   ST. COUNSEL(TAX)
                              Vs. M/S DIWAKAR ENGINEERS                                 
                              LTD.                                                      
31. ITA 1131/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   VISHNU            
                              Vs. M/S DALMIA RESORTS       SHARMA,JITENDER SAINI        
                              INTERNATION                                               
32. ITA 1132/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PREM LATA                 
                              Vs. M/S JINDAL EQUIPTMENT    BANSAL,P.K.MITTAL            
                              LEASING                                                   
33. ITA 1135/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   VISHNU SHARMA,JITENDER            
                              Vs. M/S DALMIA RESORTS       SAINI,ASHEESH JAIN 
                              INTERNATION                                                 
34. ITA 1162/2005----|        NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL        JOSEPH VELLAPALLY,J R GOEL,D 
                              COOP.MKT                     M SAWHNEY,M P RASTOGI,K N    
                     |        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   AHUJA                        
                              TAX NEW                                                  
35. ITA 1163/2005    |        NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL M.F.OF JOSEPH VELLAPALLY,J
                              I                            R GOEL,D M SAWHNEY,M P       
                     |        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   RASTOGI,K N AHUJA            
                              TAX NEW                                                   
36. ITA 1164/2005    |        NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL        JOSEPH VELLAPALLY,J
                              COOP.M.F                     R GOEL,M P RASTOGI,K N       
                     |        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   AHUJA,D M SAHNEY             
                              TAX NEW   
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37. ITA 1166/2005    |        NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL        JOSEPH VELLAPALLY,J
                              COOP.M.F                     R GOEL,D M SAHNEY,M P        
                     |        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   RASTOGI,K N AHUJA            
                              TAX NEW                                                   
38. ITA 1168/2005----|        NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL        JOSEPH VELLAPALLY,D M        
                              COOP.M.F                     SAHNEY,K N AHUJA,J 
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   R GOEL,M P RASTOGI           
                              TAX NEW                                                   
39. ITA 1171/2005----|        M/S SAWHNEY EXPORT HOUSE     M K ARORA
                     |        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME                                
                     |        TAX                                                       
40. ITA 1172/2005----|        M/S SAWHNEY EXPORT HOUSE     M.K.AURORA,
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   VISHNU SHARMA          
                              TAX                                                       
41. ITA 1173/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   RAJIV AWASTHY,  
                              DEL                          RAKESH GUPTA                 
                              Vs. M/S MOKUL OVERSEAS LTD.                               
42. ITA 1175/2005             M/S SAWHNEY EXPORT HOUSE     M.K.AURORA,
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   VISHNU SHARMA          
                              TAX                                                       
43. ITA 1176/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   JAGDISH RAI GOEL,S.C.     
                              DEL                          SHARMA                       
                              Vs. M/S BHASIN MOTORS LTD.  
                             
44. ITA 1208/2005             COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   JAGDISH RAI GOEL          
                              DEL                                                       
                              Vs. DE CHANDIA FABRIZIO      
45. ITA 1215/2005             RAJ PAL KATYAL               O P DUA,BABITA SHAH,J R      
                              Vs. THE COMMISSIONER OF      GOEL,S C SHARMA, BABITA   
                              INCOME TAX                   SHAH, J.R. GOEL           
46. ITA 41/2006------|        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   KAVITA JHA  
                              Vs. M/S HERO HONDA MOTORS                             
                     |        LTD.                                                      
47. ITA 1129/2010             HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD        VINAY VAISH
                     |        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   
                              TAX                                                       
48. ITA 1765/2010----|        CIT                          KAMAL SAWHNEY                
                              Vs. HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD                                 

49. ITA 60/2006------|        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   AJAY JHA,       
                              CEN                          PRAKASH KUMAR,DEEPAK KR      
                     |        Vs. M/S OSWAL CHEMICALS &    SHUKLA                       
                              FERTILIZ                                                  
50. ITA 62/2006      |        COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   AJAY JHA,       
                              Vs. M/S OSWAL CHEMICALS &    PRAKASH KUMAR,DEEPAK KR.     
                     |        FERTILIZ                     SHUKLA 
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51. ITA 459/2006              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   AJAY JHA,PRAKASH   
                     |        CEN                          KUMAR,DEEPAK KR. SHUKLA      
                              Vs. M/S OSWAL CHEMICALS &                                 
                     |        FERTILIZ                                                  
52. ITA 1282/2008----|        THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME   PRAKASH    
                              TAX                          KUMAR                        
                              Vs. OSWAL CHEMICAL &                                      
                              FERTILISERS LTD                                           
53. ITA 68/2006--------|      COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   VISHNU SHARMA     
    WITH ITA 442/2006        TDS                                                       
    ITA 444/2006       |     Vs. M/S KRISHNA CONTINENTAL                               
                              LTD.                                                      
54. ITA 442/2006       |      COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   VISHNU SHARMA     
    WITH ITA 68/2006         TDS                                                       
                       |      Vs. M/S KRISHNA CONTINENTAL                               
                              LTD.                                                     
55. ITA 444/2006-------|      COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   VISHNU SHARMA     
    WITH ITA 68/2006         Vs. M/S KRISHNA CONTINENTAL                               
                              LTD.                                                  
           
56. ITA 82/2006--------|      COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   J.R.GOEL,SUBHASH SHARMA      
    CM APPL. 653/2006         DEL                                                       
    WITH ITA 181/2008  |      Vs. M/S BANWARI LAL & SONS                                
    ITA 182/2008              P.LTD.                                                    
                       |          
57. ITA 181/2008              COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   JAGDISH RAI GOEL          
                       |      DELHI I                                                   
                              Vs. BANWARI LAL & SONS P.                                 
                       |      LTD.                                                      
58. ITA 182/2008-------|      COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   JAGDISH RAI GOEL          
                              DELHI I                                                   
                              Vs. BANWARI LAL & SONS P.                                 
                              LTD.                                                     
59. ITA 84/2006-------|       COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   PRAKASH KUMAR     
    WITH ITA 180/2006 |      DEL                                                       
                      |       Vs. JYOTSNA SURI                                          
60. ITA 180/2006------|       COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX   C.S.AGGARWAL,PRAKASH               
    WITH ITA 84/2006         DEL                          KR
                              Vs. JYOTSNA SURI                                       
PART-B
REGULAR MATTERS                      
1.  ST.REF. 1/2007            CASETTE SHOPPE               RANDHIR CHAWLA,ABHAR         
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF SALES    E.,RAJESH MAHNA              
                              TAX DELHI                                                 
2.  ST.APPL. 2/2008           MM9 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GURDEEP SINGH,H.L. TANEJA 
    CM APPL. 3358/2008        P.LTD.                                                    
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF TRADE &                               
                              TAXES                                                     
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3.  ST.APPL. 14/2008          COMMISSIONER OF VALUE ADDED  RAJESH MAHNA                 
                              TAX                                                       
                              Vs. DHARAM PAL PREMCHAND LTD                              
4.  ST.REF. 1/2010            COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX    THR.LETTER,STG. COUNSEL,MK   
                              DELHI                        AURORA                       
                              Vs. INSTALMENT SUPPLY LTD.                                
5.  ST.REF. 2/2010            COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX    SK KAUSHIK                   
                              Vs. L& T FINANCE LTD                                     
6.  ST.APPL. 8/2010-----|     AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LTD SK SARWAL,H.L. TANEJA        
                        |     Vs. COMMISSIONER                                          
7.  ST.APPL. 9/2010     |     AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LTD SK SARWAL,H.L. TANEJA        
                        |     Vs. THE COMMISSIONER, TRADE                               
                        |     & TAX DEPT.                                             
8.  W.P.(C) 8800/2008---|     M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (I)  S.K. SARWAL,RAJESH MAHNA     
                              LTD.                                                      
                              Vs. THE COMMISSIONER , TRADE                              
                              & TAXES DEPT.                                            
9.  ST.APPL. 11/2010------|   SILK & TEXTILE MERCANTILE    ML LAHOTY,RAJESH MAHNA       
    WITH ST.APPL. 12/2010 |   TRADER ASSOCIATION & ANR                                  
                          |   Vs. COMMISSIONER VAT DELHI                                
10. ST.APPL. 12/2010------|   HASSARAM AGENCIES            ML LAHOTY,K.K. AHUJA         
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER VAT DELHI                                

11. ST.APPL. 1/2011           RICOH INDIA LTD              AC CHAWLA,RAJESH MAHNA       
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF SALES                                 
                              TAX                                                       
12. ST.APPL. 73/2012          COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX  RAHUL KAUSHIK,V LAKSHMI      
    CM APPL. 14357/2012       Vs. INTERTOLL ICS CE CONS O  KUMARAN                      
                              & M PVT LTD                                              
13. ST.APPL. 75/2012          JP ENTERPRISES               BALRAM SANGAL                
    CM APPL. 15682/2012       Vs. VALUE ADDED OFFICER &                                 
                              ORS                                                       
14. ST.REF. 2/2013-----|      NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARD      ST. COUNSEL(TAX) 
                              Vs. COMMISONER OF SALES TAX                               
15. ST.REF. 3/2013     |      NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT    ST. COUNSEL(TAX) 
                              BOARD                                                     
                       |      Vs. COMMISSIONER SALES TAX                                

16. ST.REF. 4/2013            NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARD ST. COUNSEL(TAX)
                        Vs. COMMISSIONER OF SALES                                 

                              TAX                                                       
17. ST.REF. 6/2013     |      NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT ST. COUNSEL(TAX)   

                          BOARD                                                     
                       |      Vs. COMMISSIONER OF SALES                                 
                             TAX                                                       
18. ST.REF. 7/2013     |      NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARD     ST. COUNSEL(TAX) 
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER SALES TAX 
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19. ST.REF. 8/2013     |      NATIONAL DAIRY DEVLOPMENT    ST. COUNSEL(TAX) 
                              BOARD                                                     
                       |      Vs. COMMISSIONER SALES TAX                                

20. ST.REF. 9/2013-----|      NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARD      ST. COUNSEL(TAX) 
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF SALES                                 
                              TAX                                                       
21. ST.APPL. 15/2013          DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY  RUCHIR BHATIA,M K ARORA,MK   
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER, TRADE &                                 
                              TAXES, DELHI & ORS.                                       
22. ST.APPL. 22/2014          GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS     RAJIV  TYAGI                 
                              LIMITED                                                   
                              Vs. THE COMMISSIONER, TRADE                               
                              AND TAXES, DELHI                                          
23. ST.APPL. 74/2014          BHARAT BIJLEE LIMITED        KAPIL  KHER                  
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF TRADE &                               
                              TAXES                                                     

24. ST.APPL. 87/2014          ELECTRONIC CORPORATION OF    SUMIT KUMAR BATRA,PEEYOOSH   
                              INDIA                        KALRA,SATYA KAM              
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF TRADE &                               
                              TAXES & ORS.   
                                           
25. ST.APPL. 27/2015          R.S. COMPONENTS & CONTROLS   PRASHANT SHUKLA,P.K.        
    CM APPL. 12245/2015       (INDIA) LIMITED              SAHU,AMIT SINGH              
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER OF TRADE                                 
                              AND TAXES & ANR.                                          
26. WTA 6/2016---------|      PR. COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH   RAHUL  CHAUDHARY,SATYEN      
    WITH WTA 7/2016           TAX-6                        SETHI                        
    WTA 8/2016         |      Vs. MID AIR PROPERTIES PVT.                               
                              LTD.                                                      
27. WTA 7/2016         |      PR. COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH   RAHUL  CHAUDHARY,SATYEN      
    CM APPL. 41155/2016       TAX-6                        SETHI                        
                       |      Vs. MID AIR PROPERTIES PVT.                               
                              LTD.                                                      
28. WTA 8/2016---------|      PR. COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH   RAHUL  CHAUDHARY,SATYEN      
    CM APPL. 41159/2016       TAX-6                        SETHI                        
                              Vs. MID AIR PROPERTIES PVT.                               
                              LTD.                                                      
29. ST.APPL. 7/2016           KHERA SALES CORPORATION      RAJ KUMAR BATRA,SATYAKAM,ANUJ
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER, VAT & ANR. AGGARWAL                     
30. ST.APPL. 8/2016           M/S FRANKE FABER INDIA PVT.  RUCHIR BHATIA,SATYAKAM,ANUJ 
                              LTD.                         AGGARWAL                     
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER,TRADE &                                  
                              TAXES,DELHI                                               
31. CO.APP. 23/2016           POONAM RANI                  PREMA  PRIYADARSHINI         
                              Vs. NAMIT MALHOTRA    
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32. CO.APP. 24/2016           VIBHA BATRA & ORS.           SUMESH  DHAWAN               
                              Vs. UNITECH LTD. & ORS.                                   
33. ST.APPL. 2/2017           VARDHMAN INDUSTRIES          ASHOK K. BHARDWAJ            
                              Vs. COMMISSIONER, VAT, DELHI                              
                              & ORS.                      

                             
REGULAR MATTERS(IN WHICH EARLY HEARING IS ALLOWED)
200.W.P.(C) 13676/2006------| MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS         NEERA GUPTA & ORS,INDU       
    CM APPL. 10593/2006       Vs. THE ASSESSING AZUTHOIRITY KHANNA,R.K. BATRA,KISHAN     
                            | & OR                         KUMAR,R.A. IYER                      

201.W.P.(C) 13696/2006        MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS         NEERA GUPTA,R.K. BATRA,INDU  
    CM APPL. 10622/2006     | Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & KHANNA, H.L.TANEJA,              
                              ORS.                         KRISHNA KUMAR,R.A. IYER   
    
202.W.P.(C) 13697/2006      | MINISTRYT OF RAILWAYS        NEERA GUPTA,R.K. BATRA,INDU  
    CM APPL. 10624/2006       Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & KHANNA, H.L. TANEJA,KISHAN
                            | ORS                          KUMAR,R.A. IYER 
203.W.P.(C) 13712/2006      |  MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS         NEERA GUPTA,R.K.BATRA,             
    CM APPL. 10651/2006     | Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & KRISHNA KUMAR,R.A.IYER           
                              ORS.  
  
204.W.P.(C) 14685/2006      | MINSTRY OF RAILWAYS          NEERA GUPTA,RAJ BATRA,H.G.   
    CM APPL. 11551/2006       Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORTYY & BHATIA,H.L. TANEJA,KISHAN    
                            | ORS                          KUMAR,R.A. IYER                      
205.W.P.(C) 14704/2006        MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS         NEERA GUPTA,RAJ BATRA, HL 
    CM APPL. 11572/2006     | Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & JUNEJA,KISHAN KUMAR,R.A. IYER 
                              ORS                                                    
206.W.P.(C) 15031/2006      | MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS         NEERA GUPTA,RAJ BATRA,KISHAN 
    CM APPL. 11931/2006       Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & KUMAR,R.A. IYER 
                            | ORS.                                                      
207.W.P.(C) 15034/2006      |  MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS         NEERA GUPTA,RAJ K.BATRA,           
    CM APPL. 11940/2006     | Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & NEETIKA KHURANA,KISHAN 
                            |  ORS.                         KUMAR,R.A. IYER                      
208.W.P.(C) 15077/2006------| MINSTRY OF RAILWAY           NEERA GUPTA,H.L.             
    CM APPL. 12014/2006       Vs. THE ASSESSING AUTHORITY & TANEJA,KISHAN KUMAR,          
                             ORS                          R.A. IYER
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COURT NO. 34   
(DIVISION BENCH-VI)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

       [NOTE-I: REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

i) PART-A(PERSONS IN CUSTODY) ---- (MONDAY,TUESDAY,WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY)
                  
     ii) PART-B(NON-CUSTODY MATTERS)---- (THURSDAY)

    iii) PART-C ---------------CASES RELATING TO SECTION 376 OF THE IPC
                               (REGULAR MATTERS)
      
      [NOTE-II: MATTERS LISTED IN PART-C WILL BE TAKEN UP ON DAILY BASIS.
               COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO BE READY WITH 
               THEIR BRIEF SYNOPSIS.]
      [NOTE-III: BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ARGUMENTS, COUNSELS FOR THE APPELLANTS
                SHALL KEEP HANDY, A BRIEF SYNOPSIS IN EACH CASE NOT EXCEEDING
                THREE PAGES, SPECIFYING THEREIN THE GROUNDS TAKEN TO ASSAIL
                THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, DULY CORRELATED WITH THE EVIDENCE RELIED
                UPON AND THE RELEVANT CITATIONS.] 

PART-A  (MONDAY,TUESDAY,WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY)  
NO.15.CRL.A. 996/2017,NO.16.CRL.A. 623/2017,NO.17.CRL.A. 733/2017,
NO.18.CRL.A. 372/2018,NO.19.CRL.A. 521/2018,NO.27.CRL.A. 52/2019,
NO.28.CRL.A. 925/2019--------------RESERVED

PERSONS IN CUSTODY(8 YEARS AND ABOVE)
1.  CRL.A. 161/2011           MADHU BALA                   ANU NARULA,CICERO FIRM,AASHAA
                              Vs. STATE                    TIWARI,MONI CINMOY           
   (FOR 14.10.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-677/2005)
2.  CRL.A. 1570/2013-----|    REENA YADAV                  AASHAA TIWARI, JASPREET      
    CRL.M.A. 16396/2015       Vs. STATE                    SINGH, AJAY VERMA, ANU NARULA
                         |        KRISHAN KUMAR(DHCLSC) 
  (FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEB SARAI-231/2009)                               
3.  CRL.A. 811/2013      |    DEEPAK alias DEEPU           SAMEER CHANDRA               
                             Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
  (FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEB SARAI-231/2009)                        
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4.  CRL.A. 1485/2013     |    RAJESH alias PARVEEN         SUMEET VERMA (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
  (FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM)
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NEB SARAI-231/2009)                     

5.  CRL.A. 1501/2013     |    DILIP alias KARAN            S B DANDAPANI (DHCLSC)       
                         |    Vs. STATE                                                 
  (FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEB SARAI-231/2009)
                         |
6.  CRL.A. 88/2014-------|    STATE                        ANU NARULA, SALEEM AHMED     
                              Vs. REENA AND ANR.                                        
  (FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM)

7.  CRL.A. 425/2015           SANJAY PASWAN                AASHAA TIWARI, S K TIWARI,   
                            Vs. STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)    RAVI NAIK                    
                           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-29/2010)

8.  CRL.A. 854/2016-------|   SADHNA GUPTA AND ORS.        VARUN GOSWAMI,BAV PARTNERS,  
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM   Vs. STATE AND ORS.           SUMIT MITRA 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-152/2008)
                        |

9.  CRL.A. 687/2016       |     MOHAMMAD HAROON              B D GOSWAMI                  
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI )                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-152/2008)   
                          
10. CRL.A. 696/2016       |   DINESH KUMAR MITTAL          SHIV GUPTA, TANVEER AHMED MIR
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM    Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-152/2008) 

11. CRL.A. 727/2016       |   JUNAID KHAN                  BHARAT SHARMA                
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM    Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-152/2008)                             

12. CRL.A. 848/2016       |   SHAKEEL AHMAD                VARUN GOSWAMI, RAJESH ANAND  
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-152/2008)  

13.  CRL.A. 849/2016      |    MOHAMMAD PARVEZ              VARUN GOSWAMI, RAJESH ANAND  
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-152/2008)
                          |   
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14.  CRL.A. 853/2017------| STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) VARUN GOSWAMI,
 FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. AFROZ @ FEROZ @ PEHLWAN D B GOSWAMI

20. CRL.A. 568/2018------|       MOHD SABIR & ORS             ASHOK ARRWAAL,KUSUM DHALLA                
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM    Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF                                 
                         |    DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-56/2011)
21. CRL.A. 530/2018      |    RUSTAM                       DUSYANT SISODIYA,SHAMSHRAVISH
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    REIN,KUSUM DHALLA 
                         |       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-56/2011) 
    CRL.A. 384/2018 filed by MOHD. ASLAM (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-56/2011) 
22. CRL.A. 554/2018      |    SALEEM                       ASHOK AGRWAAL                
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                                  
                         |    DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-56/2011)                           
23. CRL.A. 591/2018      |    SOHRAB                       ASHOK AGRWAAL                
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                                  
                         |    DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-56/2011)
                         |       
24. CRL.A. 384/2018------| MOHD. ASLAM ANWAR A. KHAN
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. SATTE(GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-56/2011)                 
      
25.  CRL.A. 9/2015----|         SONU DAHIYA                  AASHA TIWARI,SIDDHARTH YADAV,
  FOR 14.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE THE GOVT OF NCT OF LEX AVA PARTNERS 
                      |       DELHI                                                     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-36/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1582/2012 filed by SURAJ @ SONU (Disposed on : 02-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.A. 571/2014 filed by SURAJ @ SONU (D. of Hearing : 20-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-36/2011)
                      |           
26. CRL.A. 571/2014---|       SURAJ alias SONU             NITISH ANGIRISH              
    WITH CRL.A. 9/2015        Vs. STATE                                                 
  FOR 14.11.2019 IN ANMM
   Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-36/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1582/2012 filed by SURAJ @ SONU (Disposed on : 02-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.A. 9/2015 filed by SONU DAHIYA (D. of Hearing : 20-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-36/2011)                                             

27A. CRL.A. 968/2018 VIKRAM @ MANOJ ARUN YADAV,RUPENDRA PRATAP 
Vs. STATE SINGH      

     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-127/2011)
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29.  CRL.A. 480/2019           SURJEET MUNDA                HARSH PRABHAKAR              
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC),KUSUM DHALLA        
  (FOR 14.10.2019 IN ANMM)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(ANAND VIHAR-277/2009) 
    BAIL APPLN. 204/2010 filed by POORAN SHARMA (Disposed on : 02-MAR-10 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2258/2009 filed by POORAN SHARMA (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANAND VIHAR-277/2009)

30.  CRL.A. 554/2019           RISHI RALLAN                 MANINDER SINGH (DHCLSC)      
    WITH CRL.A. 696/2019      Vs. STATE                                                 
   FOR 16.10.2019 IN ANMM
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(PAHARGANJ-170/2010) 
    CRL.A. 696/2019 filed by JASWANT (D. of Hearing : 28-MAY-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2303/2014 filed by JASWANT (Disposed on : 29-OCT-14 )
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by JASWANT (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1420/2015 filed by JASWANT (Disposed on : 21-JUL-15 )
    BAIL APPLN. 2631/2015 filed by JASWANT (Disposed on : 27-JAN-16 )
    BAIL APPLN. 1517/2016 filed by JASWANT (Disposed on : 29-JUL-16 )
    BAIL APPLN. 31/2017 filed by JASWANT (Disposed on : 15-FEB-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PAHARGANJ-170/2010)

PERSONS IN CUSTODY(5 YEARS AND ABOVE)
NO.76.CRL.A. 968/2018----LISTED AT ITEM NO.27A

31.  CRL.A. 258/2014           ANIL KUMAR                   SARIM NAVED, S B DANDAPANI   
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM   Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI       (DHCLSC)                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PALAM AIRPORT-102/2012)

32. CRL.A. 652/2015-----|     RAJESH alias TINKU           PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY (DHCLSC)  
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-153/2012)
                        |         
33. CRL.A. 378/2015           RUSY alias SURENDER          AASHAA TIWARI, KANHAIYA      
                       Vs. STATE (GNCE OF DELHI)    SINGHAL (DHCLSC)             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-153/2012)
                        |            
34. CRL.A. 890/2016-----|     RAVINDER aliasTUNDA          MS. DANESHWARI               
                         Vs. STATE OF DELHI                                        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-153/2012)                        
35. CRL.A. 1013/2016------|   DINESH                       GURMIT SINGH HANS,AASHA      
    WITH CRL.A. 1016/2016 |   Vs. THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT   TIWARI                       
 FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM OF DELHI)                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-96/2011)
                          |
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36. CRL.A. 1016/2016------|   VIKAS alias VICKY            GURMIT SINGH HANS            
 FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT                                
                              OF DELHI)                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-96/2011)                                         
37. CRL.A. 329/2017------|    AJEET                        ANWESH MADHUKAR              
                         |    Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ALIPUR-471/2013)

     |

38. CRL.A. 328/2017------|    ANIL KUMAR                   ANWESH MADHUKAR              
    WITH CRL.A. 329/2017      Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ALIPUR-471/2013)

39.  CRL.A. 799/2017           SURESH KUMAR                 AISHWARYA RAO (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
  (CRL.M.(BAIL) 1278/2019----FOR 11.10.2019 IN ANMM)
  (LISTED AT ITEM NO. 22 IN PART-C)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARAINA-99/2014)

40.  CRL.A. 823/2017           RAMESHWAR alias RANU         CHETAN LOKUR (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-181/2012)

41. CRL.A. 891/2017----|      MONU SINGH                   M L YADAV                    
                         Vs. STATE                                                 
                       |
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-165/2011)
                       | 
42. CRL.A. 103/2018----|      ROHAN CHAUHAN & ORS          RAJIV R MISHRA               
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-165/2011) 

43. CRL.A. 905/2017------|    VIJAY alias NAUTY            AJIT KUMAR                   
                              Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-385/2010)

44. CRL.A. 630/2017           VICKY alias GOBIND           HANS RAJ SINGH               
                         |    Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-385/2010)                 

45. CRL.A. 762/2017      |    CHANDER PRAKASH alias PAPPU  SWATY SINGH MALIK            
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-385/2010) 
                                
46. CRL.A. 792/2017      |    ANIL                         SWATY SINGH MALIK            
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-385/2010)
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                         |     
47. CRL.A. 1028/2017          VINOD alias KAKE             K PARAMESHWAR (DHCLSC)       
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1982/2017    Vs. STATE                    
                         |       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-385/2010) 
                            
48. CRL.A. 1094/2017-----|    MAHESH                       MAHESH KUAMR PATEL           
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
  (CRL.M.A. 11382/2019----FIXED FOR 31.5.2019)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-385/2010)

49. CRL.A. 998/2017              AHMED SAEED                  SAMAR KACHWAHA (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE  
50. CRL.A. 1157/2017             SIKANDER SONI AND ANR        HIREIN SHARMA, JITENDER TYAGI
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-119/2012)
51.  CRL.A. 27/2018            RAJESH                       AZHAR QAYUM alias A.Q.BUTT   
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-187/2011)
52.  CRL.A. 86/2018            YAKUB alias HADDI            K. PARAMESHWAR (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-104/2012) 
    CRL.A. 32/2018 filed by PARVEZ @ TANTRIK @ SONU @ RADHEY (D. of Hearing : 30-AUG-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-104/2012)

53.  CRL.A. 189/2018-----|     SALIM                        MANISH KUMAR SINGH, MANU     
                         |     Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) SHARMA (DHCLSC)              
                         |    DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-116/2012)
                         |         
54.  CRL.A. 395/2018     |      ALAM alias MADARI alias ASGAR ALAM MANISH KUMAR SINGH           
                         |     Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF                                    
                         |    DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-116/2012)
                         |          
55.  CRL.A. 396/2018-----|     MOHD. UVESH                  MANU SHARMA (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-116/2012)
56. CRL.A. 241/2018-------|   AMAN alias SONU              RAJIV BAJAJ (DCHLSC)         
    CRL.M.A. 3699/2018        Vs. STATE                                                 
                          |                                                             
 (FOR 4.11.2019 IN ANMM)                                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-172/2014)   
57. CRL.A. 1118/2017      |   MOHD  WASIM alias SAHIL      RAJESH KHAWARE               
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                          |   DELHI                                                     
 (FOR 4.11.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-172/2014)                         
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58. CRL.A. 1177/2017      |   RAHUL alias RAGHU            NAOMI CHANDRA (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
 (FOR 4.11.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-172/2014) 
                          |                                 
59.  CRL.A. 417/2018           SUNNY                        SULAIMAN MOHD KHAN (DHCLSC)  
                          |   Vs. STATE 
 (FOR 4.11.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-172/2014)            
                          |    
60.  CRL.A. 418/2018------|    BALKISHAN                    RAJIV BAJAJ (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
 (FOR 4.11.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-172/2014)
61. CRL.A. 404/2018           AKHILESH ARYA                DHARAM RAJ OHLAN,KUSUM DHALLA
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
  (LISTED AT ITEM NO.25 IN PART-C) 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-245/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 855/2014 filed by AKHILESH ARYA (Disposed on : 23-APR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2368/2014 filed by AKHILESH ARYA (Disposed on : 01-DEC-14 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-245/2013)
62.  CRL.A. 419/2018----|      MUSTAKEENalias BHURA         BIPIN KUMAR JHA              
                        |     Vs. STATE (GOVT.OF NCT                                    
                        |     DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAKARPUR-98/2011)
                        |     
63.  CRL.A. 466/2018----|      ARSHAD                       A A KHAN                     
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                              DELHI                                                     
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAKARPUR-98/2011)
64.  CRL.A. 448/2018           MUKESH KUMAR                 KAVITA JHA (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-17/2013)

65. CRL.A. 504/2018           DEEPAK alias RAJ             SUMEET VERMA (DHCLSC),ROHIT  
                           Vs. STATE                    BHARDWAJ,KUSUM DHALLA        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-292/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1449/2016 filed by DEEPAK @ RAJ (Disposed on : 08-FEB-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-292/2013)

66. CRL.A. 526/2018      YOGESH DABAS                 JAGAT RANA (DHCLSC),S.N.     
  FOR 16.10.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. STATE                    PANDEY,KUSUM DHALLA          

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-260/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 708/2015 filed by YOGESH DABAS (Disposed on : 27-JAN-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-260/2011)
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67. CRL.A. 581/2018------|    HIMANSHU RATHI               YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN        
 FOR 6.11.2019 IN ANMM    Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-125/2010) 
    BAIL APPLN. 735/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 03-APR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 631/2011 filed by SAURABH YADAV (Disposed on : 02-JUN-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 340/2011 filed by CHARAN SINGH (Disposed on : 25-APR-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 466/2013 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 16-MAY-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1249/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 05-AUG-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 51/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 11-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2576/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 18-DEC-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 435/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 05-MAR-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 746/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 17-MAR-16 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 498/2018 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 02-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 609/2018 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 628/2018 filed by SAURABH YADAV (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 744/2011 filed by HIMANSHU RATHI (Disposed on : 07-JUL-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 580/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 27-MAR-15 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-125/2010)  
                         |      
68. CRL.A. 609/2018      |    MUNINDER PANJETA             SUKHVINDER SINGH NARA,LUV    
 FOR 6.11.2019 IN ANMM     Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    MANAN,KUSUM DHALLA,MUKUL     
                         |                                 AGGARWAL                     
                         |      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-125/2010) 
    BAIL APPLN. 735/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 03-APR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 631/2011 filed by SAURABH YADAV (Disposed on : 02-JUN-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 340/2011 filed by CHARAN SINGH (Disposed on : 25-APR-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 466/2013 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 16-MAY-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1249/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 05-AUG-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 51/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 11-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2576/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 18-DEC-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 435/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 05-MAR-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 746/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 17-MAR-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 581/2018 filed by HIMANSHU RATHI (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 498/2018 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 02-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 628/2018 filed by SAURABH YADAV (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 744/2011 filed by HIMANSHU RATHI (Disposed on : 07-JUL-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 580/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 27-MAR-15 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-125/2010)
                         |      
69. CRL.A. 628/2018------|    SAURABH YADAV                MANOJ PANT                   
 FOR 6.11.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-125/2010) 
    BAIL APPLN. 735/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 03-APR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 631/2011 filed by SAURABH YADAV (Disposed on : 02-JUN-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 340/2011 filed by CHARAN SINGH (Disposed on : 25-APR-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 466/2013 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 16-MAY-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1249/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 05-AUG-14 ) 
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    BAIL APPLN. 51/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 11-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2576/2014 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 18-DEC-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 435/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 05-MAR-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 746/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 17-MAR-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 581/2018 filed by HIMANSHU RATHI (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 498/2018 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 02-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 609/2018 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 744/2011 filed by HIMANSHU RATHI (Disposed on : 07-JUL-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 580/2015 filed by MUNINDER PANJETA (Disposed on : 27-MAR-15 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-125/2010)

70.  CRL.A. 624/2018           HARI OM                      K SINGHAL                    
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(HARI NAGAR-298/2012)

71. CRL.A. 740/2018           VIDHYA BHUSHAN alias SHASHI  ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI      
                              BHUSHAN                      (DHCLSC),K.S. AHUJA          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAN VIHAR-169/2011)

72.  CRL.A. 744/2018           SUNDER SINGH                 JITENDER TYAGI               
                              Vs. STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)                                 

     P.S.-FIR No. :(SAKET-371/2012)

73.  CRL.A. 846/2018           MADAN GOPAL YADAV            RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-193/2012)

74.  CRL.A. 885/2018             ASHOK GUPTA                  PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY (DHCLSC)  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAHANGIR PURI-265/2011)

75.  CRL.A. 956/2018           SUMIT alias VICKY            SIDDHARTH NANWAL             
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CHHAWLA-210/2012)
77.  CRL.A. 1012/2018          RAJU                         S B DANDAPANI (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TIMAR PUR-250/2012)
78. CRL.A. 1039/2018------|   RAHUL                        MANU SHARMA (DHCLSC)         
                          |   Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-260/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2454/2013 filed by MAHENDER GUPTA (Disposed on : 02-JAN-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2585/2014 filed by MAHENDRA GUPTA (Disposed on : 11-DEC-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 684/2015 filed by MAHENDER GUPTA (Disposed on : 17-APR-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 152/2019 filed by RAJU CHANDOLIA @ RAJU (D. of Hearing : 20-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1252/2018 filed by MAHENDER GOYAL (D. of Hearing : 26-JAN-30 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-260/2011)
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                          |                                             
79. CRL.A. 152/2019-------|   RAJU CHANDOLIA alias RAJU    SUMIT CHOUDHARY  (DHCLSC)    
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-260/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2454/2013 filed by MAHENDER GUPTA (Disposed on : 02-JAN-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2585/2014 filed by MAHENDRA GUPTA (Disposed on : 11-DEC-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 684/2015 filed by MAHENDER GUPTA (Disposed on : 17-APR-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 1039/2018 filed by RAHUL (D. of Hearing : 20-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1252/2018 filed by MAHENDER GOYAL (D. of Hearing : 26-JAN-30 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-260/2011)

80.  CRL.A. 1046/2018-----|    HARIPAL SINGH alias PALALU   TANVIR QUISER                
                          |   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUNDKA-230/2011)
                          |      
81.  CRL.A. 703/2018           HARENDER PASSI               TANVIR QUISER                
                          |   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUNDKA-230/2011)
                          |      
82.  CRL.A. 719/2018------|    SUGREEV PASWAN               MANU SHARMA (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUNDKA-230/2011)
83. CRL.A. 1126/2018          KULDEEP SINGH                TANVIR QUISER                
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-294/2013)
84.  CRL.A. 1243/2018           GURDEEP SINGH                SUNIL KUMAR (DHCLSC),RAVI    
                           Vs. STATE                    NAYAK                        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-15/2013) 
    CRL.A. 172/2019 filed by REHMAN ALI (D. of Hearing : 15-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-15/2013)

85.  CRL.A. 51/2019         BIKRAMJIT SINGH              DEEPAK ANAND,RADHIKA KOLLURU 
     CRL.M.A. 1175/2019         Vs. STATE                                                 

     P.S.-FIR No. :(BURARI-223/2011)
86.  CRL.A. 77/2019            NADEEM                       RAVI NAIK, JAGAT RANA        
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(JAMA MASJID-23/2012) 
    BAIL APPLN. 629/2014 filed by NADEEM (Disposed on : 28-MAY-14 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAMA MASJID-23/2012)
87. CRL.A. 96/2019      KAMAL                        TARUN KHOWAL                 
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SAKET-355/2013) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1938/2013 filed by MS SEEMA (Disposed on : 16-DEC-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 922/2015 filed by ARJUN @ PUSSI (Disposed on : 27-NOV-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1383/2017 filed by NEERAJ KUMAR (Disposed on : 11-SEP-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SAKET-355/2013)
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88. CRL.A. 101/2019          VISHAL alias BUNTI           HEMANT SINGH                 
                           Vs. THE STATE ( GNCT ) OF                                 
                              DELHI                                                     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-271/2013) 
    CRL.M.C. 3652/2017 filed by PRADEEP (Disposed on : 26-OCT-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-271/2013)
89. CRL.A. 145/2019           RAHUL                        BHARAT GUPTA,KUSUM DHALLA    
    WITH CRL.A. 154/2019      Vs. THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT                                
                              OF DELHI)                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-592/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1792/2018 filed by RAHUL (Disposed on : 10-DEC-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2403/2018 filed by AMIT KUMAR (Disposed on : 10-DEC-18 )
    BAIL APPLN. 2303/2013 filed by AMIT KUMAR (Disposed on : 13-JAN-14 )
    BAIL APPLN. 477/2017 filed by RAHUL (Disposed on : 30-MAR-17 ) 
    CRL.A. 154/2019 filed by AMIT KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 15-MAY-19 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-592/2013)
90.  CRL.A. 164/2019           CHANDER BHAN THROUGH PAROKAR CHETAN ANAND                 
                              MAMTA SOLANKI                                             
                              Vs. STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF                                
                              DELHI)                                                    

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-336/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 179/2014 filed by SMT SURESH (Disposed on : 28-JAN-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2236/2013 filed by SMT SURESH (Disposed on : 29-NOV-13 )
    BAIL APPLN. 2237/2013 filed by SMT SAROJ (Disposed on : 29-NOV-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 384/2014 filed by AMIT (Disposed on : 03-MAR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1333/2015 filed by CHANDERBHAN (Disposed on : 27-AUG-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2714/2015 filed by CHANDER BHAN (Disposed on : 16-DEC-15 )
    BAIL APPLN. 336/2016 filed by CHANDER BHAN (Disposed on : 01-APR-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-336/2013)
91.  CRL.A. 172/2019           REHMAN ALI                   KUSUM DHALLA, SAAHILA LAMBA  
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-15/2013) 
    CRL.A. 1243/2018 filed by GURDEEP SINGH (D. of Hearing : 10-JAN-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-15/2013)
92.  CRL.A. 307/2019----|      SURESH alias HANUMANT        AISHWARYA RAO (DHCLSC)       
                        |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                        |         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-185/2012) 
    CRL.A. 107/2019 filed by DEEPAK KUMAR @ CHINTU (D. of Hearing : 31-JAN-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 85/2019 filed by DINESH KUMAR @ KHALI (D. of Hearing : 30-JAN-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1904/2016 filed by SURESH (Disposed on : 18-MAY-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-185/2012)
                        |         
93.  CRL.A. 85/2019     |     DINESH KUMAR alias KHALI     GAURAV SHARMA,                
                        |     Vs. STATE                    RADHIKA K 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-185/2012) 
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    CRL.A. 107/2019 filed by DEEPAK KUMAR @ CHINTU (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 307/2019 filed by SURESH @ HANUMANT (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1904/2016 filed by SURESH (Disposed on : 18-MAY-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-185/2012)
                        |                                              
94.  CRL.A. 107/2019----|     DEEPAK KUMAR alias CHINTU    CHETAN LOKUR (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-185/2012) 
    CRL.A. 85/2019 filed by DINESH KUMAR @ KHALI (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 307/2019 filed by SURESH @ HANUMANT (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1904/2016 filed by SURESH (Disposed on : 18-MAY-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-185/2012)

95. CRL.A. 168/2019-------|   BIJENDER                     SUMIT CHOUDHARY (DHCLSC)     
    WITH CRL.A. 173/2019  |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                          |           
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-197/2013) 
    CRL.A. 173/2019 filed by BHARAT @ KALU (D. of Hearing : 03-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-197/2013)
                          |                                                 
96. CRL.A. 173/2019-------|   BHARAT alias KALU            RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-197/2013) 
    CRL.A. 168/2019 filed by BIJENDER (D. of Hearing : 03-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-197/2013)

97. CRL.A. 233/2019-----|     RAVINDER SOLANKI             SUMEET VERMA (DHCLSC),KUSUM  
                        |     Vs. STATE                    DHALLA                       
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARABAD-41/2013) 
    CRL.A. 100/2019 filed by SMT. SUMAN (D. of Hearing : 02-MAY-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1076/2016 filed by RAVINDER SOLANKI (Disposed on : 02-JUN-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARABAD-41/2013)
                        |          
98. CRL.A. 100/2019-----|     SMT. SUMAN                   SURESH SISODIA,KUSUM DHALLA  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARABAD-41/2013) 
    CRL.A. 233/2019 filed by RAVINDER SOLANKI (D. of Hearing : 02-MAY-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1076/2016 filed by RAVINDER SOLANKI (Disposed on : 02-JUN-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARABAD-41/2013)
99. CRL.A. 453/2019           AMARJEET SINGH               KUBER BODH
 FOR 26.11.2019 IN ANMM    Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-211/2011)
100. CRL.A. 536/2019           PAPPU                        AJAY GARG                    
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAN VIHAR-435/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2335/2016 filed by PAPPU (Disposed on : 21-FEB-17 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1994/2018 filed by PAPPU (Disposed on : 18-APR-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAN VIHAR-435/2014)
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PERSONS IN CUSTODY(LESS THAN 5 YEARS)
101.CRL.A. 484/2015           RAJ KUMAR AND ANR            RAKESH KHANNA, VARUN GOSWAMI,
    CRL.M.A. 34997/2018       Vs. STATE                    MOHD BILAL, MADHUKAR LAW FIRM
  FOR 5.11.2019 IN ANMM
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DWARKA-387/2014)
102.CRL.A. 219/2016------|    RAHUL YADAV                  ANKUSH NARANG                
    WITH CRL.A. 369/2016      Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF                                    
                         |    DELHI)                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARASWATI VIHAR-388/2014)
                         |        
103.CRL.A. 369/2016------|    DEEPAK alias KOKI            K SINGHAL, UTKARSH           
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARASWATI VIHAR-388/2014)

104. CRL.A. 662/2017           AARIF                        KANHAIYA SINGHAAL, NEETU     
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     SINGH                        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-32/2016)

105. CRL.A. 840/2017-----|     SHAILESH KUMAR               AISHWARYA RAO (DHCLSC)       
                         |    Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-410/2015)
                         |
106. CRL.A. 1078/2017----| MAHESH KUMAR AISHWARYA RAO (DHCLSC)

Vs. STATE
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-410/2015)                                       
107. CRL.A. 1163/2017-----|    UMAKANT alias ANIL KUMAR     RAVI SONI                    
    WITH CRL.A. 36/2018   |   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
                          |      
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-122/2012)
                          |     
108. CRL.A. 36/2018-------|    SUMIT KUMAR                  MEENA CHAUDHARY              
    CRL.M.A. 523/2018         Vs. STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF                                 
                              DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-122/2012)
109.CRL.A. 137/2018-----|     NITIN alias DEVENDER         MANVENDRA MUKUL              
                     |      Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                        |     DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAHANGIR PURI-667/2016) 
                        |
110.CRL.A. 408/2018-----|     SUNIL alias SONU             SURYA BHAN DINKAR            
                           Vs. THE STATE OF DELHI                                    
   (CRL.M.A. 37203/2019----FIXED FOR 21.10.2019)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAHANGIR PURI-667/2016)
111. CRL.A. 379/2018           YOGESH BANSAL alias KAKE     L S SAINI                    
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF KRISHAN KUMAR(DHCLSC) 
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VIJAY VIHAR-499/2013)
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112.CRL.A. 399/2018-----|     SANDEEP alias SANDY          SUDERSHAN JOON               
                              Vs. STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF                                
                        |     DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-862/2016)    
                              
113. CRL.A. 391/2018    |      VIJAY DAHIYA                 PRADEEP RANA                 
                              Vs. THE STATE                                             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-862/2016)                                  

114.CRL.A. 393/2018     |     JEET DAHIYA                  PRADEEP RANA                 
                              Vs. THE STATE                                             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-862/2016)                                  

115.CRL.A. 444/2018     |     KISHAN KUMAR MALIK           RAJIV MOHAN,                  
                                Vs. STATE                    RADHIKA KULLOUR 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-862/2016)                                 
116. CRL.A. 523/2018    |      ASHISH JINDAL                K SINGHAL                    
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-862/2016)                           

117.CRL.A. 608/2018-----| SANDEEP @ JAI VAIBHAV SHARMA
Vs. STATE, NCT OF DELHI

     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-862/2016)

118.CRL.A. 860/2018------|    SHIV KUMAR                   K. SINGHAL,KUSUM DHALLA      
                         | Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
                         |       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-144/2017) 
    CRL.A. 861/2018 filed by BABLU (D. of Hearing : 18-JAN-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1115/2018 filed by RAM PADARATH (D. of Hearing : 05-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 906/2017 filed by BABLU & ORS (Disposed on : 31-JAN-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-144/2017) 
119.CRL.A. 861/2018      |    BABLU                        K. SINGHAL,KUSUM DHALLA      
                         |    Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-144/2017) 
    CRL.A. 860/2018 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 18-JAN-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1115/2018 filed by RAM PADARATH (D. of Hearing : 05-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 906/2017 filed by BABLU & ORS (Disposed on : 31-JAN-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-144/2017)
                         |  
120.CRL.A. 1115/2018-----|    RAM PADARATH                 KAVITA JHA (DHCLSC),KUSUM    
                           Vs. STATE                    DHALLA 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-144/2017) 
    CRL.A. 860/2018 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 18-JAN-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 861/2018 filed by BABLU (D. of Hearing : 18-JAN-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 906/2017 filed by BABLU & ORS (Disposed on : 31-JAN-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-144/2017)
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121.CRL.A. 865/2018           SMT. RAJESH & ANR            BHARAT SHARMA                
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAN VIHAR-66/2011)

122. CRL.A. 866/2018           NAVI                         VIJAY SACHDEVA               
                              Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT                               
                              OF DELHI)                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-247/2017)
123. CRL.A. 925/2018           DEEPAK KUMAR                 K S AHUJA, SWARN KUMAR       
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-582/2016)
124. CRL.A. 926/2018           BIJENDER @ VISHNU        K. SINGHAL               
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016)

124A.CRL.A. 927/2018-----|     IRSHAD alias BABLOO          K. SINGHAL                   
                         |    Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016) 
    BAIL APPLN. 961/2018 filed by JACKY (Disposed on : 27-APR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 928/2018 filed by PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 934/2018 filed by RAHUL (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1269/2018 filed by NARENDER (D. of Hearing : 14-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 926/2018 filed by BIJENDER @ VISHNU (D. of Hearing : 15-NOV-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016)
                          |
124B.CRL.A. 928/2018      |    PARVEEN                      K. SINGHAL                   
                          |   Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016) 
    BAIL APPLN. 961/2018 filed by JACKY (Disposed on : 27-APR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 927/2018 filed by IRSHAD @ BABLOO (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 934/2018 filed by RAHUL (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1269/2018 filed by NARENDER (D. of Hearing : 14-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 926/2018 filed by BIJENDER @ VISHNU (D. of Hearing : 15-NOV-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016)
                            |
124C.CRL.A. 934/2018--------|  RAHUL                        K. SINGHAL                   
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016) 
    BAIL APPLN. 961/2018 filed by JACKY (Disposed on : 27-APR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 927/2018 filed by IRSHAD @ BABLOO (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 928/2018 filed by PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1269/2018 filed by NARENDER (D. of Hearing : 14-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 926/2018 filed by BIJENDER @ VISHNU (D. of Hearing : 15-NOV-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016)
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125. CRL.A. 1031/2018-------|  RAJ KUMAR GUPTA alias RAJU   R N SHARMA                   
                              Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF                                    
                            | DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(USMANPUR-248/2011)
                            |     
126. CRL.A. 1101/2018          NAEEM KHAN                   AMARDEEP SINGH               
                            | Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(USMANPUR-248/2011)
                            |      
127. CRL.A. 1102/2018-------|  MUKESH TIWARI                AMARDEEP SINGH               
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(USMANPUR-248/2011)
128.CRL.A. 1086/2018          SUSHMA                       JOGINDER TULI,KUSUM DHALLA   
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-204/2017) 
    CRL.A. 76/2019 filed by JITENDER @ GUDDU PASSI (D. of Hearing : 03-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1096/2018 filed by AKASH (D. of Hearing : 29-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1082/2018 filed by NEELU (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1088/2018 filed by ANCHAL (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1087/2018 filed by DILIP MISHRA (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1230/2018 filed by NAUSHAD (D. of Hearing : 13-DEC-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 268/2019 filed by SURAJ @ TINDA (D. of Hearing : 12-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-204/2017)

128A.CRL.A. 1089/2018          PARVEEN RANA                 ABHIMANYU KAMPANI LAW OFFICES
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.P. BADLI-188/2017)
129. CRL.A. 1167/2018----|     PRITAM alias SONU            K SINGHAL                    
                         | Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-110/2010) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1256/2014 filed by SUSHILA & ANR (Disposed on : 31-JUL-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1732/2015 filed by PAWAN KUMAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 1166/2018 filed by SUSHILA @ SUSHIL (D. of Hearing : 26-NOV-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1180/2018 filed by PAWAN KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 27-NOV-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-110/2010)
                         |       
129A.CRL.A. 1166/2018    |     SUSHILA alias SUSHIL         K SINGHAL                    
                         |    Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-110/2010) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1256/2014 filed by SUSHILA & ANR (Disposed on : 31-JUL-14 )
    BAIL APPLN. 1732/2015 filed by PAWAN KUMAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 1167/2018 filed by PRITAM @ SONU (D. of Hearing : 26-NOV-18 )
    CRL.A. 1180/2018 filed by PAWAN KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 27-NOV-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-110/2010)
                         |
129B.CRL.A. 1180/2018----| PAWAN KUMAR K SINGHAL

Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-110/2010)



30.09.2019                                       R-39                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

130. CRL.A. 1224/2018------|  YASHPAL SINGH                VIKRAM SINGH PANWAR,GURBAKSH 
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1906/2018 |  Vs. STATE                    SINGH,H J S AHLUWALIA        
    WITH DEATH SENTENCE REF. 1                                                           
    /2018                  |                                                            
    CRL.A. 71/2019         |                                                            
   (FOR 30.9.2019 FOR HEARING)
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-141/1993) 
    CRL.A. 71/2019 filed by NARESH @ NARESH SEHRAWAT (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-19 ) 
    DEATH SENTENCE REF. 1/2018 filed by STATE (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-141/1993)
                           |        
131. CRL.A. 71/2019        |  NARESH alias NARESH SEHRAWAT DHARAMRAJ OHLAN              
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 124/2019  |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.M.A. 1416/2019     |                                                            
   (FOR 30.9.2019 FOR HEARING)
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-141/1993) 
    DEATH SENTENCE REF. 1/2018 filed by STATE (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1224/2018 filed by YASHPAL SINGH (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-141/1993)
                           |                 
132. DEATH SENTENCE REF. 1/2018 STATE                        THR. REFERANCE               
                     ------|  Vs. YASHPAL SINGH                                         
   (FOR 30.9.2019 FOR HEARING)
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-141/1993) 
    CRL.A. 71/2019 filed by NARESH @ NARESH SEHRAWAT (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1224/2018 filed by YASHPAL SINGH (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-141/1993)
133. CRL.A. 1230/2018          NAUSHAD                      R.K. TARUN                   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-204/2017) 
    CRL.A. 76/2019 filed by JITENDER @ GUDDU PASSI (D. of Hearing : 09-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1096/2018 filed by AKASH (D. of Hearing : 29-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1082/2018 filed by NEELU (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1086/2018 filed by SUSHMA (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1088/2018 filed by ANCHAL (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1087/2018 filed by DILIP MISHRA (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 268/2019 filed by SURAJ @ TINDA (D. of Hearing : 12-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-204/2017)

134. CRL.A. 1269/2018          NARENDER                     KAVITA JHA (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016) 
    BAIL APPLN. 961/2018 filed by JACKY (Disposed on : 27-APR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 927/2018 filed by IRSHAD @ BABLOO (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 928/2018 filed by PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 934/2018 filed by RAHUL (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 926/2018 filed by BIJENDER @ VISHNU (D. of Hearing : 15-NOV-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-694/2016)
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135. CRL.A. 10/2019            MOHD. ZAMIL                  H S SHARMA (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-139/2014)

136. CRL.A. 69/2019            TARUN alias CHEETAH          KUSUM DHALLA, K. SINGHAL     
    WITH CRL.A. 83/2019       Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(INDERPURI-296/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1681/2016 filed by JITENDER @ JITU (Disposed on : 18-OCT-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 83/2019 filed by JITENDER @ JITU (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(INDERPURI-296/2014)

137.CRL.A. 76/2019            JITENDER alias GUDDU PASSI   PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY           
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC),KUSUM DHALLA        

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-204/2017) 
    CRL.A. 1096/2018 filed by AKASH (D. of Hearing : 29-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1082/2018 filed by NEELU (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1086/2018 filed by SUSHMA (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1088/2018 filed by ANCHAL (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1087/2018 filed by DILIP MISHRA (D. of Hearing : 23-OCT-18 )
    CRL.A. 1230/2018 filed by NAUSHAD (D. of Hearing : 13-DEC-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 268/2019 filed by SURAJ @ TINDA (D. of Hearing : 12-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-204/2017)

138. CRL.A. 83/2019            JITENDER alias JITU          KUSUM DHALLA, K. SINGHAL     
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(INDERPURI-296/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1681/2016 filed by JITENDER @ JITU (Disposed on : 18-OCT-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 69/2019 filed by TARUN @ CHEETAH (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(INDERPURI-296/2014)

139.CRL.A. 150/2019           LALIT alias ISHU             R.K. SINGH                   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-27/2017) 
    CRL.A. 1263/2018 filed by HARENDER KUMAR @ KAKE (D. of Hearing : 08-JAN-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-27/2017)
140.CRL.A. 182/2019           SHEKHAWAT                    MOHAMMED SHAMIKH,KUSUM DHALLA
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-265/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2038/2016 filed by SHEKHAWAT (Disposed on : 03-OCT-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-265/2015)

141.CRL.A. 256/2019        NAREJ SHEIKH                 MANU SHARMA (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-222/2016)
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142.CRL.A. 264/2019           RAM TEJ                      PRAVEEN NAGAR                
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-30/2015) 
    CRL.REV.P. 254/2016 filed by STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI (Disposed on : 23-AUG-16 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 464/2017 filed by STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) (Disposed on : 17-OCT-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-30/2015)

143.CRL.A. 361/2019           DEEPAK                       PRADEEP RANA                 
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-1208/2014) 
    TR.P.(CRL.) 10/2018 filed by DEEPAK (Disposed on : 22-FEB-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-1208/2014)
144. CRL.A. 481/2019           KAMLESH                      SUMER KUMAR SETHI (DHCLSC)   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUNDKA-187/2012)
145.CRL.A. 522/2019-----|    SUNIL RAVI DASS              RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC)         
                        |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-368/2018) 
    CRL.A. 524/2019 filed by AJIT KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 16-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-368/2018)
                        |         
146.CRL.A. 524/2019-----|     AJIT KUMAR                   MANU SHARMA (DHCLSC)         
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-368/2018) 
    CRL.A. 522/2019 filed by SUNIL RAVI DASS (D. of Hearing : 16-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-368/2018)
147.CRL.A. 612/2019           ABHISHEK KUMAR               TARUN GOOMBER                
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-135/2011) 
    CRL.M.C. 2394/2014 filed by GAURTENDRA GUPTA (Disposed on : 20-MAY-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1759/2018 filed by GAURENDRA GUPTA (Disposed on : 09-OCT-18 ) 
    TR.P.(CRL.) 73/2018 filed by ABHISHEK KUMAR & ORS. (Disposed on : 07-DEC-18 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 513/2016 filed by GAURENDRA GUPTA (Disposed on : 08-AUG-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-135/2011)

PART-B  (THURSDAY)  
REGULAR MATTERS
1.  CRL.A. 965/2001           AJAY MAHTO                   SUMIT VERMA/JAIL 2,ANIL
  FOR 28.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    SONI,THR.JAIL                
                                                           NO.2,SUMEET,VERMA,RAVINDER   
                                                           CHADHA,V.K. SHARMA           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-316/1998)

2.  CRL.A. 32/2002            HEERA DEVI                   RAJEEV G.NASEEM,TARUN        
  FOR 16.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE OF DELHI           GAUR,RAVINDER CHADHA,SMRITI  
                                                           SINHA,PT.RK NASEEM           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PUNJABI BAGH-214/2000)
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3.  CRL.A. 45/2002-------|    DALIP KUMAR                  M.L. YADAV,SUMEET            
    WITH CRL.A. 315/2002 |   Vs. STATE OF DELHI           VERMA,RAVINDER CHADHA,SATISH 
   FOR 17.10.2019 IN ANMM                              SHARMA                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-148/1998) 
                         |
4.  CRL.A. 315/2002      |    RAM PRAVESH                  RAJESH MAHAJAN,SUMEET        
   FOR 17.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    VERMA/JAIL NO.2,RAVINDER     
                         |                                 CHADHA,SATISH SHARMA         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-148/1998)
                         |    
5.  CRL.A. 470/2002------|    SHAMBHU DASS                  RAJESH MAHAJAN,RAVINDER
   FOR 17.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. THE STATE                    CHADHA,AKSHAY BIPIN
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-148/1998)

6.  CRL.A. 51/2002------|     MOHAN alias AKKAR            R.N. MITTAL, RAKESH   
    WITH CRL.A. 74/2002 |     Vs. STATE                    PRABHAKAR, ANIL SONI,  
    NOT TILL 23.10.2019                                M.N. DUDEJA, SANTOSH      
                        |                                  GHOSH,PUNEET MITTAL          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-128/1998) 
    CRL.M.C. 261/2001 filed by VIJAY ALIAS CHAMPION ALIAS PAH (Disposed on : 23-JAN-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 74/2002 filed by VIJAY @ CHAMPION @ PAHARI (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 74/2002 filed by VIJAY @ CHAMPION @ PAHARI (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 697/2003 filed by MOHAN @ AKKAR (Disposed on : 02-JUN-03 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 738/2003 filed by 2OHAN @ AKKAR (Disposed on : 08-JUL-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-128/1998)
                        |                     
7.  CRL.A. 74/2002------|     VIJAY alias CHAMPION alias PAHARI  D.K.MATHUR,AKSHAY BIPIN,TANYA
    NOT TILL 23.10.2019 Vs. STATE                      HARNAL,ANAND KUMAR,RAVINDER  
                                                             CHADDHA,RAKESH MUKHIJA,AJAY  
                                                             BURMAN                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-128/1998) 
    CRL.M.C. 261/2001 filed by VIJAY ALIAS CHAMPION ALIAS PAH (Disposed on : 23-JAN-01 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 697/2003 filed by MOHAN @ AKKAR (Disposed on : 02-JUN-03 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 738/2003 filed by 2OHAN @ AKKAR (Disposed on : 08-JUL-03 ) 
    CRL.A. 51/2002 filed by MOHAN @ AKKAR (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-128/1998)
8.  CRL.A. 52/2002            STATE                        ANIL SONI                    
  FOR 30.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. MEWA LAL & ORS                                        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-272/1991)
9.  CRL.A. 131/2002           STATE                        S.K.AGARWAL,
  FOR 6.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. SANJEEV TANEJA & ANR     PUNEET AHLUWALIA       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-463/1990)

10. CRL.A. 224/2002----|      RAKESH & ANR.                GHANSHYAM SHARMA,RAVINDER    
  FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF CHADHA                       
                       |      DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-99/1998)
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                       |            
11. CRL.A. 255/2002----|      SUBHASH                      CL GUPTA,RAVINDER CHADHA     
  FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-99/1998)

12. CRL.A. 243/2002           RAJPAL                       SP AHLUWALIA,PUNEET          
    WITH CRL.A. 171/2002      Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI    AHLUWALIA,RAVINDER           
   FOR 15.10.2019 IN ANMM                              CHADHA,R.P.KHATANA           
  (CRL.A. 171/2002----FOR 30.11.2019 BFR. REGISTRAR) 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(JANAKPURI-723/1995) 
    CRL.A. 171/2002 filed by HANS KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 13-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JANAKPURI-723/1995)

13. CRL.A. 258/2002-------|   HARPREET KAUR & ANR.         K.B.ANDLEY & CO.,ARVIND GUPTA
    WITH CRL.A. 341/2002  |    Vs. STATE OF DELHI                                        
    CRL.A. 347/2002       |                                                             
  FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM                                   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-173/1994) 
14. CRL.A. 341/2002       |    HARBHAJAN SINGH              R.N.MITTAL,RAVINDER CHADHA   
    WITH CRL.A. 258/2002  |   Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.A. 347/2002       |                                  
  FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-173/1994)
                          |
15. CRL.A. 347/2002-------|   SURINDER PAL SINGH           R.N.MITTAL &                 
    WITH CRL.A. 341/2002      Vs. STATE                    ASSOCIATES,RAVINDER          
    CRL.A. 258/2002                                        CHADHA,GAURAV SETHI          
  FOR 10.10.2019 IN ANMM
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-173/1994)

16. CRL.A. 276/2002           MANGA RAM                    RAJESH MAHAJAN,RAVINDER      
  FOR 15.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    CHADHA,MANISH SHARMA         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TUGLAQ ROAD-263/1997) 
    CRL.M.C. 1591/2000 filed by MANGA RAM (Disposed on : 10-AUG-00 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TUGLAQ ROAD-263/1997)
17. CRL.A. 304/2002------|    VIDESHI KUMAR                RAVINDER CHADHA,H.L.RAINA    
    WITH CRL.A. 421/2002 |    Vs. STATE                                                 
  FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION-496/1997) 
    CRL.A. 421/2002 filed by RAM NATH (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION-496/1997)
                         |     
18. CRL.A. 421/2002------|    RAM NATH                     RAVINDER CHADHA,H.L.RAINA    
    WITH CRL.A. 304/2002      Vs. STATE                                                 
  FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION-496/1997) 
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    CRL.A. 304/2002 filed by VIDESHI KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION-496/1997)

19. CRL.A. 307/2002           LAKHPAT SINGH                SANJAY GARG,                      
  FOR 21.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    RAVINDER,CHADHA
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DEFENCE COLONY-522/1998)

20. CRL.A. 310/2002           DHURV PARSAD GUPTA           AK CHAUDHARY,ASHISH          
  FOR 24.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    BHAGAT,SACHIN CHOPRA,RAVINDER
                                                           CHADHA,S REHMAN,SAMI UR      
                                                           REHMAN                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VIKAS PURI-662/1998)
21. CRL.A. 312/2002           PURSHOTAM                    M.L.YADAV,PS GOINDE,RAVINDER 
  FOR 23.10.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE OF DELHI           CHADHA                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA-53/1999)
22. CRL.A. 353/2002           SHAMIMA KHATOON              RITU GAUBA,RAVINDER CHADHA   
  FOR 25.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KOTWALI-645/1999)
    CRL.A. 9/2002 filed by CHABBI LAL (Disposed on : 01-FEB-08 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KOTWALI-645/1999)
23. CRL.A. 366/2002           DIDAR SINGH & ANR.           BALDEV RAJ & CO.,SUMEET      
  FOR 26.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF    VERMA/JAIL 2, JAYANT SUD
                              DELHI)                       RAVINDER,CHADHA,VINEET 
                                                           MALHOTRA                     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-240/2000) 
    CRL.M.C. 2340/2000 filed by MAAN SINGH (Disposed on : 11-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1577/2000 filed by DIDAR  SINGH (Disposed on : 12-MAY-00 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-240/2000)
24. CRL.A. 378/2002           SUSHIL KUMAR ALIAS RAJU      KHAN & CO.,JAVED             
  FOR 27.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    HASHMI,AKSHAY BIPIN,RAVINDER 
                                                           CHADHA                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-341/1998) 
    CRL.L.P. 687/2003 filed by SHIV KUMAR (Disposed on : 29-JUL-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-341/1998)

25. CRL.A. 381/2002           NOWA BAI & ANR.              SUBHASH C.BUTTAN,RAVINDER    
                              Vs. STATE                    CHADHA,RITU GAUBA/JAIL 6A   
 
26. CRL.A. 388/2002           AMAR BAHADUR                 THR. JAIL NO. 3,SACHIN       
  FOR 22.11.2019 IN ANMM Vs. STATE                    CHOPRA,RAVINDER              
                                                           CHADHA,M.L.YADAV,RAJESH      
                                                           MAHAJAN                      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KESHAV PURAM-357/1998) 
    CRL.A. 220/2002 filed by NOOR ALAM (Disposed on : 25-OCT-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KESHAV PURAM-357/1998)
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27. CRL.A. 414/2002           VINOD KUMAR SHARMA           N. HARIHARAN, SUMEET  
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     VERMA/JAIL 2, PRAG        
                                                           CHAWLA,AKSHAY BIPIN,      
                                                           RAVINDER CHADHA, RIYAZ    
                                                           AHMED BHAT,BHAT,RAVINDER     
                                                           CHADHA                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CIVIL LINES-149/1998)

28. CRL.A. 422/2002           KAILASH SINGH                RAVINDER CHADHA,SUMEET       
                              Vs. STATE                    VERMA,AKSHAY BIPIN, ANIL  
                                                           SONI,RAJESH MAHAJAN/JAIL  
                                                           2,THR. ROHINI JAIL,V.K.   
                                                           RAINA,FATEH CHAND GIRI/J-2
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-492/1998) 
    CRL.A. 198/2002 filed by BENI PRASAD SAXENA (Disposed on : 29-MAY-02 ) 
    CRL.A. 31/2002 filed by DEVENDER KUMAR GOEL (Disposed on : 15-MAY-14 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-492/1998)
29. CRL.A. 449/2002-------|   RAJESH TEWARI                NEELAM GROVER,RAVINDER,CHADHA
    WITH CRL.A. 504./2002 |   Vs. THE NCT OF DELHI                                      
                          |    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-782/1998) 
    CRL.A. 504/2002 filed by NITIN SHARMA @ BABLOO (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2002 filed by UMESH SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-782/1998)
30. CRL.A. 504/2002       |   NITIN SHARMA alias BABLOO    T.K.TEWARI,RAVINDER,CHADHA   
    WITH CRL.A. 449/2002  |   Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI                                 
    CRL.A. 532/2002       |                                                             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-782/1998) 
    CRL.A. 449/2002 filed by RAJESH TEWARI (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2002 filed by UMESH SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-782/1998)
                          |     
31. CRL.A. 532/2002-------|   UMESH SHARMA                 R.K.TEWARI,RAVINDER          
    WITH CRL.A. 540./2002     Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     CHADHA,JAIL NO. 2 SUMEET     
    CRL.A. 449./2002                                       VERMA                        
    CRL.A. 504./2002                                                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-782/1998) 
    CRL.A. 504/2002 filed by NITIN SHARMA @ BABLOO (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 449/2002 filed by RAJESH TEWARI (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-782/1998)

***

32. CRL.A. 461/2002-------|   SALEEM alias KALUA           Y.N.SINGH SENGAR,RAVINDER    
    WITH CRL.A. 506/2002  |   Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) CHADHA                       
    CRL.A. 49/2004        |                                                             
                          |        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-390/1996) 
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    CRL.A. 506/2002 filed by MAYA (D. of Hearing : 26-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-390/1996)
                          |      
33. CRL.A. 506/2002       |   MAYA                         RITU GAUBA,RAVINDER CHADHA,Y 
    WITH CRL.A. 461./2002 |   Vs. STATE                    N SINGH                      
    CRL.A. 49./2004       |                                                             
                          |         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-390/1996) 
    CRL.A. 461/2002 filed by SALEEM @ KALUA (D. of Hearing : 26-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-390/1996)
                          |      
34. CRL.A. 49/2004--------|   ROSHANI & ANR                RITU GAUBA/JAIL 6A,RAVINDER  
    WITH CRL.A. 461/2002     Vs. STATE                    CHADHA                       
    CRL.A. 506/2002                                                                    

     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-390/1996)

35. CRL.A. 473/2002           R.SANTOSH KUMAR              KAMNA VOHRA,PAWAN            
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DLEHI)     SHARMA,RAVINDER CHADHA       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DELHI CANTT.-159/1997)

36. CRL.A. 475/2002           MOHD.NAWAB                   S.K.SHARMA & CO.,RAVINDER    
                              Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI    CHADHA                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DARYA GANJ-924/1998)

37. CRL.A. 487/2002           TARUN ALIAS ROCKY            K.K.SAREEN,RAVINDER          
                              Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI    CHADHA,V.K. RAINA, M.N.   
                                                           SIDDIQUI, K.A. ANSARI     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LODHI COLONY-92/2001)
38. CRL.A. 495/2002-------|   DALIP KUMAR                  RITU GAUBA, RAVINDER  
    WITH CRL.A. 714/2002  |   Vs. STATE                    CHADHA, ALI MIRZA,JAIL    
                          |                                2/SUMEET VERMA           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-201/96)
                          |       
39. CRL.A. 714/2002-------|   YATISH KUMAR alias AKASH     RAVINDER CHADHA,RAJESH       
    WITH CRL.A. 495./2002     Vs. STATE                    MAHAJAN,RAJESH SRIVASTAVA    

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-201/1996) 
    CRL.A. 145/2002 filed by RAMESH (Disposed on : 03-NOV-04 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-201/1996)
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PART-C
      [NOTE: MATTERS LISTED IN PART-C WILL BE TAKEN UP ON DAILY BASIS.
            COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO BE READY WITH 
            THEIR BRIEF SYNOPSIS.]
REGULAR MATTERS(  CASES RELATING TO SECTION 376 OF THE IPC)  
NO.3.CRL.A. 79/2009----RESERVED

NO.7.CRL.A. 258/2014----LISTED IN PART-A AT ITEM NO. 31

1.  CRL.A. 344/2003           STATE                        R.S.GUPTA                    
  FOR 14.10.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. DEVANAND & ORS.                                      
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-89/1996)

2.  CRL.A. 506/2003           STATE                        VIKAS SHARMA                 
  FOR 20.11.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. SHAMSHAD                                              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-390/1997)

4.  CRL.A. 935/2012           STATE NCT OF DELHI           SUNIL SHARMA,RITU            
  FOR 1.10.2019 IN ANMM  Vs. DEVENDER & ORS           GAUBA,DHARMENDER KUMAR       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-374/2003)
5.  CRL.A. 1309/2013          STATE                        NARENDER CHOUDHRY,RAJ BAHADUR
  FOR 15.10.2019 IN ANMM   Vs. AMAR PAL                 SINGH,RADHIKA K 
6.  CRL.A. 60/2014            STATE                        RAJDIPA BEHURA,ARANYA        
  FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM   Vs. RAHUL                    PATHAK,INDERJEET SIDHU      

8.  CRL.A. 1209/2014          STATE                        PAWAN SHARMA,RITU GAUBA,SUMIT
 FOR 19.11.2019 IN ANMM    Vs. VIRENDER alias BILLU & ORS VERMA,Y S CHAUDHARY,RAJDIPA  
                                                           BEHURA,RAVI NAYAK 
9.  CRL.A. 97/2015            STATE                        JASBIR KAUR,GOVIND SINGH     
                         Vs. ANIL KUMAR   
                                         
10. CRL.A. 584/2015           STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AASHAA TIWARI,                
                         Vs. PAPPU                    SUPRIYA JUNEJA(DHCLSC) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARASWATI VIHAR-374/2014)

11. CRL.A. 802/2015           HARISH CHANDER BHATT         K SINGHAL,K. SINGHAL,AASHAA  
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI       TIWARI,ZEHRA KHAN,SURBHI     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-359/2013)
12. CRL.A. 1003/2015          STATE                        AASHAA TIWARI,CHETAN         
                      Vs. DHANI RAM                LOKUR(DHCLSC)  
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13. CRL.A. 1231/2015          STATE                        M N DUDEJA,BALDEV RAJ,AASHAA 
                           Vs. NEERAJ                   TIWARI                     
14. CRL.A. 713/2017-------|   ASHWINI AGGARWAL             SHIVANI LUTHRA               
    WITH CRL.A. 719/2017      Vs. THE STATE                                             
    CRL.A. 721/2017                                                                     
    CRL.A. 722/2017       |                                                             
    CRL.A. 725/2017                                                                     
    CRL.A. 986/2017                                                                     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 
    CRL.M.C. 211/2007 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 02-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2508/2007 filed by POOJA GUPTA (Disposed on : 07-AUG-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 332/2011 filed by GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 402/2010 filed by MAMTA AGGARWAL & ANR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 378/2010 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 660/2010 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 861/2014 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 19-FEB-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 722/2017 filed by KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 719/2017 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 721/2017 filed by LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 725/2017 filed by RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 986/2017 filed by N (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006)                                
15. CRL.A. 719/2017       |   SHIV KUMAR                   SHIVANI LUTHRA               
    CRL.M.A. 5103/2018        Vs. STATE                    LOHIYA,ABHISHEK,VIBHOR GARG  
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 
    CRL.M.C. 211/2007 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 02-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2508/2007 filed by POOJA GUPTA (Disposed on : 07-AUG-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 332/2011 filed by GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 402/2010 filed by MAMTA AGGARWAL & ANR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 378/2010 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 660/2010 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 861/2014 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 19-FEB-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 713/2017 filed by ASHWINI AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 722/2017 filed by KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 721/2017 filed by LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 725/2017 filed by RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 986/2017 filed by N (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 

16. CRL.A. 721/2017       |   LAKHVINDER SINGH alias BITTU SHIVANI LUTHRA LOHIYA        
                      |   Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 
    CRL.M.C. 211/2007 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 02-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2508/2007 filed by POOJA GUPTA (Disposed on : 07-AUG-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 332/2011 filed by GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 402/2010 filed by MAMTA AGGARWAL & ANR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 378/2010 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 660/2010 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
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    CRL.M.C. 861/2014 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 19-FEB-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 713/2017 filed by ASHWINI AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 722/2017 filed by KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 719/2017 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 725/2017 filed by RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 986/2017 filed by N (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006)                
17. CRL.A. 722/2017       |   KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR         SHIVANI LUTHRA LOHIYA        
                      |   Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 
    CRL.M.C. 211/2007 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 02-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2508/2007 filed by POOJA GUPTA (Disposed on : 07-AUG-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 332/2011 filed by GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 402/2010 filed by MAMTA AGGARWAL & ANR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 378/2010 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 660/2010 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 861/2014 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 19-FEB-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 713/2017 filed by ASHWINI AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 719/2017 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 721/2017 filed by LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 725/2017 filed by RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 986/2017 filed by N (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006)
18. CRL.A. 725/2017       |   RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS           SHIVANI LUTHRA LOHIYA        
                      |   Vs. THE STATE                                             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 
    CRL.M.C. 211/2007 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 02-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2508/2007 filed by POOJA GUPTA (Disposed on : 07-AUG-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 332/2011 filed by GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 402/2010 filed by MAMTA AGGARWAL & ANR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 378/2010 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 660/2010 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 861/2014 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 19-FEB-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 713/2017 filed by ASHWINI AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 722/2017 filed by KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 719/2017 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 721/2017 filed by LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 986/2017 filed by N (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006)
19. CRL.A. 986/2017------|    N                            AISHWARYA RAO                
                          Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                                  
                              DELHI & ORS                                               
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006) 
    CRL.M.C. 211/2007 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 02-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2508/2007 filed by POOJA GUPTA (Disposed on : 07-AUG-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 332/2011 filed by GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 402/2010 filed by MAMTA AGGARWAL & ANR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 378/2010 filed by NEHA MONGA (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
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    CRL.REV.P. 660/2010 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 861/2014 filed by POOJA GUPTA & ORS (Disposed on : 19-FEB-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 713/2017 filed by ASHWINI AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 722/2017 filed by KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 719/2017 filed by SHIV KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 721/2017 filed by LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 725/2017 filed by RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS (D. of Hearing : 01-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-556/2006)

20. CRL.A. 759/2017           STATE (NCT OF DELHI)         RAJNI GUPTA                  
                              Vs. SUDHIR SHRAMA    
                                    
21. CRL.A. 761/2017           STATE (NCT OF DELHI)         RAVI NAYAK,SAMAV             
                              Vs. MIRAJ alias IMRAJ 
                                   
22. CRL.A. 799/2017           SURESH KUMAR                 AISHWARYA RAO (DHCLSC)       
                         Vs. STATE                                                 
  (CRL.M.(BAIL) 1278/2019----FOR 11.10.2019 IN ANMM)
  (LISTED AT ITEM NO. 39 IN PART-A)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARAINA-99/2014)

23. CRL.A. 862/2017           STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI   AKSHAI MALIK,ASHISH RAI      
 FOR 30.9.2019 IN ANMM     Vs. MOHD KAYUM                       
                    
24. CRL.A. 1083/2017          STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI   AASHAA TIWARI                
                              Vs. AJAY KUMAR YADAV    
                             
25. CRL.A. 404/2018           AKHILESH ARYA                DHARAM RAJ OHLAN,KUSUM DHALLA
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
  (LISTED AT ITEM NO.61 IN PART-A) 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-245/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 855/2014 filed by AKHILESH ARYA (Disposed on : 23-APR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2368/2014 filed by AKHILESH ARYA (Disposed on : 01-DEC-14 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-245/2013)

26. CRL.A. 565/2018           STATE OF NCT OF DELHI        AVI SINGH,SAMEER MUDGAL      
                              Vs. NASEEM                                                
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-61/2013)

27. CRL.A. 925/2018           DEEPAK KUMAR                 SWARN KUMAR,K S AHUJA        
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-582/2016)
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COURT NO. 33   
(DIVISION BENCH-VII)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN        
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

  [NOTE-I: BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ARGUMENTS, COUNSELS FOR THE APPELLANTS
           SHALL KEEP HANDY, A BRIEF SYNOPSIS IN EACH CASE NOT EXCEEDING
           THREE PAGES, SPECIFYING THEREIN THE GROUNDS TAKEN TO ASSAIL THE
           IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, DULY CORRELATED WITH THE EVIDENCE RELIED UPON  
           AND THE RELEVANT CITATIONS.]

  [NOTE-II: COUNSEL(S) ARE REQUESTED TO PAGINATE THEIR FILES IN CONFORMITY
            WITH THE COURT FILE FAILING WHICH THE MATTER WILL NOT BE HEARD.]

W.P.(CRL)(REGULAR)
NO.1.W.P.(CRL) 3595/2017,NO.2.W.P.(CRL) 1884/2018,NO.3.W.P.(CRL) 1885/2018,
NO.4.W.P.(CRL) 1933/2018,NO.5.W.P.(CRL) 2012/2018,NO.6.W.P.(CRL) 2013/2018
NO.7.W.P.(CRL) 2483/2018----------------DISPOSED OF

PART-A
PERSONS IN CUSTODY
NO.1.CRL.A. 1075/2017,NO. 2.CRL.A. 31/2018,3.CRL.A. 292/2018,NO.4.CRL.A. 411/2018,
NO.5.CRL.A.757/2018,NO.6.CRL.A.955/2018,NO.7.CRL.A. 500/2019,NO.8.CRL.A. 504/2019,
NO.8A.CRL.A. 819/2019,NO.9.CRL.A.492/2017,NO.10.CRL.A.628/2017,NO.11.CRL.A.451/2018,
NO.12.CRL.A. 1175/2018,NO.13.CRL.A. 1268/2018,NO.14.CRL.A. 27/2019,NO.15.CRL.A. 60/2019,
NO.16.CRL.A. 760/2018,NO.23.CRL.A. 949/2018,NO.24.CRL.A. 1053/2018---------DISPOSED OF      

NO.17.CRL.A. 379/2019,NO.18.CRL.A. 619/2019,NO.19.CRL.A. 642/2019,NO.20.CRL.A. 606/2019,
NO.21.CRL.A. 610/2019,NO.22.CRL.A. 775/2019,NO.26.CRL.A. 88/2019,NO.27.CRL.A. 700/2019,
NO.28.CRL.A. 743/2019,NO.29.CRL.A. 1106/2018-------------RESERVED

30.CRL.A. 1109/2018          LALIT alias LUCKY            K. SINGHAL,KUSUM DHALLA      
     PH                   Vs. STATE                                                 
  FOR 1.10.2019         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-405/2017)

25. CRL.A. 355/2019           VIRENDER alias RINKU         VIKRAM SINGH PANWAR          
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 547/2019     Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    W.C.14.10.2019
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.B.DAIRY-196/2014)
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31.CRL.A. 1244/2018----|     NIKHIL SAXENA                B.S. RANA                    
                    |     Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-101/2018) 
    CRL.A. 95/2019 filed by PUNIT @ RAJU (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1249/2018 filed by VISHAL SONKAR (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-101/2018)     
32.CRL.A. 1249/2018    |     VISHAL SONKAR                M L YADAV,KUSUM DHALLA       
                   |      Vs. STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF                                
                     |      DELHI)                                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-101/2018) 
    CRL.A. 1244/2018 filed by NIKHIL SAXENA (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 95/2019 filed by PUNIT @ RAJU (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-101/2018)
                         |
33.CRL.A. 95/2019-------|    PUNIT alias RAJU             CHANDER KANT,KUSUM DHALLA    
                           Vs. STATE & ORS                                           
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-101/2018) 
    CRL.A. 1244/2018 filed by NIKHIL SAXENA (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1249/2018 filed by VISHAL SONKAR (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-101/2018)

34. CRL.A. 15/2019            KRISHAN KUMAR RAO            K SINGHAL                    
                           Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-506/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 331/2016 filed by KRISHNA KUMAR RAO (Disposed on : 15-MAR-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-506/2011)

35. CRL.A. 84/2019               VINAY TIWARI                 K. SINGHAL                   
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-543/2009) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2733/2015 filed by VINAY TIWARI (Disposed on : 12-AUG-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-543/2009)

36. CRL.A. 171/2019----|         VIPUL KUMAR                  M.N DUDEJA                   
                   |       Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                       |      DELHI                                                      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-15/2003) 
    CRL.M.C. 1782/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 23-FEB-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1785/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 23-FEB-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1837/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 27-AUG-04 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-15/2003)

37.CRL.A. 380/2019    |      RAM KHILADI                  SUNIL KUMAR,PRADEEP TEOTIA   
                       |      Vs. STATE ( GOVT OF NCT                                   
                       |      DELHI) & ANR                                              
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-15/2003) 
    CRL.A. 171/2019 filed by VIPUL KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 15-FEB-19 ) 
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    CRL.A. 671/2019 filed by STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1782/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 23-FEB-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1785/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 23-FEB-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1837/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 27-AUG-04 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-15/2003)

38.CRL.A. 671/2019----|      STATE OF NCT OF DELHI        AASHA TIWARI                 
                              Vs. KUMAR PAL & ANR                                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-15/2003) 
    CRL.A. 380/2019 filed by RAM KHILADI (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 171/2019 filed by VIPUL KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 15-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1782/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 23-FEB-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1785/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 23-FEB-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1837/2003 filed by RAM KHILARI (Disposed on : 27-AUG-04 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-15/2003)
39. CRL.A. 230/2019-----|     SHARIF                       RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC)         
                    |     Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-946/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. 160/2009 filed by KAMLESH KUMAR SINGH (Disposed on : 23-MAR-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1937/2008 filed by SHARIF (Disposed on : 23-MAR-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2320/2015 filed by SHAIF (Disposed on : 28-OCT-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 231/2019 filed by MUKESH VATS (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2191/2007 filed by MUKESH VATS (Disposed on : 29-NOV-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-946/2004)
                        |     
40. CRL.A. 231/2019-----|     MUKESH VATS                  BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA (DHCLSC)
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-946/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. 160/2009 filed by KAMLESH KUMAR SINGH (Disposed on : 23-MAR-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1937/2008 filed by SHARIF (Disposed on : 23-MAR-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2320/2015 filed by SHAIF (Disposed on : 28-OCT-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 230/2019 filed by SHARIF (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2191/2007 filed by MUKESH VATS (Disposed on : 29-NOV-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-946/2004)
41. CRL.A. 514/2019           SH. BHARAT BHARDWAJ alias NIKKU H.S DHILLON & ASSOCIATES     
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT                                
                              OF DELHI                                                  
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-323/2009) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1207/2010 filed by SHASHI KANT @ KAKU (Disposed on : 15-JUL-10 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1699/2012 filed by BHARAT BHARDWAJ @ NIKKU (Disposed on : 30-NOV-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 524/2013 filed by SHASHI KANT @ KAKU (Disposed on : 08-OCT-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 593/2013 filed by MANOJ GULAIA (Disposed on : 10-APR-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1369/2013 filed by MANOJ GULAIA (Disposed on : 08-OCT-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2126/2014 filed by BHEESHAM SHARMA (Disposed on : 25-NOV-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2125/2014 filed by SUNIL PANDEY @ SONU (Disposed on : 25-NOV-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 308/2019 filed by SHASHIKANT BHARDWAJ @KAKU (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 246/2019 filed by AMIT PANDEY & ANR (D. of Hearing : 15-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 423/2019 filed by BHISHAM SHARMA @ SIDHARTH SHARMA (Disposed on : 08-APR-19 ) 
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    CRL.A. 422/2019 filed by MANOJ GULIA (Disposed on : 08-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-323/2009)
****

42.  CRL.A. 1607/2014------|   STATE                        BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA(DHCLSC),
    WITH CRL.A. 219/2014   |  Vs. SUNIL KUMAR              SALEEM AHMED                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-504/2011) 
    CRL.A. 219/2014 filed by SUNIL KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 26-JAN-30 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-504/2011)
43.  CRL.A. 219/2014-------|   SUNIL KUMAR                  ARUN KR. SHARMA, BISWAJIT    
    CRL.M.A. 2882/2014        Vs. STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF    KUAMR PATRA                  
                              DELHI                                                     
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-504/2011) 
    CRL.A. 1607/2014 filed by STATE (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-15 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(UTTAM NAGAR-504/2011)
44.  CRL.A. 571/2018           SATISH alias PINTU           SULAIMAN MOHD KHAN (DHCLSC)  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-212/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1521/2015 filed by BABLOO @ RAJNISH (Disposed on : 21-AUG-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1501/2015 filed by SONU @ BHENDA @ SOHAN @ POLA (Disposed on : 21-AUG-15 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-212/2013)

45. CRL.A. 702/2018           ANIL KR. SHARMA alias PANDIT S S AHLUWALIA (DHCLSC),M A   
                              Vs. STATE                    KARTHIK                      
    (FOR 21.11.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DWARKA-153/2011)

46. CRL.A. 728/2018           MOHD ZAKIR alias MOHD ZAHIR  T D KASHAV,K.S. AHUJA        
                              Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF                                 
                              DELHI)                                                    
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAR COLONY-359/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1627/2012 filed by MD ZAKIR @ MD ZAKIR MALIK (Disposed on : 15-JAN-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2269/2013 filed by MOHD ZAKIR @ MOHD. ZAKIR MALIK (Disposed on : 03-DEC-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2133/2014 filed by MOHD ZAKIR @ MOHD ZAKIR MALIK (Disposed on : 16-MAR-15 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1393/2016 filed by MOHD ZAKIR @ MOHD. ZAKIR MALIK (Disposed on : 23-MAY-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAR COLONY-359/2011)

47.  CRL.A. 936/2018           PRADEEP KUMAR alias SONU     KUSUM DHALLA, AJAY VERMA     
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-256/2011)
48.  CRL.A. 970/2018           ALLAUDEEN                    S S AHLUWALIA (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ASHOK VIHAR-185/2016)
49.  CRL.A. 993/2018           TEJ SINGH                    HIREIN SHARMA, SUMER KUMAR   
                              Vs. STATE                    SETHI (DHCLSC)               
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-650/2017)



30.09.2019                                       R-55                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

50.  CRL.A. 1065/2018          LAL MOHAMMED                 K.S. AHUJA, AMIT JAIN        
                              Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF                                    
                              DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-528/2012)

51.  CRL.A. 1075/2018          RAMJANI                      H S SHARMA (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    (FOR 5.12.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-573/2016)

52.  CRL.A. 1084/2018          TINKU SINGH                  JOGINDER TULI                
                              Vs. STATE ( NCT ) OF DELHI                                
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(USMANPUR-282/2014) 
    CRL.A. 4/2018 filed by SHASHI (D. of Hearing : 03-JAN-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(USMANPUR-282/2014)

53.  CRL.A. 1107/2018          ANIL alias BAHUWA alias HAKLA KUSUM DHALLA, ADIT           
                              Vs. STATE                    SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI (DHCLSC)  
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAN VIHAR-1412/2015) 
    CRL.M.C. 227/2018 filed by SUNIL DABAS (D. of Hearing : 05-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2638/2018 filed by ANIL @ BAHUWA (Disposed on : 23-MAY-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAN VIHAR-1412/2015)

54.  CRL.A. 1132/2018          UMESH                        K SINGHAL                    
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-629/2016) 
    CRL.A. 895/2017 filed by BHUPENDER @ JOKHAR (Disposed on : 05-JAN-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-629/2016)

55. CRL.A. 1196/2018--------| SMT. PADMA DEVI              VIVECK AGARVWAL,KUSUM        
    WITH CRL.A. 1238/2018   | Vs. STATE                    DHALLA,VINEET JINDAL         
                            |                                                           
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-95/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 592/2014 filed by SAURAV KUMAR GARG (Disposed on : 14-MAR-14 )
    BAIL APPLN. 2806/2014 filed by SANDEEP (Disposed on : 21-JAN-15 )
    BAIL APPLN. 544/2015 filed by SANDEEP (Disposed on : 26-MAR-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 1238/2018 filed by SANDEEP KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 10-JAN-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-95/2014)
                            |      
56.  CRL.A. 1238/2018-------|  SANDEEP KUMAR                VIVECK AGARVWAL              
                              Vs. THE STATE ( GOVT OF NCT                               
                              OF DELHI)                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-95/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 592/2014 filed by SAURAV KUMAR GARG (Disposed on : 14-MAR-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2806/2014 filed by SANDEEP (Disposed on : 21-JAN-15 )
    BAIL APPLN. 544/2015 filed by SANDEEP (Disposed on : 26-MAR-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 1196/2018 filed by SMT. PADMA DEVI (D. of Hearing : 09-JUL-19 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-95/2014)
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57. CRL.A. 1199/2018--------| MAHESH KUMAR                 KANHAIYA SINGHAL             
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1865/2018  | Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC),KUSUM DHALLA        
    (FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-189/2009) 
    CRL.A. 1022/2018 filed by SHRI RAVI @ RAMBO (D. of Hearing : 01-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 560/2019 filed by AJAY @ GOLDEN (D. of Hearing : 29-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-189/2009)
                             |     
58.  CRL.A. 1022/2018          SHRI RAVI alias RAMBO        DEVRAJ SINGH                 
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1557/2018   | Vs. STATE                                                 
    WITH CRL.A. 1199/2018                                                               
    (FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-189/2009) 
    CRL.A. 1199/2018 filed by MAHESH KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 )
    CRL.A. 560/2019 filed by AJAY @ GOLDEN (D. of Hearing : 29-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-189/2009)
                            |      
59.  CRL.A. 560/2019--------|  AJAY alias GOLDEN            RAJ KUMAR                    
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 771/2019     Vs. STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF                                
                              DELHI)                                                    
    (FOR 22.10.2019 IN ANMM)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-189/2009) 
    CRL.A. 1199/2018 filed by MAHESH KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1022/2018 filed by SHRI RAVI @ RAMBO (D. of Hearing : 01-OCT-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-189/2009)

60.  CRL.A. 1212/2018-----|    SOMVEER alias LALLA          ADITYA VIKRAM (DHCLSC)       
    WITH CRL.A. 455/2019  |   Vs. STATE                                                 
                          |       
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-341/2016) 
    CRL.A. 455/2019 filed by STATE ( GNCT OF DELHI) (D. of Hearing : 02-APR-19 ) 

and P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-341/2016) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-341/2016)
                          |       
61.  CRL.A. 455/2019------|    STATE ( GNCT OF DELHI)       MANJEET ARYA                 
    WITH CRL.A. 1212/2018     Vs. SOMVEER alias LALLA                                   
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-341/2016) 
    CRL.A. 1212/2018 filed by SOMVEER @ LALLA (D. of Hearing : 26-JAN-30 ) 

and P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-341/2016) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-341/2016)

62.  CRL.A. 1214/2018          SARTHAK KAPOOR               BALDEV RAJ                   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-349/2017)

63.  CRL.A. 91/2019            DEV SHARAN                   MADHAV KHURANA (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-793/2016)
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64.  CRL.A. 131/2019           ANIL                         PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY (DHCLSC)  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    (FOR 17.10.2019 IN ANMM)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-33/2012) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1047/2014 filed by ANIL KUMAR (Disposed on : 09-JUL-14 ) 

and P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-33/2012)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SUBZI MANDI-33/2012)
65.  CRL.A. 261/2019-----|     RAMZANI alias JAVED          ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI      
                         |    Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-68/2012) 
    CRL.A. 435/2019 filed by SHAHZAD @ SAJJU KANA (D. of Hearing : 30-APR-19 ) 

and P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-68/2012) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-68/2012)
                         |          
66.  CRL.A. 435/2019-----|     SHAHZAD alias SAJJU KANA     ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI      
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-68/2012) 
    CRL.A. 261/2019 filed by RAMZANI @ JAVED (D. of Hearing : 30-APR-19 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-68/2012)
67.  CRL.A. 485/2019           ABDUL KHAN alias ABDUL JALIL SUNIL KUMAR (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-610/2017)
68.  CRL.A. 556/2019-------|   HANUMAN MISHRA               SUMER KUMAR SETHI (DHCLSC)   
                           |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-87/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 743/2015 filed by BIJENDER DAHIYA @ BIJAY (Disposed on : 04-MAY-17 )
    CRL.A. 562/2019 filed by PARVEEN KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 14-MAY-19 )
    CRL.A. 517/2019 filed by VINOD KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 14-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-87/2011)
                           |                                      
69.  CRL.A. 562/2019       |   PARVEEN KUMAR                MADHAV KHURANA (DHCLSC)      
    CRL.M.A. 8933/2019     |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-87/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 743/2015 filed by BIJENDER DAHIYA @ BIJAY (Disposed on : 04-MAY-17 )
    CRL.A. 517/2019 filed by VINOD KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 14-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 556/2019 filed by HANUMAN MISHRA (D. of Hearing : 14-MAY-19 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-87/2011)
                           |                                    
70.  CRL.A. 517/2019-------|   VINOD KUMAR                  SAJNI KACHWAHA (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-87/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 743/2015 filed by BIJENDER DAHIYA @ BIJAY (Disposed on : 04-MAY-17 ) 
    CRL.A. 562/2019 filed by PARVEEN KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 14-MAY-19 )
    CRL.A. 556/2019 filed by HANUMAN MISHRA (D. of Hearing : 14-MAY-19 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-87/2011)
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71.  CRL.A. 585/2019           KARIM alias JALELA           KAVITA JHA (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                    
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-157/2013) 
    CRL.REV.P. 728/2014 filed by INSP. BINAY SINGH (Disposed on : 11-DEC-14 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-157/2013)  

72. CRL.A. 695/2019           VINAY KR. KUSHWAHA alias GULLU SUMIT CHOUDHARY (DHCLSC)     
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-96/2012)

73. CRL.A. 782/2019           ABDUL alias NATIYA & ORS.    VINEET JAIN                  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MIYAWALI-205/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1463/2015 filed by ABDUL @ NATIA (Disposed on : 24-JUL-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2115/2016 filed by JAMIL @ FOOTBALL (Disposed on : 02-DEC-16 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1369/2016 filed by ASHFAQ @ SHABBU (Disposed on : 12-AUG-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MIYAWALI-205/2013)
74. CRL.A. 783/2019           AMIT alias NITU              MANINDER SINGH (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYAPURI-165/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 524/2018 filed by AMIT @ NITU (Disposed on : 18-JUL-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 727/2019 filed by SUBHASH CHAND (D. of Hearing : 31-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYAPURI-165/2014)
75. CRL.A. 983/2019-----|     SMT. MADHU GUPTA             HANSRAJ SINGH                
                        |     Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-518/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 6585/2018 filed by RAJESH & ORS (Disposed on : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 985/2019 filed by RAJESH KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-518/2014) 
76. CRL.A. 985/2019-----|     RAJESH KUMAR                 HANSRAJ SINGH                
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-518/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 6585/2018 filed by RAJESH & ORS (Disposed on : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 983/2019 filed by SMT. MADHU GUPTA (D. of Hearing : 11-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-518/2014)
77. CRL.A. 1107/2019          SATISH KUMAR KHURANA         SUNIL KUMAR (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. THE STATE                                             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-225/2012) 
    CRL.A. / filed by SATISH KUMAR KHURANA (D. of Hearing :  ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-225/2012)

78. CRL.A. 1111/2019          MOHD. SHAMIM                 MADHAV KHURANA (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-284/2011)
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PART-B
REGULAR MATTERS
NO.1.CRL.A. 589/2004,NO.2.CRL.A. 765/2004,NO.3.CRL.A. 523/2003-----DISPOSED OF

4.  CRL.A. 585/2003           MOHD. YASIN PATEL ALIAS      LOVKESH SAWHNEY,TRIDEEP
                           FALAHI                       PAIS,IMTIAZ                  
                              Vs. STATE                    AHMED,I.AHMED,SALMAN         
                                                           KHURSHID,RITU          
                                                           GAUBA,JAWAHAR RAJA           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-13/2002)

5.  CRL.A. 833/2003           VARSHA RANI                  HIREIN SHARMA,VARUN DESWAL   
                            Vs. STATE OF DELHI                                        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-101/1988)
6.  CRL.A. 84/2004            PRADEEP alias VIKRAM alias VICKY    ARUN KUMAR SHARMA,HIREIN     
                              Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)    SHARMA                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-123/2002) 
    CRL.M.C. 3176/2003 filed by PRADEEP @ VIKRAM @ VICKY (Disposed on : 31-OCT-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-123/2002)

7. CRL.A. 225/2004-------|   SURENDER PAL SINGH           M.K.SINGH,SULIMAN MOHD KHAN  
    WITH CRL.A. 247/2004  |   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     (DHCLSC)                     
    CRL.A. 459/2005       |                                                             
                     |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-60/2000) 
    CRL.M.C. 3076/2001 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 23-JAN-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 914/2001 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 18-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 228/2002 filed by INDER KUMAR YADAV (Disposed on : 31-AUG-05 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3615/2002 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 07-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.A. 247/2004 filed by ROHAN SINGH (D. of Hearing : 16-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 459/2005 filed by KANTI @ PRADHANI (ROHAN SINGH & ORS) (D. of Hearing : 16-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-60/2000)
8. CRL.A. 247/2004       |   ROHAN SINGH                  M.K.SINGH,VK RAINA/ROHINI    
    WITH CRL.A. 225./2004 |   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     JAIL,SULIMAN MOHD KHAN       
                     |                              (DHCLSC),D.M.BHALLA/ROHINI   
                          |                                JAIL                         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-60/2000) 
    CRL.M.C. 3076/2001 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 23-JAN-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 914/2001 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 18-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 228/2002 filed by INDER KUMAR YADAV (Disposed on : 31-AUG-05 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3615/2002 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 07-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.A. 225/2004 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (D. of Hearing : 16-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 459/2005 filed by KANTI @ PRADHANI (ROHAN SINGH & ORS) (D. of Hearing : 16-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-60/2000)
                          |  
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9. CRL.A. 459/2005-------|   KANTI alias PRADHANI (ROHAN RITU GAUBA/JAIL 6,SULIMAN    
                        SINGH & ORS)                   MOHD KHAN (DHCLSC),NEELAM    
                              Vs. THE STATE                SINGH                        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-60/2000) 
    CRL.M.C. 3076/2001 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 23-JAN-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 914/2001 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 18-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 228/2002 filed by INDER KUMAR YADAV (Disposed on : 31-AUG-05 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3615/2002 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (Disposed on : 07-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.A. 225/2004 filed by SURENDER PAL SINGH (D. of Hearing : 16-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 247/2004 filed by ROHAN SINGH (D. of Hearing : 16-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-60/2000)

10. CRL.A. 307/2004           KAMRUDDIN KHAN alias BHOLE & ANR.   RAM SINGH SONI
                       Vs. GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-255/2002) 
    CRL.M.C. 528/2003 filed by KAMRUDDIN KHAN @ BHOLEY (Disposed on : 08-DEC-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-255/2002)
11. CRL.A. 354/2004-------|   RASHID & ANR.                M.L.YADAV
    WITH CRL.A. 980/2004  |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                      |              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GEETA COLONY-290/2000)
12. CRL.A. 167/2005-------|   SALIM AHMED                  RITU GAUBA/ROHINI JAIL,
    WITH CRL.A. 980/2004     Vs. STATE                    M.L.YADAV
    CRL.A. 354/2004         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GEETA COLONY-290/2000)

13.  CRL.A. 370/2004           RAJESH alias GUTKA           RAJESH MAHAJAN/JAIL 4,RISHI  
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    MALHOTRA                     
    P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-440/2001)

14.  CRL.A. 377/2004           MALKHAN SINGH                RANJIT SINGH,SANJIV          
                          Vs. STATE                    SINGH,RAVINDER CHADHA 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TRILOK PURI-101/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 1218/2002 filed by MALKHAN SINGH (Disposed on : 21-AUG-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1219/2002 filed by ANIL KUMAR (Disposed on : 21-AUG-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 530/2002 filed by CHANCHAL @ SUKHBIRI (Disposed on : 27-MAY-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4316/2002 filed by MALKHAN SINGH (Disposed on : 21-MAR-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TRILOK PURI-101/2001)

15.  CRL.A. 383/2004-------|   SUKHJINDER SINGH             MOHIT MATHUR,SUMEET          
    WITH CRL.A. 543/2004      Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     VERMA/JAIL NO.2,M.K.MALHOTRA, 
    CRL.A. 421/2004       |                                MUKESH KALIA 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-479/1999)

| 
16. CRL.A. 421/2004       |    GURPREET SINGH               MOHIT MATHUR,M L YADAV 
                      Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-479/1999)
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                          |  
17. CRL.A. 543/2004-------|   YOGINDER TYAGI               VIKAS SHARMA,PREM B.         
    WITH CRL.A. 383/2004     Vs. STATE                    KSHETRI,KRISHAN KUMAR        
    CRL.A. 421/2004                                        (DHCLSC),MUKESH KALLA 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYAPURI-228/2003) 

18. CRL.A. 410/2004           TIRATH SINGH                 MUKESH KALIA                 
                       Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-411/1999) 
    CRL.M.C. 1192/2001 filed by TIRATH SINGH (Disposed on : 01-NOV-02 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-411/1999)
19. CRL.A. 416/2004           MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.           BRAHMA SINGH & ASSOC.,ROHINI 
                           Vs. THE STATE                JAIL,VK RAINA 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-57/2002)

20. CRL.A. 485/2004           ROOP CHAND alias RAM CHAND   JAIL NO.4 RAJESH             
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF      MAHAJAN,NITIN KUMAR          
                              DELHI                                                     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-188/1999) 
    CRL.M.C. 2651/2001 filed by ROOP CHAND @ RAM CHAND (Disposed on : 03-OCT-01 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-188/1999)

21. CRL.A. 557/2004----|      ANIL KUMAR alias KALLU        MUKESH JAIN/JAIL 3       
                   |      Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-288/97)
                       |                                         
22. CRL.A. 168/2005----|      SURYA NARAIN                 ST.COUNSEL/ROHINI JAIL       
                         Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-288/1997)
23. CRL.A. 619/2004           PRATEESH SHARMA (IN J.C.)    ROOPESH KR.SHARMA & ASSOC,
                              Vs. STATE OF DELHI           PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.P. BADLI-858/1998)
24. CRL.A. 620/2004           MURARI LAL & ORS.            RISHI MALHOTRA,
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    P.P.SHARMA,              
                                                           RK SRIVASTAVA         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GANDHI NAGAR-123/1999)
25. CRL.A. 650/2004-------|   VIKAS alias KALLU            KAMNA VOHRA,SHETAL           
    WITH CRL.A. 659/2004     Vs. STATE                    VOHRA
    CRL.A. 661/2004       |                                                             
                                
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-166/1998)

|                                 
26. CRL.A. 659/2004           SANJAY alias BABLOO          KAMNA VOHRA,SHEFALI          
    WITH CRL.A. 650/2004  |   Vs. STATE                    VOHRA
    CRL.A. 661/2004                                                                    
                          |   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-166/1998)
                          |   
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27. CRL.A. 661/2004-------|   PRAVESH alias BOBBY          KAMNA VOHRA,SHETAL           
    WITH CRL.A. 659./2004     Vs. STATE                    VOHRA
    CRL.A. 650/2004                                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-166/1998)
28. CRL.A. 660/2004           KAWALJET alias JEETU & ANR.  ALOK SANGWAN
                              Vs. STATE                    
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-537/1999)
29. CRL.A. 709/2004           SHASHI KUMAR NAIR P.K.       PRAEEP KR. ARYA, ANIL 
                              Vs. STATE                    SONI, RAVINDER CHADHA     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-120/2000)

30. CRL.A. 769/2004-------|   SUDHIR AGGARWAL & ANR.       KAMNA VOHRA,VK GARG,
    WITH CRL.A. 773/2004     Vs. STATE                    RAVINDER CHADHA, K.B.     
    CRL.A. 811/2004       |                               ANDLEY, NEERAJ            
                                                           JAIN,NEERAJ  
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BARA HINDU RAO-256/1995)

31. CRL.A. 773/2004           SUNIL JAIN & ANR.            KAMNA VOHRA,RAVINDER     
    WITH CRL.A. 769/2004  |  Vs. STATE                    CHADHA,K B ANDLEY 
    CRL.A. 811/2004                                              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BARA HINDU RAO-256/1995)
                          |    
32. CRL.A. 811/2004-------|   MADAN MOHAN AGGARWAL & ORS   KAMNA VOHRA,VK GARG,
    WITH CRL.A. 773/2004     Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    RAVINDER CHADHA
    CRL.A. 769/2004   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BARA HINDU RAO-256/95)

33. CRL.A. 778/2004           KAILASH CHAND                RAJESH MAHAJAN/JAIL       
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF      4,RAVINDER                
                              DELHI                        CHADHA,MAULIK             
                                                           NANAWATI/JAIL 4              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-1233/99)
34. CRL.A. 849/2004           MOHD. SHARIK (IN J.C.)       ANIS SUHRAWARDY,RAVINDER     
                              Vs. STATE                    CHADHA                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-309/91)

35. CRL.A. 855/2004           ASHOK                        THR. JAIL NO.3,GURINDER PAL  
                              Vs. STATE                    SINGH,RAVINDER CHADHA        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-79/99)
36. CRL.A. 859/2004           STATE                        G.D.GANDHI,RESPDT.NO.1 
                              Vs. MUKESH KUMAR & ORS       IN PERSON,ASHOK SHARMA
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-378/91)
37. CRL.A. 874/2004           GURDEEP KAUR                  AMITA GUPTA, RAVINDER 
                              Vs. STATE                    CHADHA,RAVINDER CHADHA       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-81/2003)
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38. CRL.A. 888/2004           STATE                        ANIL SONI,RAVINDER,R.C.      
                              Vs. JAI SINGH  & ORS         VERMA,CHADHA,BHUPINDER 
                                                           MEHTARI                      
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-258/94)
39. CRL.A. 894/2004           STATE                        ANIL SONI,RAJESH ARORA
                              Vs. RAJINDER SINGH                                  
     P.S.-FIR No. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-675/96)
40. CRL.A. 905/2004           STATE                        ANIL SONI,NEERAJ 
    CRL.M.A. 84/2010          Vs. TIKKA RAM & ORS          KUMAR,JAVED HASHMI           

     P.S.-FIR No. :(ASHOK VIHAR-86/90)

41. CRL.A. 927/2004           GIR RAJ                      ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA &       
                              Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI   AS,RAVINDER CHADHA           
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-283/1998)

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted case shall be allocated later on.

REGULAR MATTERS(WEEK COMMENCING CASE FOR 1.7.2019)
200.CRL.A. 23/2014            STATE NCT OF DELHI           JASBIR KAUR,HIREIN           
    WITH                      Vs. AJIT SINGH               SHARMA,MANJIT SINGH CHAUHAN  
      CRL.A. 524/2003(DISPOSED OF CASE)

PART-C
REGULAR MATTERS(  CASES RELATING TO SECTION 376 OF THE IPC)  
1.  CRL.A. 778/2004           KAILASH CHAND                RAJESH MAHAJAN/JAIL 4,MAULIK 
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF      NANAWATI/JAIL 4              
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-1233/99)
2.  CRL.A. 558/2005           STATE                         AKSHAY BIPIN             
                              Vs. BRIJ KUMAR                                            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-225/1999)
3.  CRL.A. 723/2005           STATE                        ANIL SONI,M.L. YADAV,
    CRL.M.A. 7028/2006        Vs. CHHOTEY LAL              RAVINDER CHADHA        

     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-577/1998)
4.  CRL.A. 564/2006           MOHD.FARROKH & ANR.          SUMIT KR.KHATRI,       
                              Vs. STATE                    RAVINDER CHADHA              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-523/2005)
5.  CRL.A. 146/2010           STATE                        RICHA KAPOOR,S H ANSARI      
                              Vs. ASHISH ROY alias TUNTUN                               
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-1320/2005)
6.  CRL.A. 409/2010           STATE                        M N DUDEJA,RAJAN CHAUDHARY   
                              Vs. UMESH alias SAHIL alias MOTA                              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-460/2006)
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7.  CRL.A. 770/2010           RAJU                         RICHA KAPOOR 
                              Vs. STATE (NCT) OF DELHI                           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-231/2006)
8.  CRL.A. 144/2011------|    VIRENDER KUMAR NIGAM         MANISH TIWARI                
    WITH CRL.A. 199/2015 |    Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
                         |   
9.  CRL.A. 199/2015------|    STATE                        RAJDIPA BEHURA,MANISH TIWARI 
    WITH CRL.A. 144/2011      Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR NIGAM                                  

10. CRL.A. 584/2011           STATE                        STANDING COUNSEL(CRL.)       
                              Vs. MUNNA KUMAR                                           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-454/2008)
11. CRL.A. 88/2012            STATE                        NAVIN SHARMA                 
                              Vs. RINKU                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANDNI MAHAL-338/2007)
12. CRL.A. 169/2012-------|   SALIM                        PALLAVI SHARMA               
    WITH CRL.A. 447/2012  |   Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT)      (DHCLSC),NEERAJ SHARMA       
    CRL.A. 1402/2013      |   DELHI                                                     
                          |                                                
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DARYA GANJ-26/2009) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1547/2009 filed by SHAMSHAD @ LANGRA (Disposed on : 19-JAN-10 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1595/2010 filed by SALIM (Disposed on : 22-MAR-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 375/2010 filed by SALIM (Disposed on : 13-MAY-10 ) 
    CRL.A. 447/2012 filed by STATE (D. of Hearing : 10-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 222/2012 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 31-OCT-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DARYA GANJ-26/2009)
13. CRL.A. 447/2012       |   STATE                        RAJDIPA BEHURA,NEERAJ SHARMA 
    WITH CRL.A. 1402/2013 |   Vs. SALIM                                                 
    CRL.A. 169/2012       |                                                             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DARYA GANJ-26/2009) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1547/2009 filed by SHAMSHAD @ LANGRA (Disposed on : 19-JAN-10 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1595/2010 filed by SALIM (Disposed on : 22-MAR-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 375/2010 filed by SALIM (Disposed on : 13-MAY-10 ) 
    CRL.A. 169/2012 filed by SALIM (D. of Hearing : 10-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 222/2012 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 31-OCT-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DARYA GANJ-26/2009)
                          |                                          
14. CRL.A. 1402/2013------|   STATE                        RAJDIPA BEHURA,RITU          
    WITH CRL.A. 169/2012      Vs. SHAMSAD alias LANGRA & ANR. GAUBA,NEERAJ SHARMA          
    CRL.A. 447/2012  
                                                                   
15. CRL.A. 1434/2012          STATE                        JASBIR KAPUR                 
                              Vs. MOHD SHAMSHER                                         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-90/2009)
16. CRL.A. 666/2013           STATE                        RAVINDER CHADHA,G.S.SHARMA   
                              Vs. RAM CHARAN                                            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BADARPUR-298/1990)
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COURT NO. 6  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER    

REGULAR MATTERS                                            
1.  W.P.(C) 274/1993          SH. R.K. OHRI AND OTHER      SUNIL MALHOTRA               
                              Vs. DFC & ANR                                             
2.  W.P.(C) 3990/2010         YUDHVIR SINGH                INDER BIR SINGH              
   IST 5 CASES        Vs. DDA AND ORS                                           
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)

3.  W.P.(C) 7252/2013         CHELA DEVI & ORS             SONDHI NARULA DALAL,RAKESH   
    IST 5 CASES         Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        MITTAL,N.S. DALAL            
                          AUTORITY & ORS                                          
4.  W.P.(C) 2367/2014         DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION    M.K. VASISHT,AJAY ARORA,PAWAN
    CM APPL. 4991/2014        Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS     MATHUR,DEVANG GAUTAM         
    CM APPL. 14212/2016                                                                 
   IST 5 CASES

5.  W.P.(C) 2697/2014         ANJU NAGI AND ORS            I.S. DAHIYA,PAWAN            
    IST 5 CASES          Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        MATHUR,SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK   
                         AUTHORITY                                                
5A. W.P.(C) 9379/2014         VIRENDRA KAWLRA              K.S. MAHADEVAN,RANDHIR       
    CM APPL. 21199/2014       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        KUMAR,SATYAKAM,UMESH SURI    
    CM APPL. 6448/2015        AUTHORITY & ORS.                                          
    CM APPL. 7286/2016                                                                  
   IST 5 CASES
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)

6.  W.P.(C) 7823/2015         RAGHUBIR KAUR                R.K. SAINI                   
    CM APPL. 15535/2015       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
   IST 5 CASES           AUTHORITY                                                 
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)

7.  W.P.(C) 5433/2016         B S BHALLA                   R K SAINI AND MINAL SEHGAL   
    CM APPL. 22608/2016       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
   IST 5 CASES            AUTHORITY                                                 
  SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH

8.  W.P.(C) 4533/2017         M/S HICKS HEALTHCARE PVT.    ALOK KUMAR                   
    IST 5 CASES         LTD.                                                      
                          Vs. DIRECTOR, COMMERCIAL                                  
                              LANDS, DDA & ORS  
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9.  W.P.(C) 3690/2011         FARIDA JAIN                  RAJESH BANATI                
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
     SUB TO PH            AUTHORITY                                                 

10. W.P.(C) 879/2014          SHEELA DEVI                  LALIT KUMAR                  
    CM APPL. 14386/2014       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
   IST 10 CASES         AUTHORITY AND ORS                                         

11. W.P.(C) 3354/2014         GIAN CHAND GUPTA             SAMEER JAIN,MANISH BANSAL &  
   IST 10 CASES            Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        ROBIN BANSAL,MAYANK GAKKHAR  
     SUB TO PH              AUTHORITY                                                
12. W.P.(C) 3681/2014         ENAKSHI MANCHANDA  & ANR.    RICHA KAPOOR,MANU            
    CM APPL. 7458/2014        Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        MRIDUL,RAKESH MITTAL         
    IST 10 CASES         AUTHORITY                                                 

13. W.P.(C) 4493/2014         ASHOK KUMAR                  GAURAV KUMAR SINGH           
   IST 10 CASES        Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
                           AUTHORITY AND ANR                                         
14. W.P.(C) 676/2015          VINOD SHARMA                 R.D. SHARMA,MANIKA TRIPATHY  
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        PANDEY                       
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)   AUTHORITY & ORS.                                          

15. W.P.(C) 760/2015          INDRA DEVI & ORS             AJAY RAI,MANIKA TRIPATHY     
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        PANDEY                       
                           AUTHORITY & ANR          

15A.W.P.(C) 6655/2015         BRIG RAJINDER SINGH          R.K. SAINI,PAWAN MATHUR      
   IST 10 CASES         Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
                          AUTHORITY AND ORS.                                        
16. W.P.(C) 8968/2015         AVANISH KUMAR                R.R. AND ASSO.,SUDEER        
   IST 10 CASES         Vs. UNIVERSITY GRANTS        ASSOCIATES                   
                     COMMISSION                                                
17. W.P.(C) 9394/2015         AJAY KUMAR JAIN              SITAB ALI CHAUDHARY          
    CM APPL. 21920/2015       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
    CM APPL. 22672/2015       AUTHORITY                                                 
   IST 10 CASES

18. W.P.(C) 478/2016          LALITA GOEL                  BHUPESH NARULA,LOKESH BHOLA  
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. DDA & ORS                                             

18A.W.P.(C) 7920/2016         G.R. GOENKA EDUCATION SOCIETY RAJAT ANEJA                  
    CM APPL. 32808/2016       Vs. THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR                               
   IST 10 CASES         & ANR 
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19. W.P.(C) 1601/2017         RAJNI GUPTA AND ORS          ASHESH LAL                   
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. DDA AND ORS                                           
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)

20. W.P.(C) 8789/2017         MANISH KAUSHIK               ANKIT BATRA,KUNDAN KUMAR     
    CM APPL. 35953/2017       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        MISHRA,H K PANDA             
    IST 10 CASES        AUTHORITY AND ANR                                        

21. W.P.(C) 9463/2017         DEVENDER SINGH & ORS         RAJESH RAINA                 
    CM APPL. 38507/2017       Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS                                  
   IST 10 CASES

21A.W.P.(C) 10555/2017        KAMLA DEVI MERMORIAL         ASMITA SINGH\                
    CM APPL. 43204/2017       EDUCATIONAL WELFARE AND                                   
   IST 10 CASES        CHARITABLE SOCIETY                                        
                        Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
                              AUTHORITY AND ORS.                                        
22. W.P.(C) 10768/2017        SNEHA ROY AND ANR.           INDRA SEN SINGH              
   IST 10 CASES         Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.                               

23. W.P.(C) 10784/2017        VIJAI SHRI PVT. LIMITED      ITI SHARMA,RAJESHWAR K GUPTA 
    CM APPL. 44196/2017       Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
   IST 10 CASES           AUTHORITY AND ANR.                                        
   SUB TO O/N PH
23A.W.P.(C) 480/2018          CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY   AMIT BANSAL                  
    CM APPL. 2066/2018        EDUCATION                                                 
   IST 10 CASES           Vs. M E C T PUBLIC SCHOOL                                 

24. W.P.(C) 3967/2018---|     M/S SUDARSAHAN MULTIPLEX PVT SANJAY GOSWAMI               
    WITH W.P.(C) 3968/2018    LTD                                                       
   IST 10 CASES      |  Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)  AUTHORITY                                                 
                         |      
25. W.P.(C) 3968/2018----|     M/S CHARVE LOGISTICS PVT LTD SANJAY GOSWAMI               
   IST 10 CASES           Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
 (SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH)     AUTHORITY                                                 
26. W.P.(C) 7705/2018         KANWAR SINGH AND ANR.        VIPUL GANDA                  
   IST 10 CASES           Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
  SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH     AUTHORITY AND ANR.                                        
27. W.P.(C) 7834/2018         KULVINDER BASISTA AND ORS.   SUDHIR NAAGAR                
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL                                 
                         CORPORATION AND ANR.                                      
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28. W.P.(C) 3133/1999         SHAKUNTLA SHARMA             RAJINDER DUTT,J.K.SETH,SUSHIL
    CM APPL. 24535/2017       Vs. DDA & ORS                DUTT SALWAN,S.S.DALAL,SACHIN 
                                                    NAWANI,ATUL NANDA,S.P.SINGH  
                                                           SISODIA,ANIL                 
                                                           MITTAL,MEENA,R.K.YADAV,NEERAJ
                                                           CHAUDHARY,RAMKISHORE SINGH   
                                                           YADAV,SHALINI                
                                                           KAPOOR,K.P.SINGH,KRISHNANAND 
                                                           PANDEY,BHAGAWAT PRASAD       
                                                           GUPTA,SHOEIB ALAM 

29.W.P.(C) 7338/2001         PARIYAR CENTRE               KUNWAR AJIT MOHAN SINGH,RAM  
                      Vs. LT. GOVR. OF DELHI &     DHAN,N.K. SINGH,MANISH K.    
                              ORS.                         SHUKLA,SHOBHNA TAKIAR,RACHNA 
                                                           KATYAL,KANIKA AGNIHOTRI,  
                                                            R.K.SINGH,MA CHINNASAMY,ADIT       
                                        PUJARI AND GOVIND MANOHARAN 
30. W.P.(C) 19643/2004        TEJ KAUR & ANR.              P.S.BINDRA,AMIT              
    CM APPL. 24853/2019       Vs. D.D.A.                   MAHAJAN,SANGEETA             
                                                           CHANDRA,PAWAN MATHUR,SANJAY  
                                                           PODDAR                      
31. W.P.(C) 7792/2005         ADARSH SCHOOL SOCIETY REGD.  A.K.SINGLA & CO.,AJAY        
                            Vs. D.D.A.                   VERMA,ANIL SAPRA,R.K.SAINI, 
                                                           SANGEETA CHANDRA,DEEPAK R.    
                                                           DAHIYA,RAKESH MITTAL    

32. W.P.(C) 11675/2005        PRADEEP AGGARWAL             B.S.MAAN,AMIT SAPRE,RAJESH   
                              Vs. D.D.A.                   PATHAK,ANIL SAPRA,MAYURI     
                                                          MEHTA,JASLEAN,JAI PRAKASH,           
                                                           RAJIV BANSAL,RAJENDER AGARWAL 
33. W.P.(C) 17820/2005        VIJAY KUMAR                  R.K.SAINI,AJAY VERMA,        
                              Vs. D.D.A.                   NEERAJ KUMAR,SUJATA KASHYAP, 
                                                           AFAQ SHERAWANI,RITU MISRA
                                                         
34. W.P.(C) 24104/2005        MOTHER TERESA INSTITUTE OF   R.K.SAINI,RATTAN          
    CM APPL. 16005/2005       MAN                          LAL,HAROON RASHEED,G.D.      
                              Vs. GURU GOBIND SINGH        GOEL,ANKIT JAIN              
                              INDRAPRASTHA                                             
35. W.P.(C) 1291/2006         ARVIND GUPTA & ANR           RAJESH MANIKANDA,DEEPIKA V.  
    CM APPL. 277/2014         Vs. LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR,     MARWAHA,DEEPIKA V MARWAHA    
    CM APPL. 8609/2014        DELHI & A                                                 

36. W.P.(C) 3273/2006         ANAND NIKETAN COPERATIVE     SANJEEV RAJPAL,MOHIT     
    CM APPL. 2394/2011        HOUSI                        PUAL,RAM DHAN,ANIL           
                              Vs. D.D.A & ANR              SAPRA,RAJESH PATHAK,MOHIT    
                                                           PAUL,AJAY ARORA  
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37. W.P.(C) 3691/2006        DILSHAD AHMED & ORS.         N.RAIS FAROOQUI,AMITESH KUMAR
    W.P.(C) 3692-3695/2006    Vs. JAMIA HAMDARD & ORS.                                  

38. W.P.(C) 4008/2006-------| BALNEET ARORA & ORS.         SUMIT BANSAL,C MOHAN      
    W.P.(C) 4084-4086/2006    Vs. D.D.A.                   RAO,ANSUYA SALWAN         
    WITH W.P.(C) 4230/2006  |                                                           
    W.P.(C) 7760/2006                                                                   
    W.P.(C) 6704/2006       |                                                           
    W.P.(C) 14057/2006                                                                  
    W.P.(C) 1338/2011       |                               

39. W.P.(C) 6704/2006       | SIRI RAM                     SUMIT BANSAL,C.MOHAN   
                              Vs. D.D.A.                   RAO,SANGEETA CHANDRA   
     
40. W.P.(C) 7760/2006       | RAJIV CHHABRA & ORS          SUMIT BANSAL,ANSUYA SALWAN,C 
    W.P.(C) 7761-7787/2006    Vs. DDA                      MOHAN RAO,SANGEET            
                            |                              CHANDRA,ALOK K AGGARWAL     

41. W.P.(C) 14057/2006------| GURDEEP SINGH                SUMIT BANSAL,ANIL         
                              Vs. D.D.A.                   SAPRA,AJAY VERMA,SANGEETA    
                                                           CHANDRA,C. MOHAN RAO        
42. W.P.(C) 4208/2006         SHAKUNTALA SHARMA            R.K.SAINI,RAJESH          
    WITH W.P.(C) 15337/2006   Vs. D.D.A.                   PATHAK,ANIL SAPRA,ANURAG     
                                                           PRATAP,AMRIT KAUR            
                                                           OBEROI,SHAHANAFARAH       
43. W.P.(C) 4483/2006         CHANDER MUKHI DAHIYA         SANJEEV KUMAR,DEEPAK     
    CM APPL. 3702/2006        Vs. D.D.A                    KHADARIA,APARAJEETA          
                                                           SINGHA,RAJIV BANSAL,AMIT     
                                                           ANDLEY                       
44. W.P.(C) 4984/2006         MADAN LAL                    SUMIT BANSAL,RAJESH      
                              Vs. D.D.A                    PATHAK,ANIL SAPRA,SANGEETA
                                                           CHANDRA,MANIKA TRIPATHY      
                                                           PANDEY                     
45. W.P.(C) 5709/2006         JANKALYAN SUDHAR SANGTHAN    ANIL SAPRA,AJAY        
    W.P.(C) 5710-5711/2006    &ORS                         ARORA,SUMIT BANSAL           
                              Vs. D.D.A. &ANR.                                        
46. W.P.(C) 6285/2006         SANJAY GUPTA & ANR           SANDEEP AGARWAL,B.K.SOOD, 
                              Vs. D.D.A. & ANR             MONICA SHARMA,YOGESH     
                                                           MUMAR,B.K.SOOD,ARUN       
                                                           BHARDWAJ                   
47. W.P.(C) 6782/2006         PRAGATI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY  ANAND YADAV,ZUBEDA BEGUM,C
    CM APPL. 5526/2006        Vs. D.D.A. &ORS.             MOHAN RAO,M.K.SINGH,MADHU    
                                                           SHARMA,NANDNI SAHNI,SUJATA   
                                                           KASHYAP                      
48. W.P.(C) 8263/2006         KASHMIRI DEVI                RICHA KAPOOR,SANGEETA        
                              Vs. D.D.A.                   CHANDRA,MANIKA TRIPATHY      
                                                                  PANDEY     
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COURT NO. 35 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR K  AIT     

  [NOTE : REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

i)   PART-A (MONDAY,TUESDAY --->  [MATTERS PERTAINING TO 
   & WEDNESDAY)  PERSONS IN CUSTODY.]

ii)  PART-B (THURSDAY) ---->  [MATTERS PERTAINING TO
     PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT.]

iii) PART-C (FRIDAY) ---->  [NON-CUSTODY REGULAR MATTERS.]

REGULAR MATTER(PART HEARD CASE)
1.W.P.(C) 708/2008          K.PRASAD                     NARESH KAUSHIK,A.K.SHARMA,           
    PH/IST 10 CASES          Vs. UOI & ORS                    PADMA PRIYA                

PART-A
PERSONS IN CUSTODY
NO.7A.CRL.A. 754/2014----FOR 20.11.19 FOR FINAL HEARING
NO.21.CRL.A. 1671/2014,NO.22.CRL.A. 80/2015------FOR 3.12.19 IN ANMM 

2.  CRL.A. 181/2018-----|     ASHU                         PRAMOD DUBEY,K SINGHAL       
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1786/2018 Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    AT ITEM NO. 1   |
    IN IST 5 CASES  |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013) 
    CRL.A. 722/2018 filed by SHAHBUDDIN (D. of Hearing : 11-JUL-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 153/2018 filed by SHEIKH HASIBUL (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 182/2018 filed by HAFIZUL (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013)

     |                           
3.  CRL.A. 722/2018     |     SHAHBUDDIN                   ZEESHAN HASHMI (DHCLSC)      
    CRL.M.A. 4107/2019  |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                    |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013) 
    CRL.A. 153/2018 filed by SHEIKH HASIBUL (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 182/2018 filed by HAFIZUL (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 181/2018 filed by ASHU (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013)
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4.  CRL.A. 153/2018     |     SHEIKH HASIBUL               PRAMOD DUBEY                 
                        |     Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013) 
    CRL.A. 722/2018 filed by SHAHBUDDIN (D. of Hearing : 11-JUL-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 182/2018 filed by HAFIZUL (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 181/2018 filed by ASHU (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013)
                        |         
5.  CRL.A. 182/2018-----|     HAFIZUL                      PRAMOD DUBEY                 
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013) 
    CRL.A. 722/2018 filed by SHAHBUDDIN (D. of Hearing : 11-JUL-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 153/2018 filed by SHEIKH HASIBUL (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 181/2018 filed by ASHU (D. of Hearing : 08-MAR-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-841/2013)

6.  CRL.A. 631/2018           HAMID KHAN                   K. SINGHAL                   
       TOP                    Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-1067/2015)

7.  CRL.A. 713/2018           MUKESH                       SUMIT CHOUDHARY (DHCLSC)     
       TOP                   Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-505/2013)

8.  CRL.A. 1192/2018-------|  SURESH CHANDRA               RAJENDER PAL SINGH           
    NO. 1 SUB TO PH     |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                       |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001) 
    CRL.A. 1158/2018 filed by SH. ISHWAR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 57/2019 filed by DHARMA NAND (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 109/2019 filed by STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 857/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1219/2018 filed by DAYANAND SAROHA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1210/2018 filed by GIAN CHAND SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1248/2018 filed by VINOD KUMAR PANDEY (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001)

9.  CRL.A. 1248/2018       |  VINOD KUMAR PANDEY           RAJPAL SINGH                 
    NO. 1 SUB TO PH    |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                          |
                          |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001) 
    CRL.A. 1158/2018 filed by SH. ISHWAR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1192/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 57/2019 filed by DHARMA NAND (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 109/2019 filed by STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-19 ) 
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    CRL.REV.P. 857/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1219/2018 filed by DAYANAND SAROHA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1210/2018 filed by GIAN CHAND SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001)
10. CRL.A. 1158/2018       | SH. ISHWAR SINGH             S.S. DALAL                   
    WITH CRL.A. 1192/2018  |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    NO. 1 SUB TO PH    |
                      |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001) 
    CRL.A. 1192/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 57/2019 filed by DHARMA NAND (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 109/2019 filed by STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 857/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1219/2018 filed by DAYANAND SAROHA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1210/2018 filed by GIAN CHAND SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1248/2018 filed by VINOD KUMAR PANDEY (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001)    
11. CRL.A. 1210/2018       |  GIAN CHAND SHARMA            VIPASHA SHARMA,VIJAY KUMAR   
    NO. 1 SUB TO PH    |  Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    SHARMA                       

                    |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001) 
    CRL.A. 1158/2018 filed by SH. ISHWAR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1192/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 57/2019 filed by DHARMA NAND (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 109/2019 filed by STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 857/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1219/2018 filed by DAYANAND SAROHA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1248/2018 filed by VINOD KUMAR PANDEY (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001)
                           |               
12. CRL.A. 1219/2018       |  DAYANAND SAROHA              VIKRAM SINGH PANWAR          
    NO. 1 SUB TO PH    |  Vs. STATE                                                 
                      |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001) 
    CRL.A. 1158/2018 filed by SH. ISHWAR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1192/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 57/2019 filed by DHARMA NAND (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 109/2019 filed by STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 857/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1210/2018 filed by GIAN CHAND SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1248/2018 filed by VINOD KUMAR PANDEY (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001)
                           |        
13. CRL.A. 57/2019---------|  DHARMA NAND                  VIVEK KUMAR TANDON           
    NO. 1 SUB TO PH     Vs. STATE                    

                                               
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001) 
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    CRL.A. 1158/2018 filed by SH. ISHWAR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1192/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 109/2019 filed by STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 857/2018 filed by SURESH CHANDRA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 1219/2018 filed by DAYANAND SAROHA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1210/2018 filed by GIAN CHAND SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1248/2018 filed by VINOD KUMAR PANDEY (D. of Hearing : 15-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-4/2001)

14.   CRL.A. 1197/2018          ASHOK                        SUNIL KUMAR (DHCLSC)         
         NO.1                  Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NIHAL VIHAR-251/2012)

15. CRL.A. 1215/2018-------|  HARI SHANKAR                 V.P. KATIYAR                 
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1894/2018 |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    IST 5 CASES       |
                      |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-177/2011) 
    CRL.A. 1216/2018 filed by SAURABH (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 497/2013 filed by SAURAB (Disposed on : 31-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 995/2012 filed by SAURABH (Disposed on : 23-JUL-12 ) 
    CRL.A. 417/2014 filed by STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-177/2011)
                           |      
16. CRL.A. 1216/2018-------|   SAURABH                      V.P. KATIYAR                 
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1895/2018    Vs. STATE                                                 
    IST 5 CASES
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-177/2011) 
    CRL.A. 1215/2018 filed by HARI SHANKAR (D. of Hearing : 08-APR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 497/2013 filed by SAURAB (Disposed on : 31-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 995/2012 filed by SAURABH (Disposed on : 23-JUL-12 ) 
    CRL.A. 417/2014 filed by STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LAHORI GATE-177/2011)

17. CRL.A. 758/2014           KIRAN BALA                   AMAN SAREEN,SUMIT            
                           Vs. STATE                    CHOUDHARY,PRAMOD KUMAR       
                                                           SHARMA,RAJAT KATYAL,GAURAV   
                                                           DUGGAL                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-447/2005)
18.  CRL.A. 1243/2014-----|    KAMAL DAS alias PAPPU alias BOBI M L YADAV (DHCLSC)           
                      |   Vs. STATE                                                 
                          |          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-97/2005) 
    W.P.(CRL) 420/2011 filed by BABU LAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 18/2009 filed by VIRENDER @BILLU (Disposed on : 22-APR-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2115/2009 filed by SUNIL KUMAR (Disposed on : 26-FEB-10 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 918/2011 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 19-JAN-12 ) 
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    CRL.L.P. 168/2012 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 04-SEP-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 1244/2014 filed by KRISH PAL (D. of Hearing : 29-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-97/2005)
                          |        
19.  CRL.A. 1244/2014-----|    KRISH PAL                    S B DANDAPANI (DHCLSC)       
                          Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-97/2005) 
    W.P.(CRL) 420/2011 filed by BABU LAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-11 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 18/2009 filed by VIRENDER @BILLU (Disposed on : 22-APR-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2115/2009 filed by SUNIL KUMAR (Disposed on : 26-FEB-10 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 918/2011 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 19-JAN-12 ) 
    CRL.L.P. 168/2012 filed by STATE (Disposed on : 04-SEP-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 1243/2014 filed by KAMAL DAS @ PAPPU @ BOBI (D. of Hearing : 29-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-97/2005)

19A.CRL.A. 1393/2014----|     ROHTASH MAAN                 RAJAT RATHEE,S B DANDAPANI   
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1595/2018    Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
                   |
                        |       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAPASHERA-166/2013) 
    CRL.A. 1394/2014 filed by ISHWAR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 02-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAPASHERA-166/2013)
                        |                                        
19B.CRL.A. 1394/2014----|     ISHWAR SINGH                 RAJAT RATHEE                 
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAPASHERA-166/2013) 
    CRL.A. 1393/2014 filed by ROHTASH MAAN (D. of Hearing : 02-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAPASHERA-166/2013)

20. CRL.A. 1662/2014          BACHITTER SINGH AND ANR.     CHETAN LOKUR (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE-02403R023332010) 
    CRL.A. filed by BACHITTER SINGH & ANR. (D. of Filing : 21-NOV-14 ) 
    CRL.A. filed by  BACHITTER SINGH & ANR. (D. of Filing : 05-NOV-14 ) 
    Diary No. : 210611/2014 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE-02403R023332010)

23. CRL.A. 8/2018             SONU BAKSH alias PARLE       IMRAN KHAN (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SONIA VIHAR-345/2013)

24.  CRL.A. 50/2018            RAKESH DAHIYA                S S DAS                      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-114/2012) 
    CRL.M.C. 4818/2013 filed by PITAMPURA LEASING & HOUSING FINANCE LTD (Disposed on : 05-DEC-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 1181/2017 filed by SHEETAL (D. of Hearing : 10-SEP-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-114/2012)
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25.  CRL.A. 54/2018            RAJVINDER SINGH              SUMER SINGH SETHI (DHCLSC)   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-551/2014)
26.  CRL.A. 55/2018            WASIM                        NEERAJ BHARDWAJ (DHCLSC)     
    CRL.M.A. 10402/2019       Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-222/2010)

27.  CRL.A. 83/2018            DEEPU alias DEEPAK           AZHAR QAYUM alias A.Q. BUTT  
                              Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-682/2014)

28.  CRL.A. 106/2018           SALAUDDIN                    NEERAJ BHARDWAJ (DHCLSC)     
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 189/2018     Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-479/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 425/2014 filed by SALKAUDDIN (Disposed on : 24-FEB-14 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-479/2013)
29.  CRL.A. 107/2018           SUNNY alias BHURA AND ANR    R A KHAN                     
                              Vs. STASTE (GOVT OF NCT OF                                
                              DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-374/2016)
30.  CRL.A. 111/2018           MADAN CHANDER DASS           BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA (DHCLSC)
    WITH CRL.A. 979/2017      Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.A. 990/2017                                                                     
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(BADARPUR-211/2012) 
    CRL.A. 979/2017 filed by NIWARAN MANDAL (D. of Hearing : 19-AUG-19 )
    CRL.A. 990/2017 filed by NONUBI @ NURNABI ISLAM (D. of Hearing : 19-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BADARPUR-211/2012)

Note:For remaining regular matters please see list dt. 27.08.2019.

PERSONS IN CUSTODY(  (WEEK COMMENCING CASE FOR 30.9.2019)  
176A.CRL.A. 472/2019            RAJ KUMAR alias RAJUL        VIKAS YADAV                  
                                Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-428/2017)

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted case shall be allocated later on.

PART-C
REGULAR MATTERS(WEEK COMMENCING CASE FOR 30.9.2019)

200.CRL.A. 1112/2018            SATISH KUMAR                 DINESH MALIK                 
                                Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-440/2013)
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COURT NO. 7  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

   
REGULAR MATTERS
1.  W.P.(C) 1991/1991         SMT. RAMESH KUMARI           PRABHAT K. SRIVASTAVA        
                              Vs. MCD AND OTHERS  
                                     
1A. W.P.(C) 4811/2003         RAMESH & ORS.                D.S.KHATRI,RAJAT             
                          Vs. FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & SINGH,ABHIMANYU SINGH        
                              ORS.                         KHATRI,GEORGE PARACKEN,RANA  
                                                           RANJIT SINGH,RATNESWAR DAS   
2.  W.P.(C) 6279/2004         RASIK LAL PARIKH             SUNIL MALHOTRA,A.AHLAWAT, 
    CM APPL. 20415/2017       Vs. NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.   MAYANK MISHRA,LALIT GUPTA   
    CM APPL. 20416/2017                                              

3.  CONT.CAS(C) 1131/2005     USHA KHURANA                 A.S.BARARA,MANOJ KR.JHA,         
    IST 10 CASES       Vs. NAVEEN CITY COOPERATIVE  MANISH GANDHI,DILIP SINGH,  
                       G/H SO                       KAJAL CHANDRA/SWATI SINHA/   
                                                           PRERNA CHOPRA,RAJAN SHARMA   
4.  W.P.(C) 3477/2005         MADHU GUPTA                  B.B.JAIN,CHETAN DUTT,SHANTANU
                              Vs. MCD                      RASTOGI,R.K.YADAV,SHIVINDER  
                                                           CHOPRA                    
5.  W.P.(C) 9491/2005----|    B.S.E.S.RAJDHANI POWER LTD.  J.SAGAR &                    
    CM APPL. 6308/2009   |    Vs. GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI ASSOCIATES,MR.S.K.DUBEY,S    
    WITH W.P.(C) 9581/2005    & ANR                        SHRESH KUMAR,AVNISH          
                         |                                 AHLAWAT,RUCHIR MISHRA     

6.  W.P.(C) 9581/2005----|    N.D.P.L.                     J.SAGAR &                    
    WITH W.P.(C) 9491/2005    Vs. DELHI TRANSCO LTD.       ASSOCIATES,S.K.DUBEY,RUCHIR  
                                                           MISHRA,JAGJIT SINGH  
     
7.  W.P.(C) 5168/2010-----|   PREM SINGH AND ORS           RAJEEV SAXENA,ANUJ AGGARWAL  
    WITH CONT.CAS(C) 102/2011 Vs. SURENDER AND ORS                                      
    IST 10 CASES     | 
                          |
8.  CONT.CAS(C) 102/2011--|   PREM SINGH & ORS             RAJEEV SAXENA                
    WITH W.P.(C) 5168/2010    Vs. SURENDER AND ANR                                      
    IST 10 CASES

9.  W.P.(C) 537/2011-------|  CHANDER PRAKASH              RAJESHWAR DAGAR,ASHOK KUMAR  
    WITH W.P.(C) 8098/2012    Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &   SINGH,SATYAKAM               
    W.P.(C) 10270/2015     |  ORS                                                       
   [1ST 10 MATTERS]
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10. W.P.(C) 8098/2012      |  PUSHPANJALI RESIDENTS WELFARE DHAMIJA AND ASSO.            
    WITH W.P.(C) 10270/2015   ASSO AND ANR                                              
    W.P.(C) 537/2011       |  Vs. THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER                               
    [1ST 10 MATTERS] | AND ORS     
                                              
11. W.P.(C) 10270/2015-----|  M/S MAHAJAN INDUSTRIES PVT.  B.S. MAAN                    
    WITH W.P.(C) 8098/2012    LTD.                                                      
    W.P.(C) 537/2011          Vs. GAON SABHA CHATTARPUR                                 
   [1ST 10 MATTERS]              
12. W.P.(C) 9573/2005         M/S TECHBOOKS ELECTRONIC     MANOJ KUMAR SINGH,PEEYUSH    
                              SERVI                        KALRA,AMAR GUPTA,WORTHING    
                              Vs. B.S.E.S. RAJDHANI POWER  KASAR                        
                              LTD.                                                    
13. W.P.(C) 10447/2005        THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE  LALIET KUMAR,WORTHING KASAR,B
    CM APPL. 7634/2005        LTD.                         P AGARWAL                    
                              Vs. B.S.E.S. YAMUNA POWER LTD.                                
14. W.P.(C) 14380/2005        MANOJ GARG                   LALIET KUMAR,M.S. VINAYAK    
                              Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.                        
15. W.P.(C) 21159/2005        BULAKI COLD STORAGE P.LTD.   B.P.AGARWAL,MR AMAR       
                              CO.                          GUPTA,SURESH              
                              Vs. N.D.P.L.                 TRIPATHI,PRADEEP          
                                                           PANDYA,SUMIT                 
                                                           PUSHKARNA,SIDDHARTH          
                                                           BAMBHA,ANKIT BHAT NAGAR     
16. W.P.(C) 3291/2006         DR. HAR PARKASH GARG & ANR   BHARAT BHUSHAN               
                              Vs. M.C.D                    JAIN,R.K.YADAV,AJAY          
                                                           ARORA,SHIVINDER CHOPRA,ANUP  
                                                           BAGAI    
     
17. W.P.(C) 3318/2006         SATISH KUMAR & ANR           RAJESH YADAV,SANJAY KUMAR    
                              Vs. UOI & ANR                PATHAK,AJAY ARORA,SANJAY     
                                                           PODDAR,JATAN SINGH    
 
18. W.P.(C) 3913/2006------|  PYARA SINGH                  VIRENDER MEHTA,KUMAR AND  
    CM APPL. 16432/2013    |  Vs. DELHI METRO RAIL         KUMAR,S.K.GUPTA,SHIV         
    WITH W.P.(C) 9638/2006    CORPORATION L                KUMAR,ANUSUYA SALWAN,KAPIL   
    W.P.(C) 2984/2013      |                               DUTTA,R.V.SINHA,RENUKA       
                                                           ARORA,AJAY ARORA,BAHORUR     
                                                           BARQUI,SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  
19. W.P.(C) 9638/2006      |  RESIDENTS AND                BAHAR U.BARQI,KAPIL       
    W.P.(C) 9639-9644/2006    SHOP.WEL.ASS.PRE             DUTTA,VINOD KR.,SANJAY       
    WITH W.P.(C) 3913./2006   Vs. UOI & ORS.               PODDAR,ANUSUYA               
                           |                               SALWAN,SHIVINDER CHOPRA,SHIV 
                                                           KR.,AJAY ARORA,SATYAM        
                                                           KUDALWAL,R.V.SINHA,RENUKA    
                           |                               ARORA,SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  
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20. W.P.(C) 2984/2013------|  RAJINDER KHURANA             BAHAR U BARQI                
    CM APPL. 5637/2013        Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS      
                         
21. W.P.(C) 6198/2006         MANOHAR LAL                  LALIET KUMAR,SAKIE        
                              Vs. N.D.P.L. & ORS.          JAKHARIA,KRISHNENDU          
                                                                  DATTA,B.K.RAJ  

COURT NO. 42
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

REGULAR MATTERS
NO.1.MAC.APP. 77/2013,NO.2.MAC.APP. 109/2013,NO.9.MAC.APP. 334/2013----DISPOSED OF

3.  MAC.APP. 119/2013         RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE   PANKAJ SETH,KANTA            
                              CO.LTD.                      CHAUDHARY,SANJEEV            
                              Vs. VIJAY KUMAR alias VIJAY  SRIVASTAVA,SUNIL KUMAR PANDEY
                              KUMAR MEHRA & ORS.                                       
4.  MAC.APP. 390/2016------|  BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL        NAVNEET KUMAR,SANJEEV        
    WITH MAC.APP. 392/2016    INSURANCE COMPANY LTD        SRIVASTAVA                   
    MAC.APP. 592/2017      |  Vs. SHILA & ORS                                           
    MAC.APP. 1044/2017     |                                                            
    IST 5 CASES
                       |                                      
5.  MAC.APP. 392/2016      |  BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL        NAVNEET KUMAR,SANJEEV        
    IST 5 CASES          INSURANCE COMPANY LTD        SRIVASTAVA                   
                       |  Vs. MUNNI DEVI & ORS                                     
6.  MAC.APP. 1044/2017-----|  MUNNI DEVI & ANR             SANJEEV SRIVASTAVA           
    IST 5 CASES          Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN INS CO                              
                          LTD & ANR                                                
7.  MAC.APP. 234/2013         THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.  P K SETH                     
                          LTD.                                                      
                         Vs. RIYAJUDDIN & ORS.                                   
8.  MAC.APP. 275/2013         NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  PANKAJ SETH,S K SINGH        
                        Vs. RAJ KUMARI DEVI & ORS.                                
10. MAC.APP. 464/2015         UNITED INDIA INSURANCE       VISHNU MEHRA,NAVNEET GOYAL,OM
    CM APPL. 41150/2017       COMPANY LTD                  PRAKASHS                     
    IST 10 CASES        Vs. MAMTA DUTTA & ORS                                     

10A.MAC.APP. 364/2016----|    ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY   RAVI SABHARWAL               
   IST 10 CASES       |  LTD                                                       
   FOR 31.10.2019    |   Vs. RAJ SINGH AND ORS                                     
                         |     
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10B.MAC.APP. 649/2016----|    RAJ SINGH                    YOGESH KUMAR AND BHUPESH     
   IST 10 CASES           Vs. JITENDER SINGH & ORS (   NARULA,RAVI SABHARWAL        
   FOR 31.10.2019      ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY                                
                              LTD)                                                      
11. MAC.APP. 804/2016---|     IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE A K SONI,YOGENDRA KUMAR VERMA
    WITH MAC.APP. 445/2017    CO LTD                                                    
    IST 10 CASES    |    Vs. SAVITA DEVI & ORS        
                        |
12. MAC.APP. 445/2017---|     SAVITA DEVI                  NARESH GUPTA,DEEPAK CHAUHAN  
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. SHIV KUMAR & ORS (IFFCO  AND SHANTNU AGGARWAL,YOGENDRA
                          TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO   KUMAR VERMA                  
                              LTD)                                            
13. CM(M) 218/2017            RAJESH RANI                  M/S UNIYAL & ASSO,SUNIL KUMAR
    CM APPL. 16636/2018       Vs. HAST BAHADUR             VERMA,PRADEEP GAUR &         
    IST 10 CASES                                     ASSOCIATES                       

14. MAC.APP. 699/2017-------| CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL     SUMAN BAGGA & ASSOCIATES     
    WITH MAC.APP. 586/2018  | INSURANCE CO LTD                                          
    IST 10 CASES        | Vs. NEELAM PROTHI & ANR                                   
                            |
15. MAC.APP. 586/2018-------| NEELAM PROTHI                ANSHUMAN BAL                 
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. CHOLAMANDALAN GEN INS CO                              
                              LTD  & ANR                                               
16. MAC.APP. 946/2017----|    NARESH KUMAR                 SUNIL K MITTAL,HETU ARORA    
    WITH MAC.APP. 195/2018    Vs. NATIONAL INSURANCE       SETHI                        
    IST 10 CASES     |    COMPANY LTD & ORS             
                         |                                          
17. MAC.APP. 195/2018----|    AMIT SHARMA                  SURJEET SINGH MALHOTRA &     
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. JAGWANTI & ORS (NATIONAL PRATEEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA,AMIT
                        INSURANCE CO LTD)            GAUR                  

18. MAC.APP. 955/2017---|     ANKUR BERI                   ATUL SHARMA                  
   IST 10 CASES      |       Vs. THE INDIA ASSURANCE CO                                
                    |     LTD & ORS                                              
19. MAC.APP. 996/2015   |     THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO   PANKAJ SETH,ATUL SHARMA      
                    |     LTD                                                       
                        |     Vs. KAMLA & ORS                              
20. MAC.APP. 894/2018---|     KAMLA  & ORS                 S N PARASHAR                 
    WITH MAC.APP. 996/2015    Vs.  THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE                              
                          CO LTD & ORS 
21. MAC.APP. 1115/2017-----|  BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL        ACM LEGAL,O P MANNIE         
    WITH MAC.APP. 330/2018 |  INSURANCE CO LTD                                          
    IST 10 CASES        | Vs. ASIM FAROOQ & ORS                                     
                           |
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22. MAC.APP. 330/2018------|   ASIM FAROOQ                  O P MAINNIE AND MANISH       
    WITH MAC.APP. 1115/2017   Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL    MAINI,ACM LEGAL              
   IST 10 CASES            INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ORS   

23. MAC.APP. 1117/2017-----|  ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL        A K SONI,MUNISH KUMAR SHARMA 
    WITH MAC.APP. 329/2018 |  INSURANCE CO LTD                                          
    IST 10 CASES       | Vs. SHASHI BALA & ORS                                     
                       |  
24. MAC.APP. 329/2018------|  SHASHI BALA AND ANR          MUNISH KUMAR SHARMA          
    WITH MAC.APP. 1117/2017   Vs. SANGEETA & ORS (ICIC                                  
    IST 10 CASES          LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD) 

 
25. MAC.APP. 37/2018-------|  IFFCO TOKIO GEN INS CO LTD   SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN           
    WITH MAC.APP. 57/2018  |  Vs. NEELAM & ORS                                          
    IST 10 CASES      |
                           |  
26. MAC.APP. 57/2018-------|  NEELAM & ORS                 O P MANNIE,SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN
    IST 10 CASES           Vs. PARMOD KUMAR YADAV & ORS                              
                              (IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL                                      
                              INSURANCE CO LTD)                                  
27. MAC.APP. 631/2018---|     TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO VANDANA KAHLON               
    IST 10 CASES    |    LTD                                                       
                        |     Vs. LALU KUMAR YADAV & ORS                          
28. MAC.APP. 632/2018---|     TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO VANDANA KAHLON               
    IST 10 CASES          LTD                                                       
                              Vs. RAM PYARE YADAV & ORS      
                     
29. MAC.APP. 633/2018----|    UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO   MOHAMMED  MUSTAFA,S N        
    CM APPL. 27218/2018  |    LTD                          PARASHAR                     
    WITH MAC.APP. 634/2018    Vs. SUMIT  & ORS                                          
    IST 10 CASES     |
                         |   
30. MAC.APP. 634/2018----|    UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN  INS CO  MOHAMMED MUSTAFA,S N PARASHAR
    IST 10 CASES         LTD                                                       
                              Vs.  GAURAV CHAHAL & ORS                              
31. MAC.APP. 645/2018         POONAM RANI & ORS            SHEKHAR AGGARWAL,B & S LAW   
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. MUNASK KUMAR GOEL & ORS                              

32. MAC.APP. 646/2018         POOJA SHARMA & ORS           SHEKHAR AGGARWAL,B & S LAW   
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. MUNASH KUMAR GOEL & ORS                               
 
33. MAC.APP. 647/2018         SEEMA & ORS                  SKEKHAR AGGARWAL,B & S LAW   
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. MUNASH KUMAR GOEL & ORS                               
                              (THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.                              
                              LTD)                                                    
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34. MAC.APP. 904/2018         CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL     SUMAN BAGGA                  
    IST 10 CASES         INSURANCE CO LTD                                          
                              Vs. LALA RAM & ORS                                    

35. MAC.APP. 905/2018----|    CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL     SUMAN BAGGA                  
    IST 10 CASES     |    INSURANCE CO LTD                                          
                         |    Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH & ORS                                
36.  MAC.APP. 305/2019---|     PARAMJEET SINGH              NAVNEET  GOYAL               
    WITH MAC.APP. 905/2018    Vs. CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL                              
                              INSURANCE CO LTD & OR                                     
37. MAC.APP. 906/2018         CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL     SUMAN BAGGA                  
    IST 10 CASES          INSURANCE CO LTD                                          
                              Vs. PARAMAJEET SINGH & ORS                              

38.  MAC.APP. 290/2013         KUMAR SATRUGHANA             PRAGNYA ROUTRAY              
    CM APPL. 30278/2018       Vs. R.S. GREWAL & ORS.                                   

39. MAC.APP. 299/2013         NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD    PANKAJ SETH,BUTTAN &         
                            Vs. VANDANA & ORS            ASSOCIATES                   
40. MAC.APP. 347/2013         RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE   A K SONI,PARDEEP KR. SAINI   
                           CO. LTD.                                                  
                          Vs. SHIVARI alias PREMWATI &                              
                              ORS.    
41. MAC.APP. 350/2013         PHOOLWATI DEVI AND ORS       NIRAJ SINGH AND ASSOCIATES,RC
                              Vs. THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE   MAHAJAN,TARKESHWAR NATH      
                              CO LTD AND ORS     
                                    
42. MAC.APP. 355/2013         U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT    GARIMA PRASHAD,AKHILESH      
                              CORPORATION                  BHARDWAJ                     
                              Vs. RAJBIR SINGH  
                                      
43. MAC.APP. 356/2013         LALITA GUPTA & ORS.          MANISH MAINI & POOJA GOEL    
                              Vs. MANOJ KUMAR RANA & ORS.                           
44. MAC.APP. 357/2013         IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INS. CO. SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN,KRISHAN   
                              LTD.                         KUMAR,SUNITA ARORA           
                              Vs.  WASLIA & ORS.                                        
45. MAC.APP. 358/2013         DARSHANA DEVI AND ORS        NIRAJ SINGH AND ASSOCIATES,RC
                              Vs. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO    MAHAJAN                      
                              LTD AND ORS                                          
46. MAC.APP. 360/2013         UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.   K.L.NANDWANI,AVNISH          
                              LTD.                         AHLAWAT,VISHAL CHAUDHARY     
                              Vs. SURESH & ORS.                                      
47. MAC.APP. 365/2013         THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO   P K SETH,VINAY MOHAN SHARMA,A
                              LTD                          K SONI,JAVED AHMAD           
                              Vs. ALI SHER KHAN AND ORS 
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48. MAC.APP. 373/2013         THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO   P K SETH,RIZWAN AHMED        
                              LTD                                                       
                              Vs. SMT SAHANA AND ORS 
                                  
49. MAC.APP. 376/2013         THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CRPF &  ASISH NISCHAL,MOHIT SAROHA   
    CM APPL. 6782/2013        ORS                                                       
                              Vs. RAM KESHWAR PRASAD & ORS                        
50. MAC.APP. 382/2013---|     SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.       RAVINDRA NARAYAN,RAJIV RANJAN
    CM APPL. 6893/2013  |     Vs. SUNIL                    PRASAD                       
    WITH MAC.APP. 384/2013                                                              
                        |                                 
51. MAC.APP. 384/2013---|     SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.       RAVINDRA NARAYAN,RAJIV RANJAN
    CM APPL. 6900/2013        Vs. VIJAY                    PRASAD                       

52. MAC.APP. 387/2013         VIJENDER                     M G VACHER                   
                              Vs. PHOOL CHAND & ORS.   
                                 
53. MAC.APP. 395/2013         THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO   P K SETH,JAVED AHMAD,J P N   
                              LTD                          SHAHI                        
                              Vs. RAM KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS                              
54. MAC.APP. 396/2013         ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL        MANJUSHA WADHWA & ARPAN      
                              INSURANCE CO. LTD.           WADHAWAN,RAJNEESH            
                              Vs. JANKI DEVI & ORS.        TIWARI,MUKESH K. JHA,MUKESH K
                                                           JHA                         
55. MAC.APP. 401/2013         RAJENDER PAL & ANR           ALOK SINHA,SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN
                              Vs. ANITA KANTHWAL & ANR                                  
56. MAC.APP. 406/2013         NEERAJ KUMAR                 O P MANNIE alias MANISH      
                              Vs. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO    MANNIE                       
                              LTD & ORS                                          
57. MAC.APP. 407/2013         RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE   A K SONI,SANJIV GUPTA &      
                              CO. LTD.                     VITTAN KHAN                  
                              Vs. NAJRE ALAM & ORS.                         
58. MAC.APP. 410/2013         THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO   K L NANDWANI,PRAVESH SHARMA  
    CM APPL. 7257/2013        LTD                                                       
                              Vs. VINOD KUMAR & ORS                                  
59. MAC.APP. 411/2013         NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY   VISHNU MEHRA,R D TYAGI &     
                              LIMITED                      ASSOCIATES,GAURAV GARG       
                              Vs. SUBHASHNI SAINI & ORS                                 
60. MAC.APP. 414/2013         VISHNU DUTT MITTAL           S N PARASHAR                 
                              Vs. MAHESH & ORS.                                       
61. MAC.APP. 424/2013         FUTURE GENERAL INDIA         SUMAN BAGGA &                
                              INSURANCE CO. LTD            ASSOCIATES,S.N.PARASHAR      
                              Vs. MOHD SHAKIR & ORS                            
62. MAC.APP. 426/2013         ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL        MANJUSHA WADHWA,MOHAMMAD     
                              INSURANCE CO. LTD.           KAUSAR PERWEZ,RAJESH         
                              Vs. SH VIJENDER KUMAR & ORS  KAUSHIK,AJAY SHARMA,NEERJA   
                                                          SACHDEVA
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63. MAC.APP. 440/2013         NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD    PANKAJ SETH,ARVIND KUMAR     
    CM APPL. 1692/2014        Vs. ASIT KUMAR & ORS         GUPTA                        
    CM APPL. 1693/2014                         
                                         
64. MAC.APP. 443/2013         DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  J N AGGARWAL,SARFARAZ KHAN   
                              Vs. RUBY & ORS. 
65. MAC.APP. 452/2013         IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE SUMAN BAGGA &                
                              COMPANY LTD                  ASSOCIATES,SANJEEV BAHL      
                              Vs. SATISH CHANDER MADHOK &                               
                             ORS    

                      COURT NO. 8  
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV   SACHDEVA   

REGULAR MATTERS
1.  W.P.(C) 5362/2000         DEVENDER KUMAR               BRIJ BHUSHAN GUPTA,ARVIND SAH,
                          Vs. N.D.M.C.                 VIVEK B SAHARYA 
2.  W.P.(C) 7687/2001         TAVLEEN SINGH                MALAVIKA RAJKOTIA,AMIT       
                              Vs. N.D.M.C. & ORS.          SHARMA,G.SUBRAMANIAM,ANIL    
                                                           GROVER,RN SINGH,GAURANG      
                                                           KANTH,R.G.SRIVASTAVA,SARAT   
                                                           CHANDRA,AMIT BANSAL 
3.  W.P.(C) 5573/2002-------| MAHARJA RANJIT SINGH GAEKWAD PRASHANT KUMAR,PREM          
    WITH W.P.(C) 1909/2008    Vs. UOI & ORS                SAIM,KHALID ARSHAD,NAVEEN    
                            |                              KAUR,TRIVINI,RAJAN SINGH,MIKE
                                                           DESAI,GAUTAM TALUKDAR,SUPARNA
                            |                              SRIVASTAVA 

4.  W.P.(C) 1909/2008-------| SRIMANT SANGRAM SINH PRATAP  RAJIV SHANKAR DVIVEDI,            
    CM APPL. 3723/2008        SINH GAEKAWAD                TRIVENI POTEKA,B.S.RAJESH 
    CM APPL. 16146/2014       Vs. UOI & ORS.               AGRAJIT,ANUJ SINGH,MIKE      
                                                           DESAI,GAUTAM TALUKDAR,SUPARNA
                                                           SRIVASTAVA  
5.  W.P.(C) 12231/2016        SHRI DEEP CHAND & ANR        B. KRISHAN                   
    IST 5 CASES              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS                                           

6.  W.P.(C) 5246/2003         THE INDIAN LAW INSTITUTE     RAVI GUPTA,AMIT              
                              Vs. N.D.M.C. & ANR.          BANSAL,MANISHA,ANKIT         
                                                                  JAIN,ARJUN MITRA  
7.  W.P.(C) 1864/2004         M/S ORIENTAL BULD. &         CICCU MUKHOPADHAYA,JAGJIT    
                              FURNISHING CO.LTD.           SINGH,RAKESH TIKKU,S.KR.     
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.               MANJEET,P.GAUTAM,SANJAY      
                                                           KUMAR,AYUSH AGGARWAL,MANMEET 
                                                           ARORA                        
8.  W.P.(C) 8576/2004-----|   M/S PUNJ SONS P. LTD.        ANUPAM SHARMA,SANJAY,NARESH, 
    WITH W.P.(C) 5197/2006|   Vs. UOI & ANR.               S.MADHAVAN,PRABHATI LAL,
                          |                                CB THANAI,RAMAN GANDHI   
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9.  W.P.(C) 5197/2006-----|   M/S PUNJ SONS PVT LTD        NARESH K.THANAI,ANIL         
    WITH W.P.(C) 8576/2004    Vs. U.O.I & ANR              NAG,S.MADHAVAN,SIDDARTH      
                                                           SINGH,SATWINDER SINGH,AMIT   
                                                           GUPTA,RAMAN GANDHI           

                      COURT NO. 29  
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BA  KHRU   

       [NOTE: REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

i)  MONDAY,TUESDAY & WEDNESDAY  ----- MATTERS PERTAINING TO PERSONS  
    (LIST-I)        IN CUSTODY

ii) THURSDAY           ------ MATTERS PERTAINING TO 
        (LIST-II) PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT

     iii) FRIDAY                     ------ MATTERS OTHER THAN PERSONS IN 
        (LIST-III)            CUSTODY & PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION 

ACT

LIST-I
PERSONS IN CUSTODY
1A. CRL.A. 493/2013           SABHAJEET MAURYA             SAURABH KANSAL (DHCLSC),ANU  
    IST 5 CASES              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI       NARULA                       

   NB: HMJ MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-281/2011)

1.    CRL.A. 230/2017           NASEEM                       JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI (DHCLSC) 
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-227/2016)

2.  CRL.A. 752/2017           DASHRATH                     IRAM MAJID(DHCLSC)               
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-524/2014)

3.  CRL.A. 907/2016           ASIF MALIK                   SANDEEPKUMAR & GEETIKA SHARMA
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GOVIND PURI-376/2014)
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4.  CRL.A. 540/2017--------|  DINESH BHATI alias DINA      SUMER KUMAR SETHI (DHCLSC)   
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 360/2019  |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    WITH CRL.A. 446/2018   |                                                            
    IST 5 CASES        |

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SONIA VIHAR-85/2015) 
    CRL.A. 446/2018 filed by KRISHAN @ KISHAN (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SONIA VIHAR-85/2015)
                           |  
5.  CRL.A. 446/2018--------|  KRISHAN alias KISHAN         SUMIT MISHRA                 
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SONIA VIHAR-85/2015) 
    CRL.A. 540/2017 filed by DINESH BHATI @ DINA (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SONIA VIHAR-85/2015)

6.  CRL.A. 1089/2017          SABEER                       ASHRAF YUSUF KHAN            
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-585/2016)
7.  CRL.A. 1111/2016          SHEIKH ANWAR                 SAAHILA LAMBA (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-217/2011)
8.  CRL.A. 211/2016           CHOTTEY LAL alias CHOTTU     SUMEET VERMA (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ASHOK VIHAR-126/2014)
9.  CRL.A. 391/2016           GULFAM alias ZAHOOR          IMRAN KHAN (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-853/2014)
10  CRL.A. 522/2016           OKOYE JOHNBOSCO UCHENNA      SUNITA RANI SHARMA,J S       
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF      KUSHWAHA                     
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-279/2012)
11  CRL.A. 710/2017------|    IMRAN                        ISLAMUDDIN                   
    WITH CRL.A. 978/2017 |    Vs. STATE                                                 
                         |       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ALIPUR-1028/2014)
                         |       
12. CRL.A. 978/2017------|    BINTU                        M L YADAV (DHCLSC)           
                               Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ALIPUR-1028/2014)
     
13. CRL.A. 629/2016------|    NISHA                        RAMESH KUMAR SHARMA,SALEEM   
                         |    Vs. STATE (N.C.T OF DELHI)   AHMED,M.P.SINGH              
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-344/2009) 
    CRL.A. 299/2016 filed by ALI HASAN @ ALI MASTER (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 374/2016 filed by MOBIN AHMED @ BOBBY (D. of Hearing : 04-NOV-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-344/2009)
                         |



30.09.2019                                       R-86                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

14. CRL.A. 299/2016      |    ALI HASAN alias ALI MASTER   KHALIL A ANSARI,M.P. SINGH   
    WITH CRL.A. 374/2016    Vs. THE STATE ( GOVT OF NCT                               
                         |    DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-344/2009)
15. CRL.A. 374/2016------|    MOBIN AHMED alias BOBBY      R S MISHRA                   
                              Vs. THE STATE ( GOVT OF NCT                               
                              OF DELHI)                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-344/2009)

16. CRL.A. 651/2016           DHARMENDER alias DADI        S B DANDAPANI (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANI BAGH-410/2013)
17. CRL.A. 782/2016           KANHAIYA                     JATIN (DHCLSC)               
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-328/2014)

18. CRL.A. 721/2016---|       RAJ KUMAR alias RAJU         RAJPAL KASANA                
                      |       Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-314/2006)
                      |           
19. CRL.A. 883/2016---|       IQBAL AHMED alias GUDDU      KUMAR VAIBHAW (DHCLSC)               
    WITH CRL.A. 721/2016      Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-314/2006)
20. CRL.A. 62/2016----|       DEEP SINGH alias DEEPLA alias DEEPAK IMRAN KHAN (DHCLSC)          
                      |       Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-198/2011)
                      |                                                
21. CRL.A. 472/2016---|       PREETAM alias SHRIKARAN      DEEPAK TYAGI,ADITYA VIKRAM   
                              Vs. STATE & ANR              (DHCLSC)                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-198/2011)

Note:For remaining regular matters please see list dt. 28.07.2019.

COURT NO. 41  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

PART-A
REGULAR MATTERS
1.  RSA 8/2005                NAIN SINGH & ANR.            SUDHIR NANDRAJOG,TATNI    
                            Vs. LATIF                    BASU,T.S.UPADHYAY,VIKARAM,ANKIT
                                                           JAIN,TS SINGH 
2.  RSA 82/2005--------|      RAM LOTAN                    S.D. AHUJA,SUNIL             
    CM APPL. 5173/2005 |       Vs. RAM JAS FOUNDATION       MITTAL,MALDEEP SIDHU,SHARAD  
    WITH RSA 83/2005   |                                   CHANDRA                      
                       |         
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3.  RSA 83/2005--------|      PREM CHAND                   ASHWINI KUMAR & ASSOCIATE,AK 
    CM APPL. 5182/2005        Vs. RAMJAS FOUNDATION        CHANDHOK,MALDEEP SIDHU,SUNIL 
    CM APPL. 22994/2010                                    MITTAL,RAHUL TYAGI,SHARAD    
    WITH RSA 82/2005                                       CHANDRA                      

4.  RSA 19/2008               BIJENDER SINGH & ORS         AMIT BHARDWAJ,SARVAM  RITAM  
                              Vs. BALWAN SINGH & ORS       KHARE,PARMINDER SEHRAWAT    
5.  RSA 190/2008              SANTOSH KUMARI DECD. THR.    RAJINDER MATHUR,KANAV DEV    
                              LR'S RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.   SHARMA,RAGHAV KAPOOR         
                              Vs. GIAN CHAND & ORS.
                                    
6.  RSA 113/2009              FCI                          KARUNESH TANDON,SATYA NARAYAN
    CM APPL. 11453/2009       Vs. K.S. SHARMA              VASHISHTH,VIJAY              
    CM APPL. 4783/2016                                     KAUSHIK,PIYUSH SHARMA,N K    
                                                           SRIVASTAVA,SATYA             
                                                           NARAYAN,PREET PAL SINGH      
7.  RSA 8/2010                RAM DULARI                   NK KHETRAPAL,ANKIT           
                                 VS. LAXMI DEVI & ORS             KHETRAPAL,K L ARYA & CO  

PART-B
REGULAR MATTERS(LAND ACQUISITION APPEALS)
200.RFA 768/1987              UNION OF INDIA               S.P.SHARMA,VINAY             
                              Vs. J.N.DHAMIJA              K,SHAILENDRA,S.L.KOHLI       
201.RFA 497/1992              BHIKA RAM & ORS              S.P. SHARMA,J.P. VERMA,DEEPAK
    CM APPL. 11428/2017       Vs. UOI                      KHOSLA,INDER SINGH,ARJUN     
                                                           PANT,R P KHATANA             
202.RFA 591/2001              PT. HUKUM CHAND (DECEASED)   OM PARKASH,INDER             
    CM APPL. 1707/2014        THRU. LRS' & ORS.            SINGH,S.PODDAR,MS            
    CM APPL. 13173/2014       Vs. UOI & ANR.               RAHMAN,RAKESH MITTAL 
      
203.RFA 474/2002              PRITHI SINGH (DECD) THR.LRS  SC DHAMIJA,SK                
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.    ROUT,R.C.KHATRI,SANJAY       
                                                           PODDAR,P GUPTA,MANISH SHANKER
                                                           SRIVASTAVA,B S MAAN &        
                                                           ASSOCIATES                   
204.RFA 210/2003              RAM NIWAS & ORS              R.S.DABAS,S PODDAR,DHARAM DEV
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.                                            
205.LA.APP. 10/2005           RAM PAL ETC.                 P.S. VATS,HARENDRA SINGH,N.S.
    CM APPL. 17272/2014       Vs. GANPAT ETC.              NEGI,L.B.RAI,GHAN SHYAM      
    CM APPL. 17273/2014                                    VASISHT                      

206.LA.APP. 730/2006          KISHAN CHAND & ORS.          DEEPAK KHOSLA,SANJAY         
    LA.APP. 731-733/2006      Vs. UOI & ANR                PODDAR,J.J. SARKAR, GAURAV
                                                           SARIN, CHARUL SARIN       
207.LA.APP. 45/2007           BAIL SINGH & ORS.            DEEPAK KHOSLA,SUNITA      
    CM APPL. 6548/2016        Vs. UOI & ANR.               JAIN,SANJAY PODDAR,MIKE   
                                                           DESAI     
                   



30.09.2019                                       R-88                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

208.LA.APP. 67/2007-------|   SHAMBHU NATH SHARMA & ANR.   DEEPAK KHOSLA, SANJAY  
    WITH LA.APP. 332/2007 |   Vs. UOI & ANR.               PODDAR, RAJIV VERMA,RAJEEV
                          |                                VERMA                        
  (CM APPL. 33053/2017----FOR 9.12.2019)

|
209.LA.APP. 332/2007------|   UOI                          SANJAY PODDAR,AMAN        
    CM APPL. 15097/2007       Vs. SHAMBHU NATH SHARMA &    VACHHER,DEEPAK KHOSLA,GAURAV 
    CM APPL. 1056/2008        ORS.                         SARIN,V.K.GUPTA,ASHUTOSH     
    CM APPL. 608/2009                                      DUBEY,RAJEEV VERMA           
   (FOR 9.12.2019 IN ANMM)

210.LA.APP. 70/2007           SATISH KUMAR THRU L.R'S & ANR DEEPAK KHOSLA,SANJAY PODDAR  
                              Vs. UOI & ANR                                            
211.LA.APP. 80/2007           SANT PAL & ORS.              SATISH KUMAR VERMA,SANJAY    
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.               PODDAR,CHARUL SARIN 
         
212.LA.APP. 90/2007---|       SHANTI DEVI                  LC.CHECHI, P.C.        
    WITH LA.APP. 97/2007     Vs. UOI & ORS                DHINGRA, SANJAY PODDAR,BC 
                      |                                    PANDEY                       
213.LA.APP. 97/2007---|       RAMESH CHAND                 LC CHECHI, P.C.        
    WITH LA.APP. 90/2007     Vs. UOI & ORS                DHINGRA, SANJAY PODDAR    

214.LA.APP. 109/2007          PT. LEELA RAM DECD. THR. LR'S PAWAN KUMAR BAHL,SANJAY      
                              O                            PODDAR,PAWAN BAHL            
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.                                           
215.LA.APP. 147/2007---|      RAJBIR SINGH                 L.C.CHECHI, SANJAY     
    WITH LA.APP. 148/2007    Vs. UOI & ANR .              PODDAR, P.C. DHINGRA      
                       |          
216.LA.APP. 148/2007---|      KRISHNA                      L.C.CHECHI, P.C.       
    WITH LA.APP. 147/2007    Vs. UOI & ANR.               DHINGRA, SANJAY PODDAR    

217.LA.APP. 174/2007          SUDESH GANDHI & ANR.         SUDHANSHU TOMAR,SANJAY       
                              Vs. UOI & ANR.               PODDAR,DEEPAK DHINGRA       
218.LA.APP. 197/2007          RAJ KUMAR & ANR.             S.S.TOMAR,SANJAY          
                                 VS. UOI                        PODDAR,DEEPAK DHINGRA        

                      

COURT NO. 10  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.CHAWLA

REGULAR MATTERS    
1.  W.P.(C) 4264/2001-----|   ASHOK KUMAR JAIN             ASHOK KUMAR BAHL,RAJEEV      
    WITH W.P.(C) 16254/2004   Vs. STATE BANK OF INDIA &    KAPUR,PIYUSH SHARMA          
                      |  ORS. 
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2.  W.P.(C) 16254/2004----|   A.K.JAIN                     PIYSH SHARMA,RAJIV KAPUR,KG  
    WITH W.P.(C) 4264/2001    Vs. CHAIRMAN STATE OF BANK   MISHRA                       
                        OF INDI                                                   

3.  W.P.(C) 1617/2013         ERINA MICHAEL                KAUSHAL KUMAR,R K SAINI,      
    IST 5 CASES         Vs. LIFE CORPORATION OF      MOHINDER SINGH 

                 INDIA AND ANR 
4.  W.P.(C) 2293/2016         GIRIRAJ SINGH AND ORS        E J VARGHESE,NAUSHAD AHMED   
    CM APPL. 9879/2016        Vs. GOVT OF NCT DELHI AND    KHAN,ASHA JAIN,SANTOSH KUMAR 
   IST 5 CASES        ORS                       
                              

5.  W.P.(C) 11079/2016        PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA         SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE,GOVIND   
    CM APPL. 43326/2016       Vs. DELHI FINANCIAL          KUMAR                        
   IST 5 CASES          CORPORATION                                               

6.  W.P.(C) 8522/2007         SATYADEV                     M.K.BHARDWAJ,SHAMSHRAVISH    
    CM APPL. 415/2015         Vs. DELHI FIANCIAL           REIN,SANJAY PODDAR,AVNISH    
   IST 10 CASES        CORPORATION & ORS            AHLAWAT                      

6A. W.P.(C) 7630/2008         CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS.       PRAMOD KR.SHARMA,RAM NIWAS   
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. NDMC                     BURI,MADHU TEWATIA           

7.  W.P.(C) 7909/2009         RAJBIR SINGH SOLANKI         U.SRIVASTAVA,M.K.GAUR, 
   IST 10 CASES        Vs. AAI & ORS.               S.FATIMA,ANJANA GOSAIN 

8.   W.P.(C) 8449/2009         DINESH KUMAR                 R.K.SAINI                 
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI &                                 
  (EARLY HEARING ALLOWED)        ORS.                                                      

9.   W.P.(C) 584/2010          SHAITAN SINGH MEENA          NAUSHAD ALAM                 
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. PANDIT DEENDAYAL                                      
                           UPADHYAYA INSTITUTE FOR THE                               
                              PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED & ORS                             
10.  W.P.(C) 4852/2010         VIMAL MEHRA                  SANJEEV MAHAJAN              
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.                                 

11.  W.P.(C) 6803/2010         ASHISH                       ANIL KUMAR SINGH             
   IST 10 CASES        Vs. AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF                                  
                           INDIA AND ORS                                             
12.  W.P.(C) 7659/2010         SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL          KHUSHHAL MOHAL,AMOL          
    CM APPL. 4958/2019        Vs. AIR FORCE SCHOOL AND ANR SINHA,SATYAKAM,KARAN AGGARWAL
   IST 10 CASES
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13.  W.P.(C) 513/2011          P J ANTONY & ORS             ROMY CHACKO,RAMEEZA          
    IST 10 CASES            Vs. LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT &  HAKEEM,PRAMOD GUPTA          
                            ORS       
14.  W.P.(C) 6453/2011         SHIL KUMAR                   APURB LAL,AJIT PUDUSSERY     
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. FOOD CORPORATION OF                                   
                          INDIA                                                  
15. W.P.(C) 8794/2011         BASANT SINGH                 GULAB CHANDRA,K.S. NEGI AND  
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. F.C.I. AND ORS           ASSO.,UDDHAV PRATAP    

16.  W.P.(C) 5520/2012         C.P.SINGH                    NILANSH GAUR,PARVINDER       
     IST 10 CASES             Vs. DELHI URBAN SHELTER      CHAUHAN                      
                              IMPROVEMENT BOARD                                         
17.  W.P.(C) 5776/2012         R.N.BHAT                     SMRITI RAZDAN                
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. LIFE INSURANCE                                        
                      CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH                              
                              ITS CHAIRMAN                                              
18.  W.P.(C) 4781/2013         AMRITA HUNDAL                RAJESHWER K. GUPTA,M.V. KINI 
   IST 10 CASES         Vs. AIR INDIA LTD & ANR      & CO.                        

19.  W.P.(C) 7014/2013         J. CHARKRABORTY              PRATIBHA SINHA               
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. M/S. GAIL (INDIA) LTD.                                

20.  W.P.(C) 397/2014          SHYAM KUMAR                  VIVEK MANCHANDA              
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. THE STATE BANK OF INDIA                               
                          & ORS                                                     
21. W.P.(C) 1071/2014         R.K. JINDAL                  MOTISH K. SINGH,K C          
    CM APPL. 2204/2014        Vs. TRIBAL COOPERATIVE       AGGARWAL,PADMA KUMAR         
   IST 10 CASES        MARKETING DEVELOPMENT                                     
                           FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD                                   
22. W.P.(C) 1540/2014         SANDEEP SHARMA               SANJOY GHOSE                 
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD.                              
               
23. W.P.(C) 931/2015          REKHA S. SRIVASTAVA          NALIN TRIPATHI               
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK     

                             

24. W.P.(C) 11631/2015        SHRI RAKESH GARG             SOURABH AHUJA,SHARMISTHA     
    IST 10 CASES       Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS     GHOSH                        

25.  W.P.(C) 625/2016          V K MALHOTRA                 GS CHATURVEDI,O P GAGGAR     
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. UNION BANK OF INDIA AND                               
                          ORS     
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26.  W.P.(C) 2852/2016         MAHENDRA SINGH               VIRENDER SINGH KADIAN        
   IST 10 CASES         Vs. CHIEF MANAGER HRM                                     
                          DEPARTMENT BANK OF BARODA &                               
                              ANR                                                       
27. W.P.(C) 4347/2016         SUDHIR KUMAR                 MANU MRIDUL & RAJAT AGNIHOTRI
    CM APPL. 18215/2016       Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.                                 
    IST 10 CASES

28.  W.P.(C) 827/2017       RAJA BECK                    SUNIL AHUJA                  
    IST 10 CASES      Vs. THE ZONAL MANAGER, UNION                              
                           BANK OF INDIA & ORS   
                               
29. W.P.(C) 1253/2017         DINESH SHARMA                K S KASHYAP,RANDHIR JAIN,         
    IST 10 CASES         Vs. RAMJAS SCHOOL AND ORS    SANJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL,           
                                                      RAMA SHANKAR & ASSOCIATES,     
                                                           PANKAJ KUMAR,S N PANDEY 
30. W.P.(C) 4187/2017         VINAY KUMAR JAISWAL          CURARE LEGAL                 
    IST 10 CASES        Vs. DELHI TRANSCO LTD AND                                 
                              ORS                                                       
31.  W.P.(C) 6299/2017         LAXMI DEVI                   U.SRIVASTAVA                 
   IST 10 CASES          Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND                              
                         ORS                                                       
32. W.P.(C) 2167/2002         Y.P.SETHI                    RAJESH GUPTA,PUNEET TANEJA,         
                              Vs. UNION BANK OF INDIA &    O.P.GAGGAR,K.KISAN,JASPREET
                              ORS.                         SINGH RAI AND ROHIT NAGPAL  
33. W.P.(C) 4542/2002         PROF.BRAHMA CHELLANEY        P.NAGESH,DR.K.D.PRASAD, 
                           Vs. CENTRE FOR POLICY        MANINDER SINGH,DK SINHA,
                              RESEARCH & O                 P NAGESH,MANISH JHA,            
                                                           VEDANTA  VARMA,AMITESH KUMAR
34.  W.P.(C) 7646/2002         SHYAM SUNDER                 K.LAL.,KL MEWAL,                
    CM APPL. 13044/2002       Vs. CHAIRMAN & M.D.DELHI     A.AHLAWAT,MANSOOR ALI,  
                         POWER CO.LTD.                AVIJIT LALA,ROHIT JOLLY 
35. W.P.(C) 8248/2002         H.S.ROY                      M.K.SINGH,ABHISHEK,ABBOT,RAJEEV
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               KAPOOR,DEEPAKSHI JAIN,SACHIN 
                                                           DATTA,KIRTIMAN SINGH,NISHANT 
                                                           ANAND      
36. W.P.(C) 1641/2003         P.K. WADHWA                  JAPAL ARORA,SONIA ARORA      
                              Vs. ORIENTAL BANK OF                                      
                              COMMERCE & ANR.                                          
37. W.P.(C) 2978/2003         S.K.THAKUR                   S.K.JAIN,MAYANK       
                              Vs. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION &  YADAV, SACHIN VERMA,ADITYA
                              ORS.                         MADAN,J.K.CHAUDHARY,PAWAN 
                                                           KUMAR,MR SANTOSH MISHRA,OM   
                                                           PRAKASH,VARUN NISCHAL,SANJAY 
                                                           SHARAWAT     
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38. W.P.(C) 4348/2003         S.G.PARASHAR                 ARUN BHARDWAJ,ANIL AMRIT,&   
                              Vs. UOI &ORS.                ASSOC.                   
39. W.P.(C) 4545/2003         NARENDRA KUMAR JAIN          RAJIV TYAGI &                
                              Vs. NATIONAL INSURANCE       ASSOC.,S.C.DHANDA,PANKAJ SETH
                              CO.LTD.                                               
40. W.P.(C) 4879/2003---|     NAVEEN SHARMA                AMRIT PAL SINGH,NAVEEN 
    WITH W.P.(C) 4889/2003    Vs. COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN   KR,J BEDI,SHISHIR         
                        |     SCHOOL CERTIFICATE           SINGH,V.N.SHARMA,SAMRAT NIGAM
                        |     EXAMINATIONS                                         
41. W.P.(C) 4889/2003---|     NAVEEN SHARMA                AMRIT PAL SINGH,NAVEEN 
    WITH W.P.(C) 4879/2003   Vs. COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN   KR, J BEDI,SAMRAT NIGAM   
                              SCHOOL CERTIFICATE                                        
                              EXAMINATIONS                                             

42. W.P.(C) 5010/2003         RAMPHAL YADAV                OTEE & CO.,KRISHAN KUMAR,HOMA
    CM APPL. 8793/2003        Vs. HOTEL CORPORATION OF     CHETTRI                      
                         INDIA LTD                                                
43. W.P.(C) 5567/2003         G.L.GUPTA                    V.SUDEER,SK SANJAL,R P KAPUR 
    CM APPL. 11363/2018       Vs. STATE BANK OF PATIALA &  & CO                         
    CM APPL. 11612/2018       ORS.                                                      

44. W.P.(C) 5729/2003         SUKHI RAM                    SHAKEEL AHMAD,SD KAUSHIK,A.  
                              Vs. SECRETARY OF EDUCATION & AHLAWAT,SATYAKAM             
                              ANR.                                                   
45. W.P.(C) 5775/2003         V.K. SHARMA                  SUNIL SHARMA,SREE            
                              Vs. STATE FARMS CORPN. OF    KUMAR,M.L.SUJATA,C.N.        
                              INDIA LTD.                   SRIKUMAR,PRADEEP     
                                                           MISHRA,GHANSHAYAM JOSHI    
46. W.P.(C) 6640/2003------|  HAKIKAT RAI                  ANIL MITTAL, PINKY    
    WITH W.P.(C) 6688/2003    Vs. STATE OF JHARKHAND &     ANAND, KRISHNA NAND       
                           |  ORS.                         PANDEY,MANISH KUMAR          
                                                           SARAN,GOPAL PRASAD        

47. W.P.(C) 6688/2003------|  MAHABIR SINGH                ANIL MITTAL, PINKY    
    WITH W.P.(C) 6640/2003    Vs. STATE OF JHARKHAND &     ANAND, KRISHAN NAND       
                              ORS.                         PANDEY,MANISH KUMAR          
                                                           SARAN,GOPAL PRASAD           

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted cases shall be allocated later on.
REGULAR MATTERS(IN WHICH EARLY HEARING IS ALLOWED)
200.W.P.(C) 6199/2010         VINITA                       BVK AHLUWALIA,MANINDER       
                       Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI      ACHARYA                     
201 W.P.(C) 2472/2014       AZAD SINGH                   ANIL MITTAL                  
                              Vs. DELHI TOURISM &                                       
                              TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT                                
                              CORP. LTD.  
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202. W.P.(C) 6234/2015         UMA SHANKER                  A K DUBEY & SAKET            
                              Vs. LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF    MISHRA,SANJAY RAWAT,AMIT     
                              INDIA                        KUMAR SINGH               
203. W.P.(C) 9087/2007         H.P.GAUR                     DR.I.B.GAUR,SUNIL KUMAR      
    CM APPL. 42900/2017       Vs. INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.     SHARMA,ANJAN                 
                                                         CHAKROBORTY,PEAYUSH SHARMA 
204. W.P.(C) 1799/2012         DR RAVINDER PAUL SINGH MALIK TANMAYA MEHTA                
  (FOR 6.3.2020 IN ANMM)   Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI &                                 
                              ORS                                                    
205.W.P.(C) 17835/2006        NARENDER KHANNA              PET.IN-PERSON,S.M.SURI,R.V.SINHA,
                            Vs. CVC AND ORS              VISHNU MEHRA,BRIJ BHUSHAN           
                                                           GUPTA,RAJAT ANEJA          
206.W.P.(C) 6958/2012         SUBE SINGH                   SUJEET KR. MISHRA,SAPNA      
                          Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS   CHAUHAN                     

207. W.P.(C) 11742/2015        MALOBIKA                     ARCHANA CHHIBBER             
                              Vs. J.N. UNIVERSITY & ORS                                
208. W.P.(C) 185/2013          ANAND PAL AND ORS            AMIT KUMAR,TARUN             
                              Vs. GENERAL SECRETARY,       GUPTA,AMITESH                
                              APPEJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY &  KUMAR,SHUBHANKAR SENGUPTA    
                              ORS                                                     
209.W.P.(C) 4216/2007         MOHINDER PAL & ORS.          R.K.SONKIYA,AVNISH AHLAWAT
                              Vs. GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI                              
                              & ORS                                                     
210.W.P.(C) 8686/2009         DHARMA RAJ                   M.K. BHARDWAJ,YASHRAH SINGH  
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &  DEORA,RAKESH KUMAR,DR RITU   
                              ORS.                         BHARDWAJ                    
211.W.P.(C) 6478/2010         RAJ KUMAR                    GULAB CHANDRA,DEEPAK         
                          Vs. FOOD CORPORATION OF      DEWAN,UDDHAV PRATAP          
                              INDIA & ORS                                 
212.W.P.(C) 13724/2006        JAI KARAN SINGH              SUSHEEL SHARMA,PRAMOD     
                         Vs. UOI THRU M/O FINANCE &   GUPTA,SOURABH AHUJA,INDUS LAW
                              ORS.                         FIRM   
213.W.P.(C) 11291/2015        DHARMENDER TRIVEDI & ORS     BAL KRISHAN SHARMA,ANUJ      
                        Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF     AGGARWAL             
                                 DELHI & ORS                             
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                     COURT NO. 30
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR                       

PART-A
PERSONS IN CUSTODY
NO.1.CRL.A. 516/2013,NO.2.CRL.A. 837/2013----NOT TILL 8.11.19
NO.11. CRL.A. 238/2019----IN DUE COURSE

3.  CRL.A. 43/2019            ABDUL HALIM SARDAR alias HALIM SUMER KUMAR SETHI (DHCLSC)   
    CRL.M.A. 5935/2019        Vs. STATE                                                 
   FOR 21.10.2019 
   Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-21/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2177/2014 filed by SEEMA DAS (Disposed on : 28-NOV-14 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-21/2014)

4.    CRL.A. 56/2019            SHANKAR                      L K SINGH                    
                               Vs. STATE                                                 
    (CRL.M.(BAIL) 101/2019-----FOR 7.11.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANAND VIHAR-96/2013)
5.   CRL.A. 124/2019           GANDHARV GIRIalias ROLI      ABHILASH MATHUR              
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     CRL.M.(BAIL) 215/2019—---FOR 23.10.2019 IN ANMM)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANI BAGH-268/2012)

6.    CRL.A. 125/2019           KRISHNA BAHADUR              NITIN RAI SHARMA             
      FOR 4.11.2019          Vs. STATE                                                 
     (CRL.M.(BAIL) 223/2019—---FOR 4.11.2019 IN ANMM)

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-58/2013) 
    CRL.M.C. 1611/2018 filed by KRISHNA BAHADUR DAHAL (Disposed on : 28-AUG-18 ) 

and P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-58/2013)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SANGAM VIHAR-58/2013)

7.    CRL.A. 222/2019       DEEPAK BALYAN            RAJESH PATHAK                
                              Vs. STATE 
    (CRL.M.(BAIL) 399/2019—---FOR 23.10.2019 IN ANMM) 
 
8.    CRL.A. 232/2019------|    ANAND VISHWA alias BISHWA    BADRINATH BALASUBRAMANIAN    
      CRL.M.A. 4681/2019   | Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
     FOR 5.11.2019    |  
     (CRL.M.(BAIL) 408/2019—---FOR 5.11.2019 IN ANMM)
                           |      
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-3-S-2012) 
    CRL.A. 102/2019 filed by MOHD. IMTIAZ ALI @ RAJ & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 605/2019 filed by RAJ KUMARI @ KIRAN (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 18/2013 filed by FARIS SHUJA JALAI @ANUP (Disposed on : 08-APR-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-3-S-2012)
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                           |      
  
9.    CRL.A. 102/2019      |    MOHD. IMTIAZ ALI alias RAJ AND ORS. DAVIENDER HORA               
    WITH CRL.A. 232/2019      Vs. CBI                                                   
    CRL.A. 605/2019        |                                                            
     FOR 5.11.2019 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-3-S-2012) 
    CRL.A. 605/2019 filed by RAJ KUMARI @ KIRAN (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-19 )
    CRL.A. 232/2019 filed by ANAND VISHWA @ BISHWA (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-19 )
    CRL.REV.P. 18/2013 filed by FARIS SHUJA JALAI @ANUP (Disposed on : 08-APR-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-3-S-2012)
                           |     
10.   CRL.A. 605/2019------|    RAJ KUMARI alias KIRAN       MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY       
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 833/2019     Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
     FOR 5.11.2019 
   (CRL.M.(BAIL) 833/2019—---FOR 5.11.2019 IN ANMM)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-3-S-2012) 
    CRL.A. 102/2019 filed by MOHD. IMTIAZ ALI @ RAJ & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-19 )
    CRL.A. 232/2019 filed by ANAND VISHWA @ BISHWA (D. of Hearing : 10-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 18/2013 filed by FARIS SHUJA JALAI @ANUP (Disposed on : 08-APR-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-3-S-2012)

12.  CRL.A. 599/2019           SHYAM SUNDER                 AMIT KUMAR CHAUHAN (DHCLSC)  
    CRL.M.A. 9752/2019        Vs. STATE                                                 

   (CRL.M.(BAIL) 826/2019—---FOR 30.9.2019 IN ANMM)                                 
                             

     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANAND PARBAT-85/2013)

PART-B
REGULAR MATTERS
NO.5.CRL.A. 48/2009,NO.6.CRL.A. 49/2009----FOR 21.10.19

1.  CRL.A. 21/2009            SHRI RAM KANT SINGH & ANR.   BHARAT DUBEY,NAVEEN      
                              Vs. SECURITIES & EXCHANGE    SHARMA                       
                              BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.        
2.  CRL.A. 28/2009-----|      SAJID                        M.A.HUSSAIN,PAWAN BEHL    
                       |      Vs. STATE & ORS.                                          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-323/2006) 
    CRL.A. 39/2009 filed by MOHD. RASHID (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4015/2006 filed by MUSTAFA (Disposed on : 19-DEC-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 30/2009 filed by MUSTAFA (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-323/2006)
                       |       
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3.  CRL.A. 30/2009     |      MUSTAFA                      M.A.HUSSAIN,PAWAN BEHL    
                       |      Vs. STATE OF DELHI & ORS.                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-323/2006) 
    CRL.A. 39/2009 filed by MOHD. RASHID (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4015/2006 filed by MUSTAFA (Disposed on : 19-DEC-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 28/2009 filed by SAJID (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-323/2006)
                       |          
4.  CRL.A. 39/2009-----|      MOHD. RASHID                  RAJEEV KHANNA,PAWAN BEHL 
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-323/2006) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4015/2006 filed by MUSTAFA (Disposed on : 19-DEC-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 28/2009 filed by SAJID (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 30/2009 filed by MUSTAFA (D. of Hearing : 27-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-323/2006)

7.  CRL.A. 104/2009           RAHUL                        DHARMISH THANAI,
                              Vs. STATE OF DELHI           RAJDIPA BEHURA          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-679/2006) 
    BAIL APPLN. 340/2008 filed by RAHUL (Disposed on : 13-MAY-08 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-679/2006)

8.  CRL.A. 138/2009           DINESH alias DINU            DAN BAHADUR YADAV,M P SINGH  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ASHOK VIHAR-1117/2006) 
    BAIL APPLN. 78/2008 filed by DINESH @ DINU (Disposed on : 17-MAR-08 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ASHOK VIHAR-1117/2006)

9.  CRL.A. 140/2009           RAJEEV                       JITENDER KHANNA DLSA         
                              Vs. STATE                    
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-835/06)
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                     COURT NO. 31
     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

       [NOTE : REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:
       

i)  PART-A [PERSONS IN CUSTODY]  ----- MONDAY.                  
                  
     ii) PART-B [NON- CUSTODY MATTERS]   ----- TUESDAY,WEDNESDAY

& FRIDAY.

     iii) PART-C [PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION   ----- THURSDAY. 
                  ACT]        

PART-A(FOR MONDAY)
PERSONS IN CUSTODY
NO.2.CRL.A. 798/2002,NO.3.CRL.A. 1002/2002----FOR 23.10.19
NO.5.CRL.A. 888/2002,NO.6.CRL.A. 925/2002----FOR 7.11.19
NO.7A.CRL.A. 217/2003,NO.7B.CRL.A. 962/2002----FOR 4.11.19

1.  CRL.A. 666/2002           BHAGIRATH                    RAKESH KUMAR                 
   FOR 1.11.2019        Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DEFENCE COLONY-698/1999)

4.  CRL.A. 885/2002           ANIL KUMAR                   NITIN SONI                   
   FOR 14.10.2019         Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BARA HINDU RAO-285/1997)

7.  CRL.A. 952/2002           MAHESH KUMAR alias KALLU     ASIT KUMAR                   
   FOR 21.10.2019         Vs. STATE & ORS.             ROY,SUNIL,SHARMA,SK KAPOOR   
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(BADARPUR-637/2001)
                                                     
8.   CRL.A. 46/2019            ROSHAN LAL                   SUNIL SHARMA (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-1071/2015)

9.  CRL.A. 63/2019            HARI SHANKAR & ANR           R P SINGH                    
   FOR 15.10.2019          Vs. THE STATE                                             

     P.S.-FIR No. :(HARSH VIHAR-68/2013)
10.   CRL.A. 127/2019           VINAY                        RICHA DHAWAN (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    (CRL.M.(BAIL) 225/2019----FIXED FOR 31.10.2019)
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DARYA GANJ-347/2015)
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11.   CRL.A. 136/2019           SHAHID ALI                   SALMAN HASHMI (DHCLSC)       
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     (CRL.M.(BAIL) 252/2019----FIXED FOR 30.10.2019)

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(PALAM AIRPORT-196/2012) 
    CRL.A. 1262/2018 filed by DINESH (D. of Hearing : 05-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 1203/2018 filed by PRADEEP DOGRA (D. of Hearing : 05-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PALAM AIRPORT-196/2012)

12.   CRL.A. 141/2019           AJAY KUMAR                   K.K. MEHTA                   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     (CRL.M.(BAIL) 260/2019 & CRL.M.A. 2982/2019----FIXED FOR 05.11.2019)

    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-168/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1161/2017 filed by AJAY KUMAR (Disposed on : 23-JUN-17 )
    BAIL APPLN. 164/2018 filed by AJAY KUMAR (Disposed on : 26-FEB-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-168/2015)

13.   CRL.A. 155/2019           MD. ZUBER                    MEDHANSHU TRIPATHI           
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     (CRL.M.(BAIL) 282/2019----FIXED FOR 03.09.2019)

     P.S.-FIR No. :(CIVIL LINES-354/2014)

14.   CRL.A. 283/2019           MONU alias DEVRAJ GIRI       VIKAS SHARMA                 
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
      CRL.M.(BAIL) 489/2019----FIXED FOR 27.11.2019)
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(VIJAY VIHAR-774/2016) 
    BAIL APPLN. 801/2018 filed by MONU @ DEVRAJ GIRI (Disposed on : 07-AUG-18 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VIJAY VIHAR-774/2016)
15.  CRL.A. 358/2019           AMIT KUMAR                   VIKRAM SINGH SAINI           
                              Vs. THE STATE (N.C.T DELHI)                               
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEELAMPUR-167/2014)

16. CRL.A. 529/2019----|      SHABIRA KHATOON              DINESH MALIK                 
                       |      Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012) 
    CRL.A. 683/2019 filed by ASHMA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 531/2019 filed by AYUB MIYAN (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 538/2019 filed by ALAMAT MAULA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2019 filed by NOOR NISHA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 530/2019 filed by MUNNI KHATTON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012)
                       |        
17. CRL.A. 530/2019    |      MUNNI KHATTON                DINESH MALIK                 
                       |      Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012) 
    CRL.A. 683/2019 filed by ASHMA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
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    CRL.A. 531/2019 filed by AYUB MIYAN (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 538/2019 filed by ALAMAT MAULA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 529/2019 filed by SHABIRA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2019 filed by NOOR NISHA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012)
                       |         
18. CRL.A. 531/2019    |      AYUB MIYAN                   DINESH MALIK                 
                       |      Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012) 
    CRL.A. 683/2019 filed by ASHMA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 538/2019 filed by ALAMAT MAULA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 529/2019 filed by SHABIRA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2019 filed by NOOR NISHA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 530/2019 filed by MUNNI KHATTON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012)
19. CRL.A. 532/2019    |      NOOR NISHA                   DINESH MALIK                 
                       |      Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012) 
    CRL.A. 683/2019 filed by ASHMA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 531/2019 filed by AYUB MIYAN (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 538/2019 filed by ALAMAT MAULA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 529/2019 filed by SHABIRA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 530/2019 filed by MUNNI KHATTON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012)
                       |
20. CRL.A. 538/2019    |      ALAMAT MAULA                 DINESH MALIK                 
                       |      Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012) 
    CRL.A. 683/2019 filed by ASHMA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 531/2019 filed by AYUB MIYAN (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 529/2019 filed by SHABIRA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2019 filed by NOOR NISHA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 530/2019 filed by MUNNI KHATTON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012)
                       |     
21. CRL.A. 683/2019----|      ASHMA KHATOON                AJAY VERMA                   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012) 
    CRL.A. 531/2019 filed by AYUB MIYAN (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 538/2019 filed by ALAMAT MAULA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 529/2019 filed by SHABIRA KHATOON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 532/2019 filed by NOOR NISHA (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 530/2019 filed by MUNNI KHATTON (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-224/2012)

22. CRL.A. 553/2019           SUBHASH                      KARTICKAY MATHUR (DHCLSC)    
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ROHINI-355/2016)
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23.  CRL.A. 604/2019           JAI PRAKASH                  AISHWARYA RAO (DHCLSC)       
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 832/2019     Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANI BAGH-221/2017)

24. CRL.A. 693/2019           KISHAN KUMAR                 PADAM KANT SAXENA (DHCLSC)   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-435/2018) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1767/2018 filed by KRISHNA KUMAR (Disposed on : 17-SEP-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-435/2018)

25. CRL.A. 720/2019           KANWAR PAL                   SAURABH SONI (DHCLSC)        
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
      P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA RLY. STATION-131/2015)

26. CRL.A. 760/2019           SARFARAZ alias MEHRAJ        SHARAD MALHOTRA (DHCLSC)     
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-341/2009) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1080/2016 filed by SARFRAJ @ MEHRAJ (Disposed on : 14-JUL-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-341/2009)
27. CRL.A. 814/2019           GUDDU alias IMRAN            DHRUV GUPTA (DHCLSC)         
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PATEL NAGAR-47/2014)
28. CRL.A. 827/2019           KARAMAT                      SUNITA ARORA (DHCLSC)        
    CRL.M.A. 31373/2019       Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MUNDKA-344/2014) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1548/2018 filed by KARAMAT (Disposed on : 27-AUG-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUNDKA-344/2014)

PART-B(FOR TUESDAY,WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY)

REGULAR MATTERS
NO.3.CRL.A. 627/2002----FOR 6.11.19 NO.4.CRL.A. 759/2002-----FOR 24.10.19
NO.6.CRL.A. 919/2002,NO.7.CRL.A. 935/2002----FOR 30.10.19
NO.9.CRL.A. 926/2002----FOR 31.10.19 NO.10.CRL.A. 948/2002----FOR 5.12.19
NO.11.CRL.A. 959/2002----FOR 7.11.19
NO.12.CRL.A. 962/2002,NO.13.CRL.A. 217/2003------LISTED IN PART-A AT ITEM NOS. 7B AND 7A
NO.14.CRL.A. 986/2002----FOR 6.11.19 NO.15.CRL.A. 994/2002----FOR 4.11.19

1.  CRL.A. 150/2002--------|  CHANDERPAL                   MALAYA CHAND,RAJEEV PRATAP   
  DATED CASE OF 30.9.2019 Vs. STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF SINGH & ASSOCIATES,RAJEEV    
                           | DELHI                        PRATAP SINGH,FIZANI HUSSAIN  
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-280/1995) 
    CRL.A. 207/2002 filed by MURARI LAL & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 30-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-280/1995)
                           |                      
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2.  CRL.A. 207/2002--------|  MURARI LAL & ORS.            ROHIT PRIYA RANJAN           
    WITH CRL.A. 150/2002      Vs. STATE                                                 
   DATED CASE OF 30.9.2019
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-280/1995) 
    CRL.A. 150/2002 filed by CHANDERPAL (D. of Hearing : 30-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-280/1995)

3A. CRL.A. 457/2002             CHARANJIT SINGH              HARJINDER SINGH,ROPESH SHARMA
                               Vs. TULSHI DASS                                           

5.  CRL.A. 914/2002           IQBAL AHMED                  P.K.BHARDWAJ,SUNIL           
                              Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) KAPOOR,ARUN SHARMA,UL        
                                                           WATWANI,KUMAR,MANJEET        
                                                           KAPIL,JITENDRA KUMAR,LALIT   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-449/2000)
8.  CRL.A. 922/2002           SHBAILESH JAYANTI LAL BHAI & M.S.DAHIYA,SUNIL KAPOOR,RAJAT
    CRL.M.A. 34242/2019          ORS.                         BHARDWAJ
   FOR 23.10.2019           Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANDNI CHOWK-189/2000)

16. CRL.A. 73/2003            VEER PAL                     ASHOK KUMAR GAUTAM,NEELAM    
                              Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI    GROVER,SANJAY LAO,ASHA TIWARI
     P.S.-FIR No. :(S.P. BADLI-521/1999)
17. CRL.A. 74/2003            RAKESH KUMAR                 J.J.TYAGI & CO.,SUNIL        
    CRL.M.A. 410/2003         Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI    KAPOOR,SANJIV                
                                                           K.CHAUDHARY,ARUN             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-1079/200) 
    CRL.M.C. 122/2003 filed by RAJESH NARANG (Disposed on : 19-SEP-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-1079/200)
18. CRL.A. 278/2003           SHEKHAR PATHAK & ORS.        F.HAQ & ASSOCIATES,K V       
                              Vs. THE STATE                GOPI,TOMJESEPH               
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TUGLAQ ROAD-215/1991)
19. CRL.A. 284/2003           RAM PHOOL                    JAIL NO. 2 SUMEET VERMA,SUNIL
                              Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI   KAPOOR                       
20. CRL.A. 289/2003------|    VICKY                        THR.JAIL NO.3,SACHIN,SACHIN  
    WITH CRL.A. 427/2003 |    Vs. STATE                    CHOPRA,CHOPRA,PAWAN          
    CRL.A. 454/2003      |                                 SHARMA,SUDERSHAN RANJAN      
                         |       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-560/2001) 
    CRL.A. 454/2003 filed by KANWAR SAIN (D. of Hearing : 12-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-560/2001)      
21. CRL.A. 427/2003      |    BINTOO alias GHORA           THR. JAIL NO. 3,SUNIL K 
    CRL.M.A. 1688/2003   |    Vs. THE STATE(NCT OF DELHI)  KAPOOR,ARVIND KR. GUPTA      
    WITH CRL.A. 289/2003 |                                                              
    CRL.A. 454/2003      |                                                              
                         |             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-560/01)
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22. CRL.A. 454/2003------|    KANWAR SAIN                  S.D.S.RATHORE,SUMEET         
    WITH CRL.A. 289./2003     Vs. THE STATE                VERMA/JAIL NO.2              
    CRL.A. 427./2003                                                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-560/2001) 
    CRL.A. 289/2003 filed by VICKY (D. of Hearing : 12-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-560/2001)

23. CRL.A. 300/2003           ANIL alias LALA              R.D.RANA                     
                              Vs. STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF                                 
                              DELHI)                                                    
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-119/2001)
24. CRL.A. 303/2003------|    TANUJ GAGERANA               SANJIV KUMAR,S.S.DAS,PAWAN   
    WITH CRL.A. 351/2003 |    Vs. CUSTOM                   SHARMA                       
    CRL.A. 363/2003      |                                                              
    CRL.A. 373/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 372/2003      |                               
 
25. CRL.A. 351/2003      |    SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL       S.S.DAS,ASHISH               
    CRL.M.A. 1705/2003        Vs. CUSTOMS & ANR.           AGGARWAL,SATISH AGGARWAL     
    CRL.M.A. 2043/2003   |                                                              
    CRL.M.A. 2781/2003                                                                  
    WITH CRL.A. 303./2003                                                               
    CRL.A. 363./2003     |                                                              
    CRL.A. 372./2003                                                                    
    CRL.A. 373./2003                                                                    
                         |    
26. CRL.A. 363/2003           BASANT DEVRANI               S.S.DAS,SATISH AGGARWALA     
    CRL.M.A. 162/2004         Vs. CUSTOMS & ANR                                         
    WITH CRL.A. 303/2003 |                                                              
    CRL.A. 373/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 351/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 372/2003      |

                                                                                             
27. CRL.A. 372/2003           VED PRAKASH GOEL             S.S.DAS,TK MAHAPATRI,ASHISH  
    WITH CRL.A. 373/2003 |    Vs. CUSTOMS & ANR.           AGARWAL                      
    CRL.A. 363/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 303/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 351/2003      |                                                              
                         |      
28. CRL.A. 373/2003------|    DAYARAM ALIAS RAJESH         S.S.DAS,ASHISH AGARWAL,JAIL  
    CRL.M.A. 2076/2003        Vs. CUSTOMS & ANR.           NO.3 SACHIN CHOPRA           
    WITH CRL.A. 363/2003                                                                
    CRL.A. 303/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 372/2003                                                                     
    CRL.A. 351/2003                                                                    
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29. CRL.A. 313/2003           MOHD.SADDIQ                  RIAZ MOHD.                   
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION-761/1998)

30. CRL.A. 314/2003           UPKAR PANDEY                 RITU GAUBA,AKSHAY BIPIN      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CIVIL LINES-120/2000)
31. CRL.A. 315/2003----|      LALIT KUMAR                  G.K.BHARTI                   
                       |      Vs. NCT OF DELHI                                          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-106/2001) 
    CRL.A. 316/2003 filed by MANISH KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 12-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-106/2001)
                       |       
32. CRL.A. 316/2003----|      MANISH KUMAR                 G.K.BHARTI                   
    WITH CRL.A. 315./2003     Vs. NCT OF DELHI (STATE)                                  

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-106/2001) 
    CRL.A. 315/2003 filed by LALIT KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 12-APR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-106/2001)
33. CRL.A. 323/2003           MOHD.SAJID                   JAVED KHAN                   
                              Vs. THE STATE                                             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BADARPUR-469/1998)
34. CRL.A. 325/2003           DEEPAK SINGH aliasDEEPU      R.S.GUPTA,G D GUPTA,KUSUM    
                              Vs. STATE                    GUPTA                        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANAND PARBAT-93/1999)
35. CRL.A. 330/2003------|   SURENDER alias SONU          R.P,KHATANA & CO.,SUNIL      
    WITH CRL.A. 437/2003 |   Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) SHARMA                       
                         |     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-2/1999)
                         |    
36. CRL.A. 437/2003------|   SATYA PRAKASH & ORS.         PRADEEP CHAUDHARY            
    WITH CRL.A. 330/2003      Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                              

     P.S.-FIR No. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-2/1999)
37. CRL.A. 334/2003           MOHD. ASHRAF                 SUMEET VERMA/JAIL- 2,PAWAN   
    CRL.M.A. 1424/2003        Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF      SHARMA,VK RAINA/ROHINI       
                              DELHI                        JAIL,RENU & RAJESH           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-479/1999)
38. CRL.A. 405/2003           RAM AVTAR                    MAYANK GOEL,SUNIL K          
                              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     KAPOOR,SAMEER CHANDRA        
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-408/1990)
39. CRL.A. 416/2003           SUBHASH                      V.K. UPADHYAY,SUNIL K. 
                              Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI    KAPOOR,JAIL NO.1 RAJESH      
                                                           MAHAJAN,M.L.YADAV,PAWAN      
                                                           SHARMA,SUNIL SHARMA,FIZANI   
                                                           HUSSAIN                      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANSAROVER PARK-217/2001) 
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    CRL.M.C. 3955/2002 filed by SUBHASH (Disposed on : 13-FEB-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANSAROVER PARK-217/2001)

40. CRL.A. 419/2003           ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.           RAM SINGH SONI,VIKAS ARORA   
                              Vs. STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF                              
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-78/2000)
41. CRL.A. 424/2003           JAGPAL                       THR.JAIL NO.4,PP SINGH,SUNIL 
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF      KAPOOR,RAJESH MAHAJAN        
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-181/2001)
42. CRL.A. 429/2003           FEROZ AHMAD                  THR.JAIL NO.2,SUMEET         
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    VERMA,AKSHAY VIPIN,SUNIL     
                                                           K.KAPOOR,PAWAN               
                                                           SHARMA,THR.JAIL NO.7         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARAINA-150/00)
43. CRL.A. 432/2003           NARESH SEHRAWAT              K.K.MANAN & ASS.             
    CRL.M.A. 1698/2003        Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                              

     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT KUNJ-556/1998)

PART-C(FOR THURSDAY)
PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT
NO.201.CRL.A. 998/2002----DISPOSED OF

NO.1.CRL.A. 618/2000----OTHER BENCH 
NO.2.CRL.A. 756/2000,NO.3.CRL.A. 769/2000----FOR 31.10.19
NO.4.CRL.A. 147/2001----FOR 18.11.19

5.  CRL.A. 289/2001           RAM NARESH TIWARI            K.B.ANDLEY,RAJESH            
                              Vs. C.B.I.                   MAHAJAN,AMRIK SINGH      
6.  CRL.A. 436/2001           B. TIWARI                    DK SHARMA,AK DUTT,S. KHAN,K K
                              Vs. STATE THR.CBI            JHA                          
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-RC-41A)
7.  CRL.A. 567/2001           BALDEV SINGH                 SANDEEP SETHI,A.Q.           
                              Vs. C.B.I.                   DUTT,NITESH MEHRA            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARASWATI VIHAR-RC-98A/95/DLI)
8.  CRL.A. 768/2001           RAGHUBIR SINGH               MOHIT MATHUR                 
                              Vs. C.B.I.                                                
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-69A/94/DLI)
9.  CRL.A. 827/2001           RAM PRASHAD                  K.B.ANDLEY,M. L. YADAV,M. N. 
                              Vs. STATE OF DELHI           DUDEJA                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-19/91)
10. CRL.A. 891/2001           PARVEEN YADAV                R.S.JAMUAR,D.C. MATHUR       
                              Vs. C.B.I.                                                
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-65A/96/DLI)
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11. CRL.A. 936/2001           YASH PAL TANEJA              SUNIL MEHTA,M.N. DUDEJA      
                              Vs. THE STATE                                             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-18/98)
12. CRL.A. 705/2002           BISHAN SARUP SHRAMA          SANDEEP SETHI,ASIF           
                              Vs. STATE                    SHAMIM,NALIN                 
                                                           TRIPATHI,NIRANJAN SINGH      
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-21/92)

13. CRL.A. 748/2002------|    DINESH GARG                  O.P.SONI,SANGITA BHAYANA     
    WITH CRL.A. 763/2002 |    Vs. C.B.I.                                                
                         |      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-57A/91/DLI) 
    CRL.A. 763/2002 filed by V.K. DATTA (D. of Hearing : 06-SEP-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-57A/91/DLI)

     |       
14. CRL.A. 763/2002------|    V.K. DATTA                   ROHIT K.AGGARWAL,Z.T.KHAN    
    WITH CRL.A. 748/2002      Vs. NCT OF DELHI                                          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-57A/91/DLI) 
    CRL.A. 748/2002 filed by DINESH GARG (D. of Hearing : 06-SEP-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-57A/91/DLI)
15. CRL.A. 788/2002           SURJEET SINGH CHOUDHARY      SANDEEP SETHI,A. GUPTA,SUNIL 
                              Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,DHARMENDRA            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-53/93)
16. CRL.A. 861/2002           RAJBIR SINGH                 RAJESH MAHAJAN               
                              Vs. STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI                              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-41/1995)

17. CRL.A. 869/2002           SURENDRA KUMAR               SANDEEP SETHI,ANURAG         
                              Vs. C.B.I.                   JAIN,RAHUL KUMAR             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC-1/84)
18. CRL.A. 940/2002           SATISH KUMAR GUPTA           Y.KAHOL & ASSOCIATES,AJAY    
                              Vs. STATE THRU C.B.I.        BURMASS,APPL. IN PERSON      
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-RC34A/3/DLI)

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted cases shall be allocated later on.
PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT
200.CRL.A. 242/2006           RAM CHANDER                  VIKAS KUMAR,RAHUL            
                         Vs. STATE                    DHAWAN,SUNIL KAPOOR,ATIF     
                                                           SHAMIM,ANURAG JAIN,S C BHUTAN
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                     COURT NO. 43     
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

REGULAR MATTERS    
NO.5.RFA 356/2006,NO.6.RFA 720/2017(IST 10 CASES)----FOR 18.10.19

1.   RFA 177/2005              SUBHASH DHINGRA              HARISH MALHOTRA,SARTAJ       
    FOR 10.10.2019       Vs. K.C. GOYAL & ORS.        SINGH,K. BHARDWAJ,MANOJ      
                                                           AHUJA,RAJINDER               
                                                           AGGARWAL,O.P.SINGH,NITIN     
                                                           AGGARWAL,VIPUL               
                                                           GUPTA,S.K.PRUTHI,PALLAV      
                                                           SAXENA,HASHMAT NABI        
2.  RFA 115/2006              A.K.KOHLI                    B.B.GUPTA,RITU SINGH MANN 
   FOR 10.10.2019 Vs. BRITISH AIRWAYS                                       

3.  RFA 209/2006              KRISHNA DEVI & ORS.          D.S.DALAL,SURENDER           
   FOR 24.10.2019       Vs. EEMARTI & ORS.           KUMAR,JATAN SINGH     

4.   RFA 318/2006              PUNJAB KASHMIR FINANCE P.    A.P.S.AHLUWALIA, NITIN 
   FOR 24.10.2019          LTD.                         SEHGAL, VISHESH ISSAR, 
                              Vs. VIJAYA BANK & ORS.       D.P. MISHRA, MANISH       
                                                           GANDHI, J.S.VERMA,              
                                                           AISHWARYA RAO, HEMANT       
                                                           MALHOTRA,S S AHLUWALIA

7.  RFA 509/2018              AJAY KUMAR                   ANAND AGARWAL & SWETA RANI   
   IST 10 CASES           Vs.  M/S. CHAMBAL                           
                            FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LTD
7A. RFA 572/2018              KRISHAN  KUMAR SHARMA        CHETAL SHARMA,MANUJ          
    CM APPL. 28752/2018       Vs.  STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT AGGARWAL,PRERNA SHARMA       
   IST 10 CASES          DELHI  & ORS                                              

8.  RFA 1000/2018             RAKESH SHARMA                S R GOYAL,ANANYA PRAJAPATI 
   IST 10 CASES             Vs. MOOL CHAND                                               

9.  RFA 1004/2018---------|    SUMAN KAPOOR & ANR           ANUROOP P S,PRADIP KUMAR, 
    CM APPL. 52397/2018   |    Vs. RAJBINA                  ALPANA PANDEY 
    CM APPL. 53226/2018   |                                                              
   IST 10 CASES      |
                          |      
10. CONT.CAS(C) 559/2019--|      SUMAN KAPOOR                 DEEPAK KHOSLA                
                              Vs. RAJBINA   
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11.  RFA 533/2006              RAMESH CHAND                 L.K.GIRI,GIRDHAR          
    CM APPL. 12140/2006       Vs. VISHWA NATH              GOVIND,NEETU SINGH,MANINDER  
    CM APPL. 35390/2016                                    SINGH,SANJEEV KUMAR          
    CM APPL. 47046/2018                                                                 

12.  RFA 583/2006              KAILASH CHANDER & ORS        RAJIV K GARG,SHANTA          
    CM APPL. 4527/2007        Vs. KRISHNA KAPANI & ORS     DEVI,C.L.NAYYAR FOR       
    CM APPL. 44007/2018                                    CAV.,K.L.SOLANKI,CHAMAN LAL  
    CM APPL. 44008/2018                                    NAYYAR,RAJAT ANEJA 

13.  RFA 607/2006              AVTARI DEVI                   J.M. BARI,ANIL KUMAR     
                              Vs. BHULLAR                  SHARMA                    
14. RFA 609/2006              NAND RANI                    HEMANT CHAUDHRI,K P      
                        Vs. DEEPAK JOSHI             TOMS,MR R.K.DHAWAN          
15.  RFA 640/2006              ASHOK KUMAR                  SHIVRAM,RUCHIKA MITTAL       
    CM APPL. 32678/2016       Vs. NEELAM CHAWLA                                         

16. RFA 654/2006              LAXMI NARAIN                 PRASOON KUMAR,AJANT KUMAR 
                         Vs. JAI DEVI & ORS.                                      
17.  RFA 725/2006              RAMESH CHAND JAISWAL                                      
                              Vs. SANT RAM  
   
18. RFA 792/2006              SURESH KUMAR GOEL            ANJALI CHOPRA,SHAILENDER S   
                         Vs. SANTOSH DEVI GUPTA       DAHIYA 
                     
19.  RFA 828/2006              INTERNATIONLA ENGINEERS &    G.P.SHRIVASTAV            
                              PROJ                         INPERSO,MANOJ KUMAR          
                              Vs. TIRUMALA SEVEN HILLS     GAUTAM,PRATIKSHA SHARMA,B.
                              LTD. & OR                    DEVASEKHAR   
               
20. RFA 163/2007              KULDEEP SHARMA               VIVEK KUMAR TANDON,MANU   
                        Vs. RAJESH KAHOL             BANSAL,RAVI GUPTA            
                                                           M.L.SHARMA,SHILJA            
                                                           SINHA,GAURAV GUPTA,N         
                                                           BHARDWAJ,NARESH GUPTA,DEEPAK 
                                                           CHAUHAN,SK SINGH,LALIT       
                                                           GUPTA,CHETAN ANANAD 

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted case shall be allocated later on. 
REGULAR MATTERS(IN WHICH EARLY HEARING IS ALLOWED)
200.RFA 31/2017            NEELAM ALIAS SWETA           PRASHANT MENDIRATTA & HARSHV 
                            Vs. MUNESH DEVI AND ANR      ARDHAN PANDEY                



30.09.2019                                       R-108                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

COURT NO. 11     
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

  [NOTE : REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AFTER COMPLETION OF ADVANCE LIST
          & SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OR AT 2.30 P.M. WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.]

PART-A
REGULAR MATTERS
NO.200.W.P.(C) 3551/2002,NO.204.W.P.(C) 2044/2003,
NO.201.W.P.(C) 6792/2002,NO.202.W.P.(C) 1331/2003,NO.203.W.P.(C) 1883/2003--NOT TILL 1.11.19
NO.205.W.P.(C) 2143/2003—--FOR 5.11.19 IN ANMM
NO.206.W.P.(C) 3142/2003—-—-FOR 4.11.19 IN ANMM
NO.207.W.P.(C) 3374/2003,NO.208.W.P.(C) 3387/2003—-—-FOR 30.9.19 IN ANMM

209. W.P.(C) 4232/2003--|     DHARAM SINGH                 S.K.BHADURI                  
    WITH W.P.(C) 1382/2007    Vs. SURENDER PRATAP SINGH &                               
   NOT TILL 1.11.2019      ORS.                                        
                        |
210.W.P.(C) 1382/2007---|     DHARAM SINGH                  S.K.BHADURI,SALIM        
                              Vs. SURENDER PRATAP SINGH & ANR AHMED,BAIJ NATH PATEL 

***
211.W.P.(C) 3643/2003         STATE BANK OF INDIA          R.P.KAPUR & CO.,VIJAY        
                          Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER & ANR. CHAUDHARY,JITENDER           
                                                         KHANNA,DINESH KOTHARI  

212.W.P.(C) 3771/2003----|    INDIAN AGRICULTURAL STAT.    SIKRI & CO.,PIYUSH           
    CM APPL. 3031/2006   |    RES. I                       SHARMA,RAVI SIKRI,VARUN      
    WITH W.P.(C) 4576/2003    Vs. JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.       PRASAD,S R MATHUR            
                         |                                      
213.W.P.(C) 4576/2003----|    JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.           NARINDER KUMAR,RAVI SIKRI    
                              Vs. THE P.O.,LABOURT                                      
                                 COURT-II,KKD, 

214.W.P.(C) 3957/2003         MCD                          MINI PUSHKARNA,SANJAY GHOSH  
    CM APPL. 1528/2004        Vs. KALU RAM & ANR.                                       

215.W.P.(C) 4009/2003         M/S NATH INDUSTRIES          VIPIN                        
    CM APPL. 6870/2003        Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR GUPTA,R.K.SHASHTRI,PRAVEEN   
                              COURT                        CHAUHAN,D.B.YADAV            

216.W.P.(C) 4216/2003         LRS INST. OF TUBERCULOSIS &  SUDHA SRIVASTAVA,PRAGYA,SIKRI
                             AL                           & COMPANY,ROUTRAY,SANJAY     
                              Vs. THE PRESIDING OFFICER    GHOSE,RAJIV AGARWAL,SIKRI &  
                              LABOUR C                     CO.                         
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217.W.P.(C) 4312/2003         CHANDER PAL SINGH & OTHERS   R.K.SHARMA                   
    CM APPL. 7405/2003        Vs.                                                       
                              PRESI.OFFICER,INDUS.TRIBUNAL                              

218.W.P.(C) 4325/2003         RAJINDER SINGH               V.SHUKLA,SANJEEV             
                              Vs. MGT.M/S.R.V.TRADERS &    KUMAR,SURENDER               
                              ANR.                         BHARTI,SARGARAZ KHAN,ANWAR A 
                                                           KHAN & ASSOCIATES       
219.W.P.(C) 4471/2003         RAM PHOOL                    A.S.ANAND,V.K.TANDON,JASMINE 
                              Vs. PO,LABOUR COURT-VII &    AHMED,ANIL MITTAL           
                                 ORS.
220.W.P.(C) 4485/2003         MAHINDER SINGH               ANIL MITTAL,R.D. MAKHIJA     
                              Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR                              
                                 COURT                       

PART-B
REGULAR MATTERS
NO.37.W.P.(C) 979/2003—---DISPOSED OF

NO.1.W.P.(C) 12593/2006----FOR 30.9.19 IN ANMM
NO.2.W.P.(C) 426/1999,NO.3.CONT.CAS(C) 244/2000,NO.7.W.P.(C) 2515/2003(IST 5 CASES)
NO.8.W.P.(C) 17361/2004(IST 5 CASES)--------NOT TILL 1.11.19
NO.4.W.P.(C) 1787/2001(IST 5 CASES),NO.5.W.P.(C) 3114/2010(IST 5 CASES),
NO.9.W.P.(C) 7090/2012(IST 5 CASES),NO.10.W.P.(C) 763/2013(IST 5 CASES)---NOT TILL 15.11.19
NO.6.W.P.(C) 4194/2001----NOT TILL 1.10.19 
NO.11.W.P.(C) 10595/2015(IST 5 CASES)----NOT TILL 4.11.19
NO.12.W.P.(C) 10791/2016,NO.13.W.P.(C) 6128/2017,NO.14.W.P.(C) 3276/2018-----DELETED
NO.16.W.P.(C) 4572/2011(IST 10 CASES),NO.17.W.P.(C) 6111/2011(IST 10 CASES),
NO.18.W.P.(C) 9008/2011(IST 10 CASES),NO.19.W.P.(C) 562/2012(IST 10 CASES),
NO.20.W.P.(C) 7216/2013(IST 10 CASES),NO.21.W.P.(C) 886/2012(IST 10 CASES), 
NO.22.W.P.(C) 1246/2012(IST 10 CASES),NO.23.W.P.(C) 7333/2013(IST 10 CASES)--NOT TILL 22.11.19
NO.25.W.P.(C) 3551/2002,NO.27.W.P.(C) 6792/2002,NO.28.W.P.(C) 1331/2003,NO.40.W.P.(C) 1883/2003,
NO.41.W.P.(C) 2044/2003,NO.42.W.P.(C) 2143/2003,NO.45.W.P.(C) 3142/2003,NO.46.W.P.(C) 3374/2003
NO.48.W.P.(C) 3387/2003,NO.55.W.P.(C) 4232/2003,NO.56.W.P.(C) 1382/2007,NO.49.W.P.(C) 3643/2003,
NO.50.W.P.(C) 3771/2003,NO.51.W.P.(C) 4576/2003,NO.52.W.P.(C) 3957/2003,NO.53.W.P.(C) 4009/2003,
NO.54.W.P.(C) 4216/2003,NO.57.W.P.(C) 4312/2003,NO.58.W.P.(C) 4325/2003,NO.59.W.P.(C) 4471/2003,
NO.60.W.P.(C) 4485/2003---------------LISTED IN PART-A
NO.26.W.P.(C) 4441/2002----FOR 19.11.19 NO.30.W.P.(C) 7511/2002----FOR 22.10.19
NO.31.W.P.(C) 8062/2002----NOT TILL 1.11.19
NO.38.W.P.(C) 1336/2003--------DELETED(DISPOSED OF CASE)
           
15. W.P.(C) 7137/2017         THE INDIAN EXPRESS PRIVATE   ABHIJEET NEGI                
    CM APPL. 29566/2017       LIMITED                                                   
    TOP                 Vs. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF                                
   NOT TILL 30.9.2019   LABOUR, GOVERNEMENT OF NCT OF                              
                              DELHI & ORS    
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1A. W.P.(C) 2762/1999         TIRATH RAM SHAM CHARITABLE   VIDHU UPADHYAY,ANIL          
                              HOSPITAL & NURS.             GROVER,POONAM LAO,SANDEEP    
                              Vs. LABOUR COURT-2 & ORS     KUMAR,SANJEEV SAGAR,NAVEEN   
                                                           KUMAR                        
2A. W.P.(C) 7729/1999         M/S WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD   RAJESH KUMAR,S.P. ARORA,MEERA
  NOT TILL 1.11.2019        Vs. REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND  MATHUR,ANKIT KOHLI,DS CHADHA 
                              COMMISSIONER                                              
24. W.P.(C) 7207/2001         M/S LOGITRONICS (P) LTD.     VINAY SABHARWAL,JAINENDRA, 
                              Vs. RAMESH KUMAR SOOD & ORS. MALDAHIYAR,ANURAG SHARMA,
                                                           ROOPESH KANWAR,PIYUSH 
                                                           SHARMA,SIKRI & CO.                
26A.W.P.(C) 5215/2002         ARMY GOLF COURSE             RAJESH MAJUMDAR,S.SOOD,PARUL 
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               RAI,MEER BHATIA,DILIP        
                                                           SINGH,SANDEEP BAJAJ          
29. W.P.(C) 6999/2002         UMA SHANKAR SHARMA           ATUL KUMAR,SK JAIN,M I       
                              Vs. STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) &   CHOUDHARY,AK TRIVEDI,ANJU    
                              ANR.                         BHATTACHARYA,HARSHIT SANWAL 
30A.W.P.(C) 7996/2002         RATI RAM                     ANIL MITTAL,AMITA GUPTA,SUNIL
                              Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR K OJHA                       
                              COURT                                                          
32. W.P.(C) 8345/2002         MGT.OF KIRORI MAL COLLEGE    SUDHIR K.LUTHRA,PANKAJ       
                        Vs. POONAM DEVI & ANR.       AGGARWAL,RAJIV AGARWAL &     
                                                           CO.,KRISHNA MAHAJAN,AURBINDO 
                                                           GHOSE,PRANAV KUMAR           
                                                           JHA,SANTOSH KUMAR          
33. W.P.(C) 200/2003-------|  WORKMEN OF M/S HOTEL SOFITEL SUNIL KUMAR,RK         
    WITH W.P.(C) 3734/2003 |  S                            CHADHA,RAVI KANTH,RAJPAL     
   NOT TILL 11.10.2019 | Vs. M/S HOTEL SOFITEL SURYA  SINGH,RK CHADHA,SHANKER RAJU 
                           |  & ANR.                                                   
34. W.P.(C) 3734/2003------|  HOTEL CROWNE PLAZA SURYA     RAVI KANT                    
    CM APPL. 12875/2017       Vs. WORKMAN OF M/S HOTEL     CHADHA,ANIL,GAJENDRA         
    WITH W.P.(C) 200/2003     CROWN PLAZA SURYA            GIRI,SAPRA,ADIL ALVI,ARVIND  
   NOT TILL 11.10.2019                              BISWAL,SHANKER RAJU       

35. W.P.(C) 530/2003----|     D.D.A.                       ANUSUYA SALWAN,AK BAJPAI,RK  
    WITH W.P.(C) 4608/2014    Vs. ITS WORK ASST.           SINHA,VARUN PRASAD
                        |     REPRESENTED BY                               
36. W.P.(C) 4608/2014---|     DDA                          ARUN BIRBAL,NIRMAL MISHRA    
    CM APPL. 9167/2014        Vs. ITS WORKMEN AS                                        
    WITH W.P.(C) 530/2003     REPRESENTED BY DDA KARAMCHARI                              
                             MORCHA                                                   
39. W.P.(C) 1741/2003          MCD                          SUNIL KUMAR JHA,SANJAY       
                          Vs. KISHNI                   GHOSH,SHADAT                 
                                                           AHMMED,PRAGNYA,RASHMIT K     
                                                           CHARYA,AMITA GUPTA,NEELAM    
                                                           TIWARI,RAJIV AGARWAL     
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40A.W.P.(C) 1964/2003         M/S DELHI PAPER PRODUCTS CO. VIKAS ARORA,SHADAT AHMED     
                              & ANR.                                                    
                              Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER & ANR 
41A.W.P.(C) 2027/2003-------| RAM PAL SINGH                RASHMI B.SINGH,SUJATA        
    WITH W.P.(C) 2314/2003  | Vs. D.T.C.                   KASHYAP,ANIL PANWAR,VIJAY    
                            |                              SHARMA,D.N.VOHRA,NEERAJ      
                            |                              AGGARWAL,JB MALIK            
41B.W.P.(C) 2314/2003-------| D.T.C.                       VIJAY SAHRMA,RASHMI          
    WITH W.P.(C) 2027/2003    Vs. RAM PAL SINGH            B.SINGH,ANIL PANWAR,JB MALIK 

42A.W.P.(C) 2218/2003         SULALITA SHARMA              INDER JIT SINGH,ANOOP        
                              Vs. CANARA BANK & ANR        BAGAI,PIYUSH SHARMA,JAYANDER 
                                                           MALDHIYAR,SANJOY GHOSE,M/S   
                                                           SIKRI AND CO                 
43. W.P.(C) 2486/2003---|     FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE    JOG SINGH,ASHOK              
    WITH W.P.(C) 2495/2003    Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER & ORS. KASHYAP,S.Y.CHITALE,AYUSHA   
                        |                                  KUMAR,NEERAJ AGGARWAL,SANJAY 
                                                           KATYAL,SANJAY KATYAR,SARFARAZ
                        |                                  KAHN                         
44. W.P.(C) 2495/2003---|     FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE    JOG SINGH,ASHOK KASHYAP,       
                              Vs. PRESIDING OFFICER & ORS. AYUSHA KUMAR,SY CHITALE,VK PANDEY, 
                                                           SANJAY KATYAL,SANJAY KATYAR,
                                                          SARFARAZ KHAN 

44A.W.P.(C) 2827/2003         TIRATH RAM SHAH              D.N.VOHRA,SANJAY GHOSH,RAAVI 
                                HOSPITAL,DELHI               BIRBAL,PRAGNYA,SANA SIDDIQUI 
                              Vs. P.O.,SHEELA MASSEY                                    
       
45A.W.P.(C) 3209/2003         I.A.R.I.                     SIKRI & CO.,BS MOR           
                              Vs. SHIVJI RAI THRU L.R'S &                               
                              ORS. 
47. W.P.(C) 3382/2003         SHANTI DEVI                  RAJIV AGARWAL                
                         Vs. DELHI JAL BOARD & ARN.                                

52A.W.P.(C) 3994/2003         AFTAB AHMAD                  M.TAIYAB KHAN,K.D.PRASHAD, 
                              Vs. P.O.,LABOUR COURT-VIII & D.K.SINHA   
                              ANR.                                                      
61. W.P.(C) 4594/2003-----|   MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY. KAMAL MEHTA,H.K.PRIKH,SUDHIR 
    CM APPL. 7935/2003    |   Vs. P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL K SHARMA,NASREEN HASAN,ABHAY 
    WITH CONT.CAS(C) 569/2004                              SINGH,ABHAY SINGH &          
                          |                                ASSOCIATES,RAAVI BIRBAL      
62. CONT.CAS(C) 569/2004--|   COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION      KAMAL MEHTA                  
    WITH W.P.(C) 4594/2003    Vs. RE: MR. NOMI LAL WORKMAN                              

63. W.P.(C) 4644/2003         DAYA NAND                    COSTA & CHOPRA,RAM MAJID     
                              Vs. GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI                              
                              & ANR                                                   
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64. W.P.(C) 4645/2003         M.C.D.                       AMITA GUPTA                  
                              Vs. OM PRAKASH                                           
65. W.P.(C) 4649/2003         D.T.C.                       J.N.AGGARWAL,RASHMEET        
    CM APPL. 11519/2005       Vs. HAR NARAIN GIRI & ANR.   K.CHARYA,MS.RASHMEET K.CHARYA

66. W.P.(C) 4703/2003         D.T.C.                       SAROJ BIDAWAT,RASHMI B       
    CM APPL. 8223/2003        Vs. PREM SINGH & ORS.        SINGH,D.N.VOHRA,MR.ANIL      
    CM APPL. 11166/2011                                    MITTAL     
                
67. W.P.(C) 4716/2003         ASHOK KUMAR                  SANDEEP SETHI,ASHOK          
                              Vs. THE PRESIDING OFFICER    K.,SRIVASTAVA,PRAKASH SINGH  
                              LABOUR C                                                 
68. W.P.(C) 4801/2003         BHAWANI SHANKAR              B.S.CHARYA & ASSOCIATES, 
                              Vs. D.T.C. & ANR.            SANJEEV KUMAR,MINI PUSHKARNA 
69. W.P.(C) 4957/2003         MGT.OF M/S.FLOOD CONTROL &   SALEEM AHMED,MS.PRAGNYA      
                              DRAINAGE                                                  
                              Vs. WORKMEN OM PRAKASH & ANR.                                 
70. W.P.(C) 5016/2003----|    NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF        P.NAGESH,N.S.DALAL           
    WITH W.P.(C) 16023/2004   IMMUNOLOGY                                                
                         |    Vs. VINOD KUMAR GUPTA                                     
71. W.P.(C) 16023/2004---|    VINOD KUMAR GUPTA            N.S.DALAL,P.NAYESA           
    WITH W.P.(C) 5016/2003    Vs. NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF                                 
                              IMMUNOLOGY
                                                                                  
 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted cases shall be allocated later on.
REGULAR MATTERS(IN WHICH EARLY HEARING IS ALLOWED)
200.W.P.(C) 8078/2010-------| ROHTAS & ANR.                ANJU AGARWAL                 
    WITH W.P.(C) 6754/2011  | Vs. DELHI JAL BOARD                                       
   (EARLY HEARING ALLOWED)  |
201.W.P.(C) 6754/2011-------| PARMANAND                    ANUJ AGARWAL                 
    WITH W.P.(C) 8078/2010    Vs. DELHI JAL BOARD                                       

202.W.P.(C) 4091/2008       D.T.C.                       SUMEET PUSHKARNA,RAKESH   
    CM APPL. 18723/2012    Vs. APRESH KUMAR SHARMA      KUMAR & ASSOCIATES       

203.  W.P.(C) 9539/2004         M/S SAROJ HOSPITAL & HEART   VINAY SABHARWAL,UMESH        
                             INS                          SHARMA,SUSHIL                
                              Vs. RASHTRIYA GEN.MAZDOOR    SINGH,A.K.JHA,SUNITA         
                              UNION &                      BHARDWAJ,MOHD.               
                                                           NAYEEMUDDIN,A.K.CHAUDHARY,LALIET
  (CM APPL. 16660/2019----FIXED FOR 8.1.2020)                 KUMAR,VIJAY KUMAR WADHWA 
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COURT NO. 24     
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

PART-A
MISC.MATTERS
REGULAR MATTERS
1.  W.P.(C) 3637/1990-------| M/S J.S. FURNISHNG P. LTD.   PRAKASH GAUTAM,JATAN         
    WITH W.P.(C) 16784/2004   Vs. UOI                      SINGH,KIRTIMAN SINGH         

2.  W.P.(C) 16784/2004      | M/S J.S. FURNISHING P. LTD.  ROOPASH,KANWAR,YOGESH        
    WITH W.P.(C) 3637/1990    Vs. UOI & ANR.               VERMA,KIRTIMAN SINGH   
      
3.  W.P.(C) 4032/1996       | PRADEEP ROHTAGI & ORS.       SANDEEP SETHI,BHUPINDER, 
                              Vs. UOI                      SINGH,KIRTIMAN SINGH
4.  W.P.(C) 2583/2003         VERUN YETI JINDALL           AK SHAFI,SUMAN               
                            | Vs. UOI & ORS.               BAGGA,VAISHALEE              
                                                           MEHRA,MANINDER ACHARYA,GIRISH
                                                           AGGARWAL,D.S. MAHINDRO,RUCHIR
                            |                              MISHRA,AJAY DIGPAUL          
5.  W.P.(C) 17855/2004        SUBHASH CHANDER GUPTA        K.K.SHARMA & CO.,ASHOK       
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               BHASIN,MADAN GERA,SHIVINDER  
                            |                              CHOPRA,SANGEETA CHANDRA,SRI  
                            |                               BHAGWAN SHARMA,MINI          
                            |                               PUSHKARNA,KIRTIMAN SINGH    
6.  W.P.(C) 2590/2005       | ARJUN DEV                    O.P.KHADARIA,POONAM          
                            |  Vs. UOI & ANR.               LAO,GAURAV DUGGAL,MADAN      
                            |                               GERA,BOBBY LAO,KIRTIMAN SINGH
7.  W.P.(C) 11131/2005      | M/S ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIAL VIJAY KISHAN,AMIT         
                              C                            GUPTA,SANJAY KATYAL,DEEPAK
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               SHARMA,KIRTIMAN SINGH,NEHA   
                            |                              KAPOOR                      
8.  W.P.(C) 928/2006          BHOLA NATH & ANR             RAJENDER AGARWAL,K        
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               KARTHIGAI KHUMARA,GAURAV  
                            |                              DUGGAL,SIDDHARTH SHANKAR     
                                                           RAY,DEEPAK KHADARIA,KIRTIMAN 
                                                           SINGH                     
9.  W.P.(C) 1627/2006       | SPIRITUAL REGENERATION       SUMEET MEHTA,GAURAV    
                              MOVEMEN                      DUGGAL                       
                            |  Vs. UOI & ANR.  
10. W.P.(C) 18300/2006      | UOI & ANR                    S.K.NANDA,ANIL SONI,        
    CM APPL. 777/2015       |  Vs. SHRI SURESH SHARMA & ANR SANDEEP KUMAR,ATUL NIGAM     
    WITH W.P.(C) 4154/2012  |                                           
    W.P.(C) 3637/1990       |                                                           
    W.P.(C) 16784/2004      |                                                            
    W.P.(C) 4032/1996       |                                                            
    W.P.(C) 2583/2003       |                                                           
    W.P.(C) 17855/2004      |                                                            
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11. W.P.(C) 3026/2007       |  MAHILA DHYAN VIDHYAPEETH     M.A.NIYAZI                
                            |  Vs. LAND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER                              
12. W.P.(C) 4154/2012-------| SURESH SHARMA                PRAKASH GAUTAM,SACHIN        
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA  AND ANR  DATTA,KIRTIMAN SINGH,ATUL    
                                                                  NIGAM    

13. W.P.(C) 62/2001-----|     BADARPUR POWER ENGINEERS &   RICHA KAPOOR,BABU            
    WITH W.P.(C) 703/2001     WORKERS UNION                MALAYIL,ABIJAT,NAVIN         
    W.P.(C) 8483/2008   |     Vs. BADARPUR THERMAL POWER   KUMAR,ARVIND NIGAM           
                          STATION & ORS.                                            
14. W.P.(C) 703/2001    |     TALCHER SUPER THERMAL WORKERS RICHA KAPOOR,PUNEET          
                         Vs. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER   TANEJA,SHEEL VARDHAN         
                        |     CORPORATION LTD.                                         
15. W.P.(C) 8483/2008---|     RASHTRIYA VIDYUT NIGAM       MRS. RICHA KAPOOR            
    CM APPL. 16308/2008       KARAMCHARI SANGATHAN & ORS.                               
                       Vs. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER                                
                              CORPORATION LTD.  
16. W.P.(C) 4719/2001         YY & ANR                     DIVYA KAPUR,RAJAT KATYAL,           
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.    JATAN SINGH,SANDHYA,                
                                                           TRIDEEP PAIS,SONIA MATHUR,       
                                                           ALDANISH REIN 
17. W.P.(C) 2513/2002         AMITY INTERNATIONAL          SONIA MATHUR,NITESH    
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               RANA,RISHI KANT,AJAY VIR  
                                                           SINGH, ARJUN MARKAULI,AMIT
                                                           MAHAJAN,SUSHIL KUMAR DUBEY  
18. W.P.(C) 271/2003          NARENDRA PARASRAM MIRANI     L.P. DHIR,JAYANT      
                              Vs. UOI & ORS.               TRIPATHI,RUCHIR MISHRA,DHIR &
                                                           DHIR                        
PART-B
IPR MATTERS
REGULAR MATTERS
100.W.P.(C) 11872/2005        JAI BHAGWAN GUPTA            K.G.BANSAL,S.RAJAN,MR  
    CM APPL. 8809/2005        Vs. REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS S.K. BANSAL,LINDA,MONICA  
    CM APPL. 8810/2005        & ORS                        GARG                         
    CM APPL. 8811/2005                                                                

101.W.P.(C) 6146/2007         ABDUL MAJEEB ABDUL WAJID PVT. AMARJIT SINGH,SUMIT PUSHKARNA
                              LTD.                                                      
                              Vs. U.O.I & ANR                                          
102.W.P.(C) 6626/2007         RISHI LAL GUPTA              O.P.SHARMA,YOGESH            
                              Vs. UTTAM CHEMICAL UDYOG &   AGGARWAL,AMARJIT AND         
                              ORS                          AASSOCIATES                  
103.W.P.(C) 8382/2007         KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA     DIVA ARORA,H.P. SINGH        
                              TRADING AS TOSHIBA                                        
                              CORPORATIOIN    
                              Vs. TOSIBA APPLIANCES CO. & ORS.                              
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104.W.P.(C) 5883/2008         SUDHIR BHATIA TRADING AS     SHAILEN BHATIA,AKHIL         
    CM APPL. 5660/2009        V.BHATIA INTERNATIONAL       SIBAL,ATUL NANDA,TEJINDER    
                              Vs. CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OF    SINGH,SUSHANT SINGH          
                              INDIA & ORS                                           
105.W.P.(C) 7220/2009         KISHORE ZARDA FACTORY        J.P.SARMA,VINOD WADHWA       
    CM APPL. 2890/2009        Vs. GANESH ZARDA FACTOR AND                               
    CM APPL. 2891/2009        ORS                                                       
    CM APPL. 2895/2009      

                                                            
106.W.P.(C) 7845/2009         SARDAR JAGMOHAN SINGH        M.S BHARAT,ANAND,PRAVIN ANAND
    CM APPL. 20955/2010       Vs. UOI  & ORS.                                           

107.W.P.(C) 1363/2010         M H POLYMERS PVT.LTD.        SUSHANT SINGH                
    CM APPL. 2842/2010        Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.`                                
    CM APPL. 17123/2017                                                                 

108.W.P.(C) 2325/2010         KISHORE KUMAR                MOHAN VIDHANI,GAURAV         
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA           LIBHRAHAN                   
109.W.P.(C) 855/2011          MOUNT EVEREST MINERAL WATER  ANAND AND ANAND,AMARJIT      
                              LIMITED                      SINGH,GITA SHARMA            
                              Vs. UOI                                                 
110.W.P.(C) 7214/2011         BAJAJ ENGINEERING WORKS      MURARI KUMAR,HP SINGH        
                              Vs. BAJAJ ELECTRICALS LTD                                 
                              AND ANR                                                 
111.W.P.(C) 7851/2011         M/S BHAGWAN DAS KHANNA       ASHOK CHHABRA,ABHISHEK       
    CM APPL. 17758/2011       JEWELLERS PVT LTD            MALHOTRA                     
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS                                
112.W.P.(C) 8874/2011         P AND J AROMATICS A UNIT OF  SHAILEN BHATIA,S MAJUMDAR &  
    CM APPL. 20072/2011       JEET (INDIA) LTD             CO,SURUCHI DUA,CAV           
                              Vs. THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT                                
                              OF INDIA AND ANR                                          
113.W.P.(C) 8875/2011         P AND J AROMATICS A UNIT OF  SHAILEN BHATIA,S MAJUMDAR &  
    CM APPL. 20074/2011       JEET (INDIA ) LTD            CO.                          
                              Vs. THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT                                
                              OF INDIA AND ORS                                         
114.W.P.(C) 6400/2013         GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS     TAJIV TYAGI,KAPIL KR. GIRI   
                              LIMITED                                                   
                              Vs. THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE                                
                             MARKS & ORS.                                         
PART-C
MINES MATTERS
REGULAR MATTERS
200.W.P.(C) 440/2010          MATHA MINERALS PVT LTD       J SAGAR ASSOCIATES,PRASHANT  
    CRL.M.A. 2985/2010        Vs. UOI AND ORS              KUMAR,DAYAN KRISHNAN,NARESH  
                                                           KAUSHIK    
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201.W.P.(C) 3980/2010------|  VANDANA ENERGY & STEEL PVT.  KIRTI MISHRA,PRAVEENA        
    CM APPL. 7933/2010     |  LTD.                         GAUTAM,NAVEEN KUMAR          
    WITH W.P.(C) 3999/2010 |  Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS                                  
                           |
202.W.P.(C) 3999/2010------|  VANDANA ENERGY AND STEEL PVT KIRTI MISHRA,NAVEEN KUMAR    
    CM APPL. 7965/2010        LTD                                                       
                              Vs. UOI AND ORS                                          
203.W.P.(C) 3325/2013         SETH UMASHANKAR AGARWAL      MANOJ SHARMA,VIBHA DATTA     
                              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS     MAKHIJA,C.D. SINGH,RUCHIR    
                                                          MISHRA   
PART-D
S.H. AT WORK PLACE MATTERS
REGULAR MATTERS
300.W.P.(C) 6628/2012         RAJ KUMAR BHARDWAJ           RAJAT SINGH,ANJU             
    CM APPL. 17487/2012       Vs. DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS RANI,BEENASHAW N. SONI       

COURT NO. 20     
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

REGULAR MATTERS
1.  FAO 26/1997               NEENA GULATI                 Y.R.SHARMA,S.K.TEWARI,SHAILENDER
    CM APPL. 15008/2012       Vs. ANIL GULATI              SAINI,RUCHI,ABHILESH         
                                                           MATHUR,K.K. BHATIA,SHISHIR   
                                                           MATHUR,MOHINDER 
          
2.  MAT.APP. 20/2006          KULDIP KRISHAN BHANDARI      PAWAN UPADHYAY,P.K.RAWAL,                   
    CM APPL. 11165/2008       Vs. USHA BHANDARI            ANIL AGGARWAL,ROHIT     
    CM APPL. 11166/2008                                    YADAV,M.K.SHARMA,AMIT              
 [NO.1 SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH]                             KUMAR,NAND SHANKAR       
   [AT 2:30 P.M.]                                                   

3.  MAT.APP. 40/2008          SMITA PARASHAR               SHWETA SINGH,ANUPAM          
    CM APPL. 5930/2008        Vs. DIG VIJAY PARASHAR       SRIVASTAVA & TARUN           
    CM APPL. 5931/2008                                     BANSAL,ANUPAM                
    CM APPL. 14555/2014                                    SRIVASTAVA,NARENDRA KUMAR    
   NO.1 SUB TO OVERNIGHT PH                            GOYAL                        
   AT 2:30 P.M.
 
4.  FAO 328/1999              NARESH KR. BABBAR            AMAR PAL DUA,AMAR LAL DUA &  
   IST 5 CASES             Vs. SEEMA                    ASSOCIATES                   

5.  FAO 386/2000              SURINDER SINGH               SUNITA HARISH,RK GUPTA,ROHAN 
    IST 10 CASES          Vs. PUSHPA alias ASHA & ANR. KANHAI                        
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6.  MAT.APP. 41/2005          AMARDEEP SINGH JOHAR         KOHLI & SOBTI,VINOD          
    IST 5 CASES          Vs. SARBJOT KAUR             KATARIA,ANU NARULA,JASMEET   
     AT 2.30 P.M.                                        SINGH      
                  
7.  MAT.APP. 14/2009          NINA KOCHHAR                 ANISHA BANERJI,SUNIL MITTAL  
    IST 5 CASES          Vs. HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR                                  
    AT 2:30 P.M.                          
8.  MAT.APP. 120/2009         SUBHASH SINGH                RAJIV NARAIN                 
    IST 5 CASES             Vs. ASHA SINGH                              

9.  MAT.APP. 80/2011          SUMAN MALHOTRA               JUGAL WADHWA,ALEX            
    CM APPL. 23474/2011       Vs. SANJAY MALHOTRA          JOSEPH,SANJAY S CHHABRA      
    IST 5 CASES

10. FAO 13/2002               INDO RANI SINGH              I.P.SINGH,SANJAY             
                              Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH          RATHI,PRADEEP KUMAR          
                                                           ARYA,K.K.CHAUDHARY         
11. FAO 678/2002              JITANDER KUMAR SHARMA        V.K.KHURANA &                
    CM APPL. 143/2002         Vs. RAJBALA SHARMA           CO.,RES.IN-PERSON,AJIT       
    CM APPL. 2110/2008                                     SINGH,RAJ BALA SHARMA        
    CM APPL. 2112/2008                                            
          
12. MAT.APP. 22/2008            BHOPAL SINGH                 HEMANT MALHOTRA,VINAY        
    IST 10 CASES             Vs. URMILA DEVI & ANR        KUMAR,VIPIN KUMAR,RAJENDER   
                                                                  WALI  
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                      COURT NO. 32 
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI 
  [NOTE I. :  BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ARGUMENTS, COUNSEL FOR THE
              APPELLANTS SHALL KEEP HANDY, A BRIEF SYNOPSIS IN EACH
              CASE NOT EXCEEDING TWO PAGES, SPECIFYING THEREIN THE
              GROUNDS TAKEN TO ASSAIL THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, DULY
              CORRELATED WITH THE EVIDENCE RELIED UPON AND THE 
              RELEVANT CITATIONS.]
  [NOTE II. : REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE FOLLOWING 
              MANNER W.E.F. 15.07.2019:

i)   (MONDAY & TUESDAY)---> [MATTERS PERTAINING TO PERSONS IN
                      CUSTODY(PART-A).]

ii)  (WEDNESDAY)      ----> [MATTERS PERTAINING TO PERSONS IN
                  CUSTODY(PART-A)
                              & PART-D(CRL.REVISION PETITIONS.]

iii)  (THURSDAY)      ---->   [MATTERS PERTAINING TO PREVENTION
                               OF CORRUPTION ACT & MATTERS OF

 PART-C.]

iv)   (FRIDAY)        ---->  [MATTERS OF  PART-B.]

PART-A
PERSONS IN CUSTODY
NO.23.CRL.A.1208/2015,NO.35.CRL.A. 599/2015------DISPOSED OF
NO.21.CRL.A. 1206/2015,NO.22.CRL.A. 5/2016,NO.36.CRL.A. 746/2015-----RESERVED

NO.1A.CRL.A. 345/2013----FOR 30.10.19 IN ANMM
NO.2.CRL.A. 4/2015,NO.3.CRL.A. 517/2015----FOR 30.10.19
NO.4.CRL.A. 44/2015---FOR 25.11.19
NO.9.CRL.A. 801/2015----IN PART-B IN DUE COURSE
NO.11.CRL.A. 972/2015,NO.12.CRL.A. 974/2015,NO.24.CRL.A. 1212/2015,
NO.25.CRL.A. 1213/2015---------------------LISTED IN PART-B 
NO.13.CRL.A. 1009/2015-----FOR 11.10.2019(IN PART-B) 
NO.14.CRL.A. 1012/2015,NO.15.CRL.A. 1102/2015----FOR 25.11.19
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NO.18.CRL.A. 1027/2015----FOR 28.11.19 IN ANMM
NO.28.CRL.A. 1247/2015----FOR 1.11.19 IN PART-B
NO.30. CRL.A. 1324/2015--------R.BAIL GRANTED,WILL BE LISTED IN PART-B
NO.33.CRL.A. 448/2015----FOR 31.10.19 IN ANMM    

1.  CRL.A. 1627/2013          NAR SINGH BALAI              AJIT SHARMA (DHCLSC)         
                          Vs. STATE (NARCOTIC BRANCH                                
                              OF DELHI)                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-177/2012)

5.  CRL.A. 66/2015            PAUL DIKA ACQUAH             J S KUSHWAHA,ARUN KR SHARMA  
                          Vs. STATE(NCT OF DELHI)                                   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-19/2012)

6.  CRL.A. 364/2015           OJIAKAR JOHNSON              KRISHAN KUMAR (DHCLSC)       
                          Vs. STATE                                                 

     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-40/2011)

7.  CRL.A. 505/2015--------|   IFEAYA alias IFEANYI         AZHAR QAYUM alias A.Q. BUTT  
                           |   Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC),ASHISH DUTTE        
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-70/2013)
                           |
8.  CRL.A. 760/2015--------|     CHRISTOPHER CHIBUIKE         VIKAS GAUTAM                 
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-70/2013)

10. CRL.A. 852/2015           SUNIL                        KRISHAN KUMAR (DHCLSC)       
                         Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-66/2013)

16. CRL.A. 1023/2015-------|  MANOJ                        ANWESH MADHUKAR (DHCLSC)     
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 7842/2015 |  Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.M.A. 14385/2015    |                                                            

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KOTWALI-162/2014) 
    CRL.A. 360/2015 filed by KHEM PAL @ HEM PAL (D. of Hearing : 30-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KOTWALI-162/2014)
                           |     
17. CRL.A. 360/2015--------|  KHEM PAL alias HEM PAL       KANHAIYA SINGHAL (DHCLSC)    
    WITH CRL.A. 1023/2015     Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KOTWALI-162/2014) 
    CRL.A. 1023/2015 filed by MANOJ (D. of Hearing : 30-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KOTWALI-162/2014)
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19. CRL.A. 1117/2015          RAHUL DEV MANDAL alias RAHUL ADITYA VIKRAM  (DHCLSC)      
                        Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANKYA PURI-201/2013)

20. CRL.A. 1196/2015          EMEKA PAUL                   SUSHMA SHARMA,ARUN KUMAR     
    WITH CRL.A. 191/2016      Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF       SHARMA                       
                         DELHI)                                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-23/2011) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1375/2012 filed by EMEKA PAUL (Disposed on : 17-SEP-12 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 384/2012 filed by EMEKA PAUL (Disposed on : 20-JUL-12 ) 
    CRL.A. 191/2016 filed by MD. SARVAR (D. of Hearing : 10-SEP-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-23/2011)

26. CRL.A. 1246/2015-------|       PANKAJ                       AJIT SHARMA (DHCLSC),R.      
    CRL.M.A. 14383/2017    |       Vs. STATE                    VERMA,M.P. SINGH             
 DATED CASE OF 30.9.2019
                           |                                            
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-344/2013) 
    CRL.A. 1149/2015 filed by BHIM (D. of Hearing : 30-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 17/2016 filed by NOOR @ NOOR MOHD. (Disposed on : 02-JUN-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-344/2013)
                           | 
27. CRL.A. 1149/2015-------|       BHIM                         NAOMI CHANDRA (DHCLSC)       
 DATED CASE OF 30.9.2019      Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-344/2013) 
    CRL.A. 1246/2015 filed by PANKAJ (D. of Hearing : 30-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 17/2016 filed by NOOR @ NOOR MOHD. (Disposed on : 02-JUN-17 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-344/2013)

29. CRL.A. 1261/2015          SUDARSHAN MISHRA             NAOMI CHANDRA (DHCLSC)       
                            Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-521/2013)

31. CRL.A. 1350/2015          MANOJ GOSWAMI & ORS          SUNIL KUMAR,KUSH             
                         Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    SHARMA,NEELAM SHARMA         
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-110/2013)

***
32. CRL.A. 48/2015            GURDEV SINGH                 RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC)         
                            Vs. DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE                                
                              INTELLIGENCE                                              
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE-57A/2007) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1772/2016 filed by MANDEEP KAUR @ JASBIR KAUR (Disposed on : 31-MAY-16 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2033/2016 filed by MANDEEP KAUR @ JASBIR KAUR (Disposed on : 01-AUG-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE-57A/2007)
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34. CRL.A. 552/2015           ANOJ KUMAR YADAV alias MANOJ JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI (DHCLSC) 
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 381/2019     Vs. STATE                                                 
    NOT TILL 1.10.2019                         

     P.S.-FIR No. :(BEGAM PUR-417/2013)

37. CRL.A. 757/2015           UDAIBIR                      ANKUR SOOD (DHCLSC)          
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-24/2012)

38. CRL.A. 1115/2015          VIKAS alias VICKY            DINESH KUMAR,ARPIT BATRA,ARUN
                        Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)     KR. SHARMA                   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-151/2013)
39. CRL.A. 1121/2015          BELRAJ SHEIKH                KRISHAN KUMAR (DHCLSC)       
                         Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-65/2014) 
    CRL.A. 1104/2015 filed by BELRAJ SHEIKH (D. of Hearing : 28-OCT-15 ) 
    CRL.A. 1016/2017 filed by GULSHER @ SHERU (D. of Hearing : 22-JAN-18 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-65/2014)

PART-B
REGULAR MATTERS    
NO.306.CRL.A. 229/2013----DISPOSED OF

NO.300.CRL.A. 6/2013,NO.301.CRL.A. 350/2013,NO.302.CRL.A. 518/2013----FOR 30.10.19
NO.305.CRL.A. 190/2013----DELETED NO.307.CRL.A. 360/2013----OTHER BENCH

303.CRL.A. 28/2013-------|    KULDEEP & ORS.               MOHAMMED SHAMIKH             
    WITH CRL.A. 131/2013 |    Vs. STATE                                                 
                         |        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-697/2007) 
    CRL.A. 131/2013 filed by DEVINDER (D. of Hearing : 19-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-697/2007)
                         |     
304.CRL.A. 131/2013------|    DEVINDER                     MOHAMMED SHAMIKH             
                        Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-697/2007) 
    CRL.A. 28/2013 filed by KULDEEP & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 19-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-697/2007)

304B.CRL.A. 35/2013            VICKY SAIN                   SUMEET VERMA (DHCLSC)        
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VIKAS PURI-70/2007)
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304C.CRL.A. 51/2013-------|   RAVINDER & ORS.              SUNIL TIWARI,NARENDER KUMAR  
    WITH CRL.A. 933/2013  |   Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
                   
                          |                                         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PRATAP NAGAR-49/2010) 
    CRL.A. 933/2013 filed by PRAVEEN KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PRATAP NAGAR-49/2010)
                          |                                       
304D.CRL.A. 933/2013------|   PRAVEEN KUMAR                SUNIL TIWARI                 
                            Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PRATAP NAGAR-49/2010) 
    CRL.A. 51/2013 filed by RAVINDER & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 22-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PRATAP NAGAR-49/2010)

304E.CRL.A. 85/2013            RAMESH YADAV                 RAMA SHANKER,NEETU BAGRI     
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-242/2012)

304F.CRL.A. 92/2013            JASWANT SINGHalias BILLOO & ORS. M L YADAV                    
                          Vs. STATE OF DELHI                                        

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-617/2005) 
    CRL.REV.P. 451/2011 filed by JASWANT SINGH @ BILLOO & ORS (Disposed on : 05-MAR-12 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-617/2005)

304A.CRL.A. 104/2013           A K SINHA                    AJIT NAIR,RUPESH KUMAR       
                              Vs. HARISH KUMAR alias MASTER                              
305A.CRL.A. 196/2013           STATE                        SUNIL SHARMA                 
                        Vs. KINS RAJ                                              
     P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-42/2010)

306A.CRL.A. 272/2013           RAZIA PARVEEN                HARISH SHARMA                
                              Vs. STATE & ANR.                                         
306B.CRL.A. 291/2013           SUDHIR BANSAL                A K MISHRA                   
                          Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD. &                              
                              ANR.                                                     
***

307A.CRL.A. 359/2013---|      NIGHT QUEEN ELECTRICALS (USER SANJEEV KUMAR,SUNIL FERNANDES
    WITH CRL.A. 1428/2013     & R/C ) THR. ITS PARTNER SHRI                              
                         RAM                                                       
                       |      Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.                              
307B.CRL.A. 1428/2013--|      SHRI RAM PARTNER NIGHT QUEEN SANJEEV KUMAR,SUNIL FERNANDES
    CRL.M.A. 17000/2013       ELECTRICALS                                               
    WITH CRL.A. 359/2013      Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.                              
                          & ANR.                                                     
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308.CRL.A. 366/2013           DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE       SATISH AGGARWALA             
    CRL.M.A. 18984/2010       INTELLIGENCE                                              
                              Vs. BALWINDER SINGH & ANR.                               
309.CRL.A. 370/2013           OMBEER SINGH                 PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA           
                              Vs. STATE & ANR                                           

310.CRL.A. 371/2013           DEEPAK SHARMA alias SHIV MANGAL SUNIL KAPOOR                 
                              SHARMA                                                    
                              Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MOTI NAGAR-223/2009)

311.CRL.A. 373/2013           VIRENDER & ANR.              ABHISHEK SHARMA              
                              Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.                              
312.CRL.A. 375/2013           VIJAY                        RAJESH DUA                   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VIKAS PURI-38/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by ARUN @ AMAR (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 866/2017 filed by THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (D. of Hearing : 24-SEP-19 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) filed by ARUN (D. of Filing : 27-FEB-08 ) Diary No. : 34838/2008
    CRL.A. 1163/2013 filed by DHARMENDER URAN (D. of Hearing : 22-NOV-16 ) 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-38/2004)

313.CRL.A. 385/2013           SHYAM SUNDER                 SAURABH KANSAL (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI                              
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-33/2010) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1170/2010 filed by RAJU @ SANTOSH (Disposed on : 06-JUL-10 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-33/2010)

314.CRL.A. 388/2013           MUSKAN                       MANOJ KUMAR SINGH (DHCLSC)   
                              Vs. STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF                               
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-361/2010)

315.CRL.A. 395/2013---|       HARSH KHOSLA                 CL DHAWAN,D K RUSTAGI        
                      |       Vs. DESH DEEPAK SHARMA & ANR  
                            
316.CRL.A. 396/2013---|       HARSH KHOSLA                 CL DHAWAN,D K RUSTAGI        
                              Vs. DESH DEEPAK SHARMA & ANR                              
317.CRL.A. 405/2013           STATE                        SALEEM AHMED                 
                              Vs. BALENDER SHARMA & ANR                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAKARPUR-349/2006)

318.CRL.A. 407/2013           ARUN KUMAR alias ARUN CHAUDHARY PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA           
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-1290/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. 358/2005 filed by ARUN CHAUDHARY (Disposed on : 05-MAY-05 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 372/2006 filed by ARUN CHAUDHARY (Disposed on : 23-NOV-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-1290/2004)
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319.CRL.A. 413/2013           VIJIT AGGARWAL               MUKESH SHARMA                
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-73/2008)

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted case shall be allocated later on.
REGULAR MATTERS(DATED CASE FOR 16.01.2019)
500.CRL.A. 242/2015           NAVEEN                       MIR AKHTAR HUSSAIN,SUNIL     
                              Vs. STATE & ANR              MEHTA,ALPANA PANDEY,GAURAV   
                                                           DUA,GOVIND UPADHYAYA         
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-220/2012)

REGULAR MATTERS
501.CRL.A. 972/2015----|    SURINDER MEHTA               ARVIND KR PATEL              
                       Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF                                 
                       |    DELHI)                                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-100/2014) 
    W.P.(CRL) 691/2014 filed by GAUTAM MAHTO@ GAUTAM PRASAD CHAUHAN (Disposed on : 19-MAY-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 681/2014 filed by SMT REETA (Disposed on : 19-MAY-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 720/2014 filed by SHIV NATH PRASAD (Disposed on : 19-MAY-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 974/2015 filed by SUDHIR MEHTO (D. of Hearing : 09-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-100/2014)
                       |                         
502.CRL.A. 974/2015----|    SUDHIR MEHTO                 ARVIND KR PATEL,M.P. SINGH   
                         Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF                                 
                              DELHI)                                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DABRI-100/2014) 
    W.P.(CRL) 691/2014 filed by GAUTAM MAHTO@ GAUTAM PRASAD CHAUHAN (Disposed on : 19-MAY-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 681/2014 filed by SMT REETA (Disposed on : 19-MAY-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 720/2014 filed by SHIV NATH PRASAD (Disposed on : 19-MAY-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 972/2015 filed by SURINDER MEHTA (D. of Hearing : 09-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-100/2014)

503  CRL.A. 1212/2015---|       ARSHAD                       R P LUTHRA                   
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-334/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2532/2008 filed by NAFEES (Disposed on : 19-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.A. 1213/2015 filed by NAFIS (D. of Hearing : 21-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-334/2007)
                        |
504.CRL.A. 1213/2015----|      NAFIS                        R P LUTHRA                   
                          Vs. STATE ( THROUGH ITS                                   
                              STANDING COUNSEL)                                         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-334/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2532/2008 filed by NAFEES (Disposed on : 19-DEC-08 ) 
    CRL.A. 1212/2015 filed by ARSHAD (D. of Hearing : 21-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHDARA-334/2007)
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REGULAR MATTERS(WEEK COMMENCING CASE FOR 26.8.2019)
505.CRL.A. 704/2013           BADIUJZAMA                   AJAY VERMA (DHCLSC)          
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-101/2010)

REGULAR MATTERS(WEEK COMMENCING CASE FOR 23.9.2019)
506.CRL.A. 1156/2013          KISHAN BADGUZAR              S SATYANARAYANA,SUNIL        
                      Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI &     FERNANDES                    
                              ANR.                                                      
PART-C
REGULAR MATTERS    
NO.400.CRL.M.C. 1710/2004,NO.401.CRL.M.C. 1889/2004,NO.402.CRL.M.C. 1895/2004,
NO.403.CRL.M.C. 2833/2005,NO.404.CRL.M.C. 2846/2005,NO.405.CRL.M.C. 3078/2005,
NO.406.CRL.M.C. 3229/2005,NO.407.CRL.M.C. 3244/2005,NO.408.CRL.M.C. 6084/2005,
NO.409.CRL.M.C. 64/2006,NO.410.CRL.M.C. 2903/2010,NO.411.W.P.(CRL) 1228/2005,
NO.412.W.P.(CRL) 1191/2006,NO.413.CRL.M.C. 1458/2011,NO.414.CRL.M.C. 1459/2011, 
NO.415.CRL.M.C. 1460/2011---------ANOTHER BENCH 
NO.415A.CRL.M.C. 4881/2005----FOR 7.11.19 NO.416.CRL.M.C. 464/2007----FOR 24.10.19
NO.418.CRL.M.C. 897/2007----FOR 7.11.19
NO.422.CRL.M.C. 2058/2007----FOR 7.11.19 IN ANMM
NO.425.CRL.M.C. 82/2008----FOR 31.1.2020 IN ANMM
NO.426.CRL.M.C. 1434/2008----FOR 21.11.19

417.CRL.M.C. 800/2007         VIPAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.      RAJNI GUPTA,SANJEEV          
    CRL.M.A. 2778/2007        Vs. STATE OF DELHI & ORS.    MAHAJAN,ANURAG AHLUWALIA, 
    CRL.M.A. 12561/2007                                    RICHA KAPOOR,ANIS DHIGRA, 
    CRL.M.A. 1216/2009                                     PAWAN NARANG,SANJIV MAHAJAN 

                                                                       
419.CRL.M.C. 1291/2007        VIVEK BATRA                  SANJAY CHADHA,R.N.VATS,ANIL  
                              Vs. SANDEEP GROVER & ANR     SAPRA,UL WATWANI,LOVEKESH    
                                                           SAWHNEY                      
420.CRL.M.C. 1431/2007        HARSH KANT SUNGRA            K.SUNIL,O.P.BHARTI,O.P.SAXENA,
                              Vs. MAMTA & ORS.             RESPONDENT IN PERSON
                    
421.CRL.M.C. 2022/2007        NAFISA ALI SODHI             MADHAV KHURANA,VINOD         
                              Vs. JAI BHAGWAN GOEL         KHANNA,DEEPAK KHANNA         
423.CRL.M.C. 2279/2007        SURYAKANT AGRAWAL            MADHUKAR PANDEY,RITUPARNA 
    CRL.M.A. 8021/2007        Vs. CAPARO MARUTI LTD.       ROY,H.R.KHAN SUHAIL,VAIBHAV  
    CRL.M.A. 8022/2007                                     GAGGAR,CHETAN PRABHAKAR     

***
424.CRL.M.C. 3566/2007        LT.GEN.RETD. DEPINDER SINGH & ANWESH MADHUKAR,TARUN        
    CRL.M.A. 12981/2007       ANR.                         GOOMBER,M.P.SINGH            
                              Vs. STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI &                               
                              ANR.                                                     
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427.CRL.M.C. 1869/2008----|   ABDUL MAJEED                 SIMRAN MEHTA,SHIKHA          
                          |   Vs. MOHD. NAUMAN KHAN        BHARDWAJ,NK KAUL             
428.CRL.M.C. 1884/2008----|   ABDUL MUEED                  SIMRAN MEHTA,FIZANI          
    WITH CRL.M.C. 1869/2008   Vs. MOHD. NAUMAN KHAN        HUSSAIN,RAVI RANJAN,SAKET    
                                                           SIKRI                        

PART-D
REGULAR MATTERS
NO.500.CRL.REV.P. 60/1994----FOR 9.10.19 NO.502.CRL.REV.P. 170/2005----FOR 22.1.2020
NO.503.CRL.REV.P. 421/2005---FOR 16.1.2020 NO.505.CRL.REV.P. 362/2006---FOR 16.10.19 
NO.506.CRL.REV.P. 369/2006---FOR 28.11.19
NO.516.CRL.REV.P. 92/2007,NO.517.CRL.REV.P. 110/2007----W.C.21.10.19

500AA.CRL.REV.P. 160/2018       SYEDA AFSHAN RAHMAN          RAJIVE MAINI,SHRIYA MAINI &  
    NO.1 SUB TO PH       Vs. JAVED ZIA                VINOD YADAV,VISHAL GERA 
    

500A.CRL.REV.P. 961/2018---|  SHEELA                       SUNIL K MITTAL,SOMAK         
    NO.1 SUB. TO PH   |  Vs. THE STATE & ANR          MUKHOPADHYAY,SRILINA ROY     
                     |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-534/2003) 
    CRL.REV.P. 962/2018 filed by ANOOP SINGH (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3125/2003 filed by ANUP SINGH & ANR. (Disposed on : 12-SEP-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-534/2003)
                          |     
500B.CRL.REV.P. 962/2018  |   ANOOP SINGH                  SUNIL K MITTAL,SOMAK         
    NO.1 SUB. TO PH   |  Vs. THE STATE & ANR          MUKHOPADHYAY,SRILINA ROY     
                     |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-534/2003) 
    CRL.REV.P. 961/2018 filed by SHEELA (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3125/2003 filed by ANUP SINGH & ANR. (Disposed on : 12-SEP-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SULTAN PURI-534/2003)
                          | 
500C.CRL.REV.P. 889/2018--|    SH. SHAHID alias SAYEEDU     S.L. SAGAR                   
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-110/2000)
501.CRL.REV.P. 646/2004       ROMESH SHARMA                S.K.SHARMA,RAKESH         
                              Vs. THE STATE                MALHOTRA,SUNIL SHARMA,M.P.
                                                           SINGH,AWADHESH KUMAR         
     P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ KHAS-849/1998)

504.CRL.REV.P. 343/2006       DEPENDERJEET SINGH SACHDEVA  K.SULTAN SINGH,V.K.MALIK, 
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    PAWAN SHARMA,AMIT SHARMA,       
                                                           R N VATS  
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507.CRL.REV.P. 457/2006       SURJEET SINGH                ARUN KUMAR GUPTA,PAWAN    
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    SHARMA,V.K.MALIK,JATTAN   
                                                           SINGH,AMIT SHARMA            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PRASAD NAGAR-328/1992)

508.CRL.REV.P. 913/2006---| PARAMJIT SINGH               AJAY BURMAN,Y.K.SAXENA, 
    WITH CRL.REV.P. 918/2006  Vs. STATE THR.C.B.I.         R.M.TIWARI,CHETAN CHAWLA,
    CRL.REV.P. 37/2007    |                              DAVINDER PAL SINGH,         
    CRL.REV.P. 43/2007                                     KARAN BURMAN           
                          |     
509.CRL.REV.P. 918/2006       SUMEDH SINGH SAINI           ANUPAM GUPTA,R.M.TIWARI, 
                          | Vs. C.B.I.                   VAIBHAV DANG,Y.K.SAXENA 
510.CRL.REV.P. 37/2007    | SUKHMOHINDER SINGH SANDHU    SURAJ PRAKASH,SURAJ       
    CRL.M.A. 655/2007         Vs. STATE THR. C.B.I.        PRAKASH,R.M.TIWARI,Y.K.SAXENA,
    CRL.M.A. 7600/2008    |                              D.P.SINGH,DAVINDER PAL SINGH 
    CRL.M.A. 7601/2008                                                                  
                          |  
511.CRL.REV.P. 43/2007----| BALBIR SINGH TIWARI          JAYANT SUD,NEERAJ JAIN,Y.K. 
    CRL.M.A. 729/2007         Vs. STATE THRU C.B.I.        SAXENA,R.M.TIWARI,SANJEEV
                                                           GOEL,D.P.SINGH,DAVINDER PAL  
                                                           SINGH                        
***
512.CRL.REV.P. 61/2007-----| SHAMKEEN SPINNERS LTD.       VIJAY AGGARWAL,SHARMA     
    CRL.M.A. 1139/2007        Vs. STATE & ORS.             PAWAN,PAWAN NARANG,VIVEK     
    WITH CRL.REV.P. 81/2007|                              SINGH                        
    CRL.REV.P. 167/2007                                                                 
                           |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-368/2006) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2669/2006 filed by AMIT CHATURVEDI (IN J.C.) (Disposed on : 11-DEC-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 172/2007 filed by AMIT CHATURVEDI (Disposed on : 23-MAY-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 238/2007 filed by AMIT CHATURVEDI (Disposed on : 11-MAY-09 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 183/2007 filed by PARVEEN JUNEJA (Disposed on : 23-MAY-12 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-368/2006)
                           |   
513.CRL.REV.P. 81/2007        SHAMKEEN SPINNERS LTD.       VIJAY AGGARWAL,SHARMA        
    CRL.M.A. 1584/2007     | Vs. STATE & ORS.             PAWAN,RAKESH MUKHIJA,LOVKESH 
                                                           SAWHNEY                      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-89/2005) 
    CRL.M.C. 318/2007 filed by AMIT CHATURVEDI (Disposed on : 25-MAY-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2809/2006 filed by AMIT CHATURVEDI (Disposed on : 12-SEP-11 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3826/2006 filed by SHAMKEN SPINNERS LTD. & ORS. (Disposed on : 18-SEP-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 236/2007 filed by PARVEEN JUNEJA (Disposed on : 25-JUL-07 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 184/2007 filed by PRAVEEN JUNEJA (Disposed on : 23-MAY-12 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDIR MARG-89/2005)
                           |       
514.CRL.REV.P. 167/2007----| AMIT CHATURVEDI              VIJAY AGGARWAL,MALIK         
    CRL.M.A. 3280/2007        Vs. STATE                    V.K.,RAKESH MUKHIJA,LOVKESH  
                                                           SAWHNEY                      
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515.CRL.REV.P. 83/2007        SHASHI GUPTA                 K.SUNIL,PAWAN SHARMA,MANU    
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &  SHARMA,NAVEEN SHARMA,ML      
                              ORS.                         YADAV,S.M.ANIS               
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PASCHIM VIHAR-489/1996)             
518.CRL.REV.P. 144/2007       SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA          SANJAY DUBEY,G.P             
                              Vs. TILAK RAJ AGGARWAL       THAREJA,VINEET SHARMA       
519.CRL.REV.P. 158/2007       S.S. BAWA                    M.L.YADAV,O.P. SAXENA,JAVED  
                              Vs. STATE & ORS.             HASHMI,R.N.VATS,NAVEEN       
                                                           SHARMA,K K MANAN,MOHAMMED    
                                                           SHAMIKH,NIPUN BHARDWAJ       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PUNJABI BAGH-817/2002) 
    CRL.M.C. 2733/2003 filed by S.S.BAWA (Disposed on : 14-JUL-05 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PUNJABI BAGH-817/2002)

520.CRL.REV.P. 188/2007       RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA & ANR.   K.K.JHA,PAWAN SHARMA,R.N.VATS
                              Vs. STATE OF DELHI                                        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-521/2005) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2012/2007 filed by RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA (Disposed on : 27-SEP-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-521/2005)
521.CRL.REV.P. 190/2007       GAURAV TOMAR & ANR           ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA,SHARMA    
                              Vs. STATE & ORS.             PAWAN,NAVEEN SHARMA,PUNEET   
                                                           MITTAL                       
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-260/2002)

522.CRL.REV.P. 201/2007       STATE                        PAWAN SHARMA,AKHILESH        
                              Vs. RAHUL MAHAJAN & ORS.     BANSAL,SANJEEV KUMAR,SANJIV  
                                                           KUMAR,SANJEEVKUMAR,S K       
                                                           SANTOSHI,H S BHULLAR,ANOOP   
                                                           KUMAR GUPTA,ADITYA           
                                                           SINGLA,AMBIKA NIJJAR         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TUGLAQ ROAD-104/2006) 
    CRL.REV.P. 479/2006 filed by RAHUL MAHAJAN (Disposed on : 26-MAY-10 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 504/2006 filed by SAHIL ZAROO (Disposed on : 11-MAR-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 316/2007 filed by SAHIL ZAROO (Disposed on : 11-MAR-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 111/2007 filed by HARISH SHARMA (Disposed on : 23-JUL-12 ) 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(TUGLAQ ROAD-104/2006)

                      COURT NO. 25 
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

PERSONS IN CUSTODY
1.    CRL.A. 29/2019-----|      ROHIT DUBEY alias SUNNY      MAYANK MIKHAIL MUKHERJEE     
    CRL.M.A. 709/2019    |    Vs. STATE                    (DHCLSC)                     
    CRL.M.A. 707/2019    |                                                              
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-1081/2014) 
    CRL.A. 569/2018 filed by ANUJ SAXENA (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-1081/2014)
                         |        
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2.   CRL.A. 569/2018-----|     ANUJ SAXENA                  YOGESH SWROOP                
    CRL.M.A. 6375/2019        Vs. THE STATE                                             
    WITH CRL.A. 29/2019                                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-1081/2014) 
    CRL.A. 29/2019 filed by ROHIT DUBEY @ SUNNY (D. of Hearing : 18-MAR-19 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-1081/2014)

3.  CRL.A. 54/2019            PASHUPATI MUKHIYA            SIMON BENJAMIN (DHCLSC)      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TIMAR PUR-536/2014)
4.    CRL.A. 291/2019           JITENDER                     SAAHILA LAMBA (DHCLSC)       
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 498/2019     Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-119/2009) 
    CRL.A. 842/2012 filed by VIPIN @ BIPIN SINGH (Disposed on : 04-AUG-15 )
    BAIL APPLN. 913/2016 filed by JITENDER (Disposed on : 15-DEC-16 )
    W.P.(CRL) 589/2016 filed by VIPIN @ BIPIN SINGH (Disposed on : 18-OCT-16 )
     P.S.-FIR No. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-119/2009)

5.  CRL.A. 417/2019           SAMUEL ONYEMA ANYANWU        SUNIL MEHTA                  
                              Vs. NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU                               
     P.S.-FIR No. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 8555/2016)

REGULAR MATTERS
NO.32A.CRL.A. 266/2007----DISPOSED OF
NO.36.CRL.A. 295/2007----FOR 28.11.19

1.  CRL.A. 40/2007              MITHLESH alias RAJU          THRU DISTT JAIL              
                           Vs. THE STATE                ROHINI,V.K. RAINA,AMIT    
                                                           SHARMA,MALLIKA PARMAR 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-130/2004)
2.  CRL.A. 43/2007            SHEHZAD STATE                ANUPAM SHARMA,O.P.           
                               Vs. STATE                    SAXENA,YASHOVIR SINGH        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-859/2005) 
    BAIL APPLN. 233/2006 filed by MRS.NOSHABA @ NOSHAK & ANR (Disposed on : 11-MAY-06 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2198/2006 filed by NOSHABA @ NOSHAK (Disposed on : 28-JUN-06 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-859/2005)
3.  CRL.A. 95/2007-----|      JASBIR SINGH                 R.P.KASANA,S.K.           
                       |      Vs. STATE                    NANDA,YUDHISHTER SHARMA,SUNIL
                       |                                   K. KAPOOR                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-609/1998) 
    CRL.A. 98/2007 filed by ANAND SINGH (D. of Hearing : 25-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-609/1998)
                       |        
4.  CRL.A. 98/2007-----|      ANAND SINGH                  SANJAY RATHI,SUNIL K. KAPOOR 
    WITH CRL.A. 95./2007      Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-609/1998) 
    CRL.A. 95/2007 filed by JASBIR SINGH (D. of Hearing : 25-FEB-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAJAFGARH-609/1998)
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5.  CRL.A. 122/2007           H.P.SINGH                    S.S.DAS,SUNIL                
                              Vs. STATE                    KAOOR,V.K.MALIK,
                                                           PROTIMA PARIHAR,AMIT    
                                                           SHARMA,SANGITA BHAYANA,NAVEEN
                                                           SHARMA,RAJAT KATYAL,UJAS     
                                                           KUMAR,VISHAL SEHIJPAL       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GEETA COLONY-15/1990) 
    CRL.M.C. 293/2007 filed by H.P.SINGH (Disposed on : 25-JAN-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(GEETA COLONY-15/1990)

6.  CRL.A. 140/2007           REKHA alias RAZIA            BALDEV RAJ,ANIL SONI,RAJAT   
                         Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI   KATYAL                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NCB-2/2006)
7.  CRL.A. 145/2007           ARSHAD & ORS.                ANSAR NAEEM,SUNIL      
                              Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,AMIT SHARMA,ISHA      
                                                           KHAMA,MAROOF AHMAD           
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PAHARGANJ-234/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 4305/2002 filed by ALAM @ FAKHRE ALAM @ BAHAB (Disposed on : 15-JAN-03 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PAHARGANJ-234/2001)

8.  CRL.A. 159/2007-------|   KISHAN PAL & ANR.            M.M.KHAN,R.P. LUTHRA,AMIT    
    WITH CRL.A. 225/2007  |   Vs. STATE                    SHARMA,AMIT YADAV,JITENDER   
                      |                                SETHI,RP LUTHRA              
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-35/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2055/2004 filed by BHAGWAN DASS (Disposed on : 19-MAY-05 ) 
    CRL.A. 891/2010 filed by ABDUL MALIK (Disposed on : 28-FEB-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 690/2014 filed by MOHD ASLAM (Disposed on : 04-APR-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 699/2014 filed by MOHD SAHID @ ANTHONY BABA (Disposed on : 16-APR-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 68/2015 filed by MOHD. SHAHID @ ANTONY BABA (Disposed on : 09-JAN-15 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2114/2014 filed by MOHD. ASLAM (Disposed on : 10-NOV-14 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-35/2004)
                      |
9.  CRL.A. 225/2007-------|   MANGLI RAM alias MANGAL      R.S.GUPTA,R.P. LUTHRA,SURESH 
    WITH CRL.A. 159/2007      Vs. STATE                    JHA,NAVEEN SHARMA,MN         
                                                           DUDEJA,RP LUTHRA             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-35/2004) 
    CRL.A. 269/2009 filed by BHAGWAN DASS (Disposed on : 01-OCT-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAMLA MARKET-35/2004)

10. CRL.A. 161/2007-------|   RAMESH                       JAI PAL                      
    WITH CRL.A. 171/2007  |   Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.A. 195/2007       |                                                             
                          |          
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-9/1996) 
    CRL.M.C. 4290/2001 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (Disposed on : 28-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3959/2002 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 03-JAN-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3939/2002 filed by BACHU SINGH (Disposed on : 15-JAN-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3280/2002 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (Disposed on : 01-NOV-02 ) 
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    CRL.M.C. 3738/2002 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (IN J/C) (Disposed on : 15-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2947/2002 filed by KANWAR PAL (Disposed on : 12-SEP-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 649/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 16-JUL-07 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1937/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 17-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2598/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 19-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 195/2007 filed by BACHOO SINGH (D. of Hearing : 20-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 171/2007 filed by RAJBIR (D. of Hearing : 20-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-9/1996)  
      
11. CRL.A. 171/2007       |   RAJBIR                       R.N.SHARMA,VIVEK SINGH,ISHA  
    WITH CRL.A. 161/2007  |   Vs. STATE                    KHANNA,BHARAT SHARMA         
    CRL.A. 195/2007       |                                                             
                          |        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-9/1996) 
    CRL.M.C. 4290/2001 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (Disposed on : 28-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3959/2002 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 03-JAN-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3939/2002 filed by BACHU SINGH (Disposed on : 15-JAN-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3280/2002 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (Disposed on : 01-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3738/2002 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (IN J/C) (Disposed on : 15-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2947/2002 filed by KANWAR PAL (Disposed on : 12-SEP-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 649/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 16-JUL-07 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1937/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 17-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2598/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 19-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 161/2007 filed by RAMESH (D. of Hearing : 20-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 195/2007 filed by BACHOO SINGH (D. of Hearing : 20-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-9/1996) 
                                    
12. CRL.A. 195/2007-------|   BACHOO SINGH                 G.P.THAREJA,ISHA KHANNA      
    WITH CRL.A. 161/2007      Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.A. 171/2007                                                                     

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-9/1996) 
    CRL.M.C. 4290/2001 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (Disposed on : 28-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3959/2002 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 03-JAN-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3939/2002 filed by BACHU SINGH (Disposed on : 15-JAN-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3280/2002 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (Disposed on : 01-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3738/2002 filed by BUDHI PRAKASH (IN J/C) (Disposed on : 15-NOV-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2947/2002 filed by KANWAR PAL (Disposed on : 12-SEP-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 649/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 16-JUL-07 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1937/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 17-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2598/2006 filed by RAMESH KUMAR HOODA (Disposed on : 19-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 161/2007 filed by RAMESH (D. of Hearing : 20-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 171/2007 filed by RAJBIR (D. of Hearing : 20-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-9/1996)
13. CRL.A. 189/2007-------|   FAKEER CHAND & ORS.          BALDEV RAJ,J K BHOLA,GEETA   
    WITH CRL.REV.P. 481/2007  Vs. STATE                    DHINGRA                      
                          |        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-387/2001) 
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    CRL.REV.P. 751/2006 filed by FAKIR CHAND & ORS. (Disposed on : 07-NOV-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 481/2007 filed by MEENU (D. of Hearing : 17-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-387/2001)
                          |      
14. CRL.REV.P. 481/2007---|   MEENU                        GITA DHINGRA,J K BHOLA,PAWAN 
    WITH CRL.A. 189/2007      Vs. FAKEER CHAND & ORS.      SHARMA,R N                   
                                                           VATS,A.K.GUPTA,SANTOSH KOHLI 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-387/2001) 
    CRL.REV.P. 751/2006 filed by FAKIR CHAND & ORS. (Disposed on : 07-NOV-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 189/2007 filed by FAKEER CHAND & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 17-MAY-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-387/2001)
15. CRL.A. 201/2007           BRAHM DEV                    GAGAN MINOCHA,SUNIL       
                              Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,DAVENDER KUMAR,NAVEEN 
                                                           SHARMA,RAJAT KATYAL          
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-416/1996)
16. CRL.A. 203/2007           BIRJESH & ORS.               M.L.YADAV,SUNIL KAPOOR,ISHA  
                            Vs. STATE OF DELHI           KHAMA                        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(TIMAR PUR-335/2002) 
    CRL.M.C. 3312/2003 filed by VIRENDER TYAGI (Disposed on : 26-MAR-04 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(TIMAR PUR-335/2002)
17. CRL.A. 204/2007------|    DAYA NAND                    MANU BANSAL,AMIT             
    WITH CRL.A. 214/2007      Vs. STATE                    SHARMA,B.G.SHARMA,RAJAT      
    CRL.A. 235/2007      |                                 KATYAL                       
    CRL.A. 278/2007                                                                     
                     |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 2057/2001 filed by LALIT AGARWAL (Disposed on : 30-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 885/2002 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (Disposed on : 03-OCT-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 458/2002 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (Disposed on : 22-MAY-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2501/2005 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR. (Disposed on : 25-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 278/2007 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 214/2007 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 235/2007 filed by RAVINDER KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. / filed by SUDHIR KUMAR & ANR (D. of Hearing :  ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001)
18. CRL.A. 214/2007      |    SUDHIR KUMAR                 I.R.SINGH,SUNIL           
                     |    Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,ACHLA VASHISHT,RAJAT  
                         |                                 KATYAL                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 2057/2001 filed by LALIT AGARWAL (Disposed on : 30-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 885/2002 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (Disposed on : 03-OCT-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 458/2002 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (Disposed on : 22-MAY-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2501/2005 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR. (Disposed on : 25-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 278/2007 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 235/2007 filed by RAVINDER KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 204/2007 filed by DAYA NAND (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. / filed by SUDHIR KUMAR & ANR (D. of Hearing :  ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001)
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                         |    
19. CRL.A. 235/2007      |    RAVINDER KUMAR               MUKESH SHARMA,SUNIL          
    CRL.M.A. 9835/2009   |    Vs. STATE NCT DELHI          KAPOOR,RASHMI SHARMA,AMIT    
    WITH CRL.A. 214./2007|                                 SHARMA,A.K.GUPTA,NILOFAR     
                     |                                 QURESHI ( DHCLSC),RISHI PAL  
                         |                                 SINGH,RAJAT KATYAL           
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 2057/2001 filed by LALIT AGARWAL (Disposed on : 30-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 885/2002 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (Disposed on : 03-OCT-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 458/2002 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (Disposed on : 22-MAY-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2501/2005 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR. (Disposed on : 25-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 278/2007 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 214/2007 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 204/2007 filed by DAYA NAND (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. / filed by SUDHIR KUMAR & ANR (D. of Hearing :  ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001)  
                         |    
20. CRL.A. 278/2007------|    ANUPAM SHARMA                SUBODH K.PATHAK,RAJAT KATYAL 
                          Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 2057/2001 filed by LALIT AGARWAL (Disposed on : 30-MAY-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 885/2002 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (Disposed on : 03-OCT-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 458/2002 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA (Disposed on : 22-MAY-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2501/2005 filed by ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR. (Disposed on : 25-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 214/2007 filed by SUDHIR KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 235/2007 filed by RAVINDER KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 204/2007 filed by DAYA NAND (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. / filed by SUDHIR KUMAR & ANR (D. of Hearing :  ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-90/2001)
21. CRL.A. 210/2007           ASHOK                        GAURAV BARATHI,RAVINDER      
                            Vs. STATE                    KUMAR,ISHA KHANNA            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-363/2003)

22. CRL.A. 226/2007           RAM BAX                      MR.JITENDER KHANNA/JAIL      
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT DLEHI   3,AMIT SHARMA,NAVIN SHARMA   
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-425/2004)

23. CRL.A. 237/2007           SHGIR AHMED                  JITENDRA KUMAR,SUNIL         
                              Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,ISHA KHANNA           
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-234/2002) 
    CRL.M.C. 3300/2002 filed by AKHTARI (Disposed on : 04-DEC-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 596/2004 filed by SHAGIR AHMED (Disposed on : 18-MAY-04 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARITA VIHAR-234/2002)

24.  CRL.A. 238/2007---|      KRISHNA LATA PRASAD          ANURANG KUMAR,R.K.BALI,ISHA  
                    |      Vs. THE STATE                KHAMA                        
     P.S.-FIR C.R. No. :(NAGOTHANE, DISTT. RAIGARH[MAHARASTHRA-27/1994)
                       |
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25.  CRL.A. 239/2007---|      RAVINDRA BRIJ MOHAN PRASAD   ANURAG KUMAR,R.K.BALI, 
                          Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI   MADHUKAR PANDEY,SHANTANU      
                                                           SAGAR,JAIDEEP MALIK
     P.S.-FIR C.R. No. :(NAGOTHANE, DISTT. RAIGARH[MAHARASTHRA-27/1994)   

26. CRL.A. 249/2007           KALLU alias KALWA             SANJEEV                  
                              Vs. THE STATE OF NCT DELHI   BHANDRI/J-2,PURNIMA          
                                                           SETHI,NAVEEN SHARMA          
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PRATAP NAGAR-69/2005)
27. CRL.A. 251/2007-------|   CHANDER PAL SINGH            RAVNIDER CHADHA,KAPOOR       
    WITH CRL.A. 423/2007  |   Vs. STATE THRU NCT OF DELHI  SUNIL,V.K.MALIK              
                          |       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-190/2006) 
    CRL.A. 423/2007 filed by SUKHDEV SINGH (D. of Hearing : 25-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-190/2006)
                          |     
28. CRL.A. 423/2007-------|   SUKHDEV SINGH                M.R.CHANCHAL              
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-190/2006) 
    CRL.A. 251/2007 filed by CHANDER PAL SINGH (D. of Hearing : 25-MAR-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-190/2006)

29. CRL.A. 252/2007           MOHAMMAD SHAHJAD             G.P.THAREJA,ABHISHEK         
                              Vs. STATE                    RANA,ISHA KHANNA             
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SEEMA PURI-100/2000)

29A.CRL.A. 255/2007------|    KULDEEP SHARMA               MUKESH KALIA,SUNIL           
    WITH CRL.A. 283/2007 |    Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,SUMITA KAPIL,AMIT     
   FOR 16.10.2019                                   SHARMA,RAJAT KATYAL          
                         |      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-611/1998) 
    CRL.M.C. 566/2000 filed by HARGOBIND SINGH (Disposed on : 27-APR-00 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 5/2001 filed by SURINDER SINGH (Disposed on : 25-SEP-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 24/2000 filed by KULDEEP SHARMA (Disposed on : 11-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 601/2001 filed by KULDEEP SHARMA (Disposed on : 19-APR-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3800/2000 filed by HARGOBIND SINGH (Disposed on : 11-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.A. 283/2007 filed by HARGOBIND SINGH (D. of Hearing : 02-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-611/1998)
                         |       
29B.CRL.A. 283/2007------|    HARGOBIND SINGH              RIAZ MOHD,SUNIL KAPOOR,ANKUR 
    WITH CRL.A. 255/2007      Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI   JAIN,AMIT SHARMA,ANURAG      
   FOR 16.10.2019                                    JAIN,NAVEEN SHARMA,NEELAM    
                                                           GROVERS,ASHA TIWARI,RAJAT    
                                                           KATYAL                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-611/1998) 
    CRL.M.C. 566/2000 filed by HARGOBIND SINGH (Disposed on : 27-APR-00 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 5/2001 filed by SURINDER SINGH (Disposed on : 25-SEP-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 24/2000 filed by KULDEEP SHARMA (Disposed on : 11-OCT-00 ) 



30.09.2019                                       R-135                                                   REGULAR MATTERS

    CRL.M.C. 601/2001 filed by KULDEEP SHARMA (Disposed on : 19-APR-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3800/2000 filed by HARGOBIND SINGH (Disposed on : 11-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.A. 255/2007 filed by KULDEEP SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 02-SEP-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-611/1998)

30. CRL.A. 262/2007-------|   RAJU GUPTA                   S.K.ANAND,PUNEET TANDON,ANIL 
    WITH CRL.A. 303/2007      Vs. STATE                    ANAND,KAPOOR SUNIL,AKSHAI    
    CRL.A. 324/2007       |                                MALIK,AMIT SHARMA,RAJAT      
                                                           KATYAL                       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(R.M.D.-178/2002) 
    CRL.A. 303/2007 filed by SANJAY KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 11-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 301/2007 filed by AJAY YADAV (Disposed on : 30-NOV-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.M.D.-178/2002)
31. CRL.A. 303/2007           SANJAY KUMAR                 SUNIL MEHTA,KAPOOR SUNIL,AMIT
    WITH CRL.A. 262/2007  |   Vs. THE STATE                SHARMA,PAWAN SHARMA,MIKE     
    CRL.A. 324/2007                                        DESAI,RAJAT KATYAL           
                          |      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(R.M.D.-178/2002) 
    CRL.A. 262/2007 filed by RAJU GUPTA (D. of Hearing : 11-MAR-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 301/2007 filed by AJAY YADAV (Disposed on : 30-NOV-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.M.D.-178/2002)
                          |       
32. CRL.A. 324/2007-------|   SANJAY KUMAR                 SUNIL MEHTA,SUNIL KAPOOR,AMIT
    WITH CRL.A. 303/2007      Vs. THE STATE                SHARMA,RAJAT KATYAL          
    CRL.A. 262/2007                                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(R.M.D.-180/2002)

33. CRL.A. 287/2007           MOHD.BILAL AHMED             R.M. TUFAIL,A.A.KHAN,SUNIL
                         Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR                       

34. CRL.A. 288/2007------|    INAMUL HAQUE MIAN            R.M.TUFAIL,SUNIL          
                         Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,A.A.KHAN              
                         |       
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LODHI COLONY-10/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2626/2005 filed by MOHD.IBRAHIM (Disposed on : 19-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 347/2007 filed by MOHD.IBRAHIM (D. of Hearing : 16-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LODHI COLONY-10/2004)
                         |        
35. CRL.A. 347/2007------|    MOHD.IBRAHIM                 AMRESH YADAV              
                           Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LODHI COLONY-10/2004) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2626/2005 filed by MOHD.IBRAHIM (Disposed on : 19-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 288/2007 filed by INAMUL HAQUE MIAN (D. of Hearing : 16-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LODHI COLONY-10/2004)
37. CRL.A. 296/2007           SUSHIL KUMAR SAHNI           PUNEET KHURANA,ANIL SHARMA   
                             Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-470/2004)
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38. CRL.A. 289/2007           SURYA ROSHNI LTD.            SURUCHI AGGARWAL,RAJDIPA  
                            Vs. SPECIAL DIRECTOR         BEHURA                       
                              ENFORCEMENT D                                
39. CRL.A. 290/2007           JAI PRAKASH AGGARWAL         SURUCHII AGGARWAL,RAJDIPA 
                         Vs. SPECIAL DIRECTOR         BEHURA                       
                              ENFORCEMENT D                                             
40. CRL.A. 291/2007           B.D.AGGARWAL                 SURUCHII AGGARWAL,RAJDIPA 
                        Vs. SPECIAL DIRECTOR         BHEURA                       
                              ENFORCEMENT D          

41. CRL.A. 299/2007------|    RAJU BHASIN                  RAMAN GANDHI,TANMAYA MEHTA
                         |    Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000) 
    W.P.(CRL) 813/2009 filed by KAMRAN GUHAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2388/2000 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 18-JUL-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2397/2000 filed by GAGAN SINGH (Disposed on : 17-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2749/2000 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 11-AUG-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2640/2000 filed by MST. MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 01-SEP-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1774/2000 filed by DEEPAK CHADHA (Disposed on :  ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3809/2001 filed by MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 26-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4460/2001 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 08-FEB-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4922/2000 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 16-NOV-04 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4564/2001 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULIYANI (Disposed on : 04-FEB-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 232/2006 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 11-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1161/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 05-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 119/2001 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 26-MAR-01 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3544/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 29-SEP-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 300/2007 filed by MUMTAZ PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 310/2007 filed by IRSHAD AHMED (Disposed on : 10-DEC-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 370/2007 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 369/2007 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 31-MAR-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 309/2007 filed by MADHUBALA GAIND (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 262/2008 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 10-AUG-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 344/2007 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULYANI (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 320/2007 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 22-DEC-09 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000)
                         |
42. CRL.A. 300/2007      |    MUMTAZ PARVEEN                SEEMA GULATI             
                         |    Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000) 
    W.P.(CRL) 813/2009 filed by KAMRAN GUHAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2388/2000 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 18-JUL-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2397/2000 filed by GAGAN SINGH (Disposed on : 17-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2749/2000 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 11-AUG-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2640/2000 filed by MST. MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 01-SEP-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1774/2000 filed by DEEPAK CHADHA (Disposed on :  ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3809/2001 filed by MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 26-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4460/2001 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 08-FEB-02 ) 
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    CRL.M.C. 4922/2000 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 16-NOV-04 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4564/2001 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULIYANI (Disposed on : 04-FEB-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 232/2006 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 11-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1161/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 05-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 119/2001 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 26-MAR-01 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3544/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 29-SEP-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 299/2007 filed by RAJU BHASIN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 310/2007 filed by IRSHAD AHMED (Disposed on : 10-DEC-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 370/2007 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 369/2007 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 31-MAR-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 309/2007 filed by MADHUBALA GAIND (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 262/2008 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 10-AUG-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 344/2007 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULYANI (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 320/2007 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 22-DEC-09 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000)
43. CRL.A. 309/2007      |    MADHUBALA GAIND               R.K.NASEEM,KAPOOR        
                         |    Vs. STATE                    SUNIL,RISHIKESH              
                         |                                 CHAUDHARY,R.P.KAPUR,C.M.MAINI,AMIT
                         |                                 SHARMA,RAJNISH KUMAR,NAVEEN  
                         |                                 SHARMA,SANJEEV ANAND         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000) 
    W.P.(CRL) 813/2009 filed by KAMRAN GUHAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2388/2000 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 18-JUL-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2397/2000 filed by GAGAN SINGH (Disposed on : 17-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2749/2000 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 11-AUG-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2640/2000 filed by MST. MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 01-SEP-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1774/2000 filed by DEEPAK CHADHA (Disposed on :  ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3809/2001 filed by MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 26-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4460/2001 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 08-FEB-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4922/2000 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 16-NOV-04 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4564/2001 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULIYANI (Disposed on : 04-FEB-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 232/2006 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 11-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1161/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 05-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 119/2001 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 26-MAR-01 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3544/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 29-SEP-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 299/2007 filed by RAJU BHASIN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 300/2007 filed by MUMTAZ PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 310/2007 filed by IRSHAD AHMED (Disposed on : 10-DEC-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 370/2007 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 369/2007 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 31-MAR-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 262/2008 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 10-AUG-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 344/2007 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULYANI (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 320/2007 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 22-DEC-09 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000)    
44. CRL.A. 344/2007      |    GAGAN SINGH GULYANI          S.A.HASHMI,SUNIL          
                         |    Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,RIAZ MOHD             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000) 
    W.P.(CRL) 813/2009 filed by KAMRAN GUHAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-09 ) 
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    CRL.M.C. 2388/2000 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 18-JUL-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2397/2000 filed by GAGAN SINGH (Disposed on : 17-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2749/2000 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 11-AUG-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2640/2000 filed by MST. MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 01-SEP-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1774/2000 filed by DEEPAK CHADHA (Disposed on :  ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3809/2001 filed by MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 26-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4460/2001 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 08-FEB-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4922/2000 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 16-NOV-04 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4564/2001 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULIYANI (Disposed on : 04-FEB-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 232/2006 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 11-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1161/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 05-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 119/2001 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 26-MAR-01 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3544/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 29-SEP-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 299/2007 filed by RAJU BHASIN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 300/2007 filed by MUMTAZ PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 310/2007 filed by IRSHAD AHMED (Disposed on : 10-DEC-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 370/2007 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 369/2007 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 31-MAR-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 309/2007 filed by MADHUBALA GAIND (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 262/2008 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 10-AUG-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 320/2007 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 22-DEC-09 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000)
45. CRL.A. 370/2007------|    AJAY SINGH RANA              ANURAG MANGLA,SUNIL       
                              Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR,RIAZ MOHD             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000) 
    W.P.(CRL) 813/2009 filed by KAMRAN GUHAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2388/2000 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 18-JUL-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2397/2000 filed by GAGAN SINGH (Disposed on : 17-OCT-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2749/2000 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 11-AUG-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2640/2000 filed by MST. MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 01-SEP-00 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1774/2000 filed by DEEPAK CHADHA (Disposed on :  ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3809/2001 filed by MUMTAZ PRAVEEN (Disposed on : 26-NOV-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4460/2001 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 08-FEB-02 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4922/2000 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 16-NOV-04 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4564/2001 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULIYANI (Disposed on : 04-FEB-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 232/2006 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 11-MAY-06 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1161/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 05-JUL-06 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 119/2001 filed by AJAY SINGH RANA (Disposed on : 26-MAR-01 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3544/2006 filed by KAMRAN GOHAR (Disposed on : 29-SEP-06 ) 
    CRL.A. 299/2007 filed by RAJU BHASIN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 300/2007 filed by MUMTAZ PARVEEN (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 310/2007 filed by IRSHAD AHMED (Disposed on : 10-DEC-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 369/2007 filed by KAMRAN GAUHAR (Disposed on : 31-MAR-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 309/2007 filed by MADHUBALA GAIND (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 262/2008 filed by HARJESH NARAIN (Disposed on : 10-AUG-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 344/2007 filed by GAGAN SINGH GULYANI (D. of Hearing : 18-FEB-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 320/2007 filed by TRILOK CHAND BANSAL (Disposed on : 22-DEC-09 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(KAROL BAGH-29/2000)
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46. CRL.A. 332/2007           RAMNIWAS                     HITENDER SAKKARWAL,SUBHASH
                              Vs. STATE                    CHECHI,AMIT SHARMA,ARVIND    
                                                           KUMAR GUPTA,RAJAT KATYAL     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-15/2003) 
    CRL.A. 59/2007 filed by MATADIN (Disposed on : 15-JAN-13 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-15/2003)
47. CRL.A. 333/2007           DHARAMPAL                    MUKESH KALIA,RAJAT        
                        Vs. STATE                    KATYAL,C S DAHIYA            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-1251/1999)
48. CRL.A. 336/2007           JACKIE KHAN                  ALAMGIR,NAVIN SHARMA      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-410/2006)
49. CRL.A. 338/2007           ASHOK SHARMA alias KALE      A.K.SINGH                    
                              Vs. THE STATE                                            
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SADAR BAZAR-140/2005)
50. CRL.A. 343/2007           DEEPAK                       R.K.TARUN,VISHAL ANAND       
                              Vs. N.D.P.L. 

51. CRL.A. 350/2007------|    RUDDAL                       VINEET MEHTA,V.K.MALIK,NAVEEN
    WITH CRL.A. 424/2009 |    Vs. THE STATE                SHARMA                       
                         |       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-410/2005) 
52. CRL.A. 424/2009------|    SHABBIR                      SUMEET VARMA(DHCLSC),          
    WITH CRL.A. 356/2007      Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI       NAVEEN SHARMA        
                                                                       
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA-410/2005)
53. CRL.A. 353/2007           AMIT alias BILLOO & ANR       S.K.ANTIL,RAJ KALYAL     
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(LODHI COLONY-283/2005)
54. CRL.A. 354/2007-----|     M.M.T.C. LIMITED & ORS.      ROHIT PURI,VINEET            
    CRL.M.A. 6695/2007        Vs. DEPUTY DIRECTOR          MALHOTRA,SWETANK SHANTANU    
                        |        
55. CRL.A. 355/2007           M.M.T.C. LTD. & ORS.         ROHIT PURI,VINEET         
    CRL.M.A. 6703/2007  |     Vs. JASDEEP VIRENDER SINGH   MALHOTRA,SWETANK SHANTANU 
        
56. CRL.A. 356/2007-----|     M.M.T.C. LTD. & ORS.         ROHIT PURI,VINEET         
    CRL.M.A. 6706/2007           VS. DEPUTY DIRECTOR              MALHOTRA,SWETANK SHANTANU    

                      COURT NO. 26 
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

PERSONS IN CUSTODY
1.  CRL.A. 170/2019           ACHHE LAL                    ARCHIT UPADHAYAY (DHCLSC)    
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BHARAT NAGAR-592/2015)
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REGULAR MATTERS                                       
NO.1A.CRL.A. 156/2010,NO.1B.CRL.A. 288/2010,NO.1C.CRL.A. 289/2010----FOR 30.9.19 IN ANMM 
NO.1AD.CRL.A. 204/2010,NO.1AE.CRL.A. 1066/2010,NO.1AF.CRL.A. 1431/2010----FOR 31.1.2020
NO.1.CRL.A. 208/2010----FOR 14.2.2020 IN ANMM NO.1AC.CRL.A. 221/2010----FOR 13.1.2020
NO.1AG.CRL.A. 222/2010,NO.1AH.CRL.A. 870/2011----FOR 8.11.19 

1AJ.CRL.A. 120/2010           GYAN CHAND                   S K VASHISHT,JAIDEEP MALIK   
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-508/2000) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2645/2007 filed by KISHORE KUMAR @ KISHORI (Disposed on : 29-NOV-07 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1156/2008 filed by KISHORE KUMAR @ KISHORI (Disposed on : 22-SEP-08 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1212/2003 filed by NAZIM @ CHUHA (Disposed on : 09-MAY-03 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 138/2002 filed by NAZIM @ CHUNHA (Disposed on : 30-APR-02 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1843/2005 filed by MOHD.NAZIM (Disposed on : 04-AUG-05 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 7/2005 filed by HARPREET KAUR (Disposed on : 03-FEB-06 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1036/2007 filed by KISHORE KUMAR @ KISHORI (Disposed on : 14-AUG-07 ) 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-508/2000)

1AB.CRL.A. 195/2010           RIYAZ                        M L YADAV,SANJAY LAO         
   FOR 14.10.2019        Vs. STATE                                                 

     P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-38/2008)

1AI.CRL.A. 223/2010           RAJENDER BHARTI & ANR        F C GIRI,RAM KUMAR,MANISH    
    CRL.M.A. 36456/2019       Vs. STATE                    KAPOOR                       
  DATED CASE OF 30.9.2019        

1AA.CRL.A. 231/2010           MOHD NASIR                   PANKAJ KUMAR,SUNIL SHARMA    
   FOR 14.10.2019         Vs. STATE                                                 

     P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-50/2005)
2.  CRL.A. 235/2010-----|     RAHUL                        KAUSHAL YADAV,DEEPAK VOHARA  
    CRL.M.A. 1993/2012  |     Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI       (DHCLSC),M L YADAV,O P SAXENA
                        |
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PATEL NAGAR-254/2005) 
    CRL.A. 306/2010 filed by RAVITA (D. of Hearing : 19-AUG-14 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2051/2005 filed by RATAN LAL GARERA (Disposed on : 03-AUG-05 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PATEL NAGAR-254/2005)
3.  CRL.A. 306/2010-----|     RAVITA                       KAUSHAL YADAV,NAVIN SHARMA   
                              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PATEL NAGAR-254/2005) 
    CRL.A. 235/2010 filed by RAHUL (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2051/2005 filed by RATAN LAL GARERA (Disposed on : 03-AUG-05 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(PATEL NAGAR-254/2005)
4.  CRL.A. 252/2010-------|   ROOP CHAND                   R M TUFAIL,SITAB ALI         
    WITH CRL.A. 366/2010  |   Vs. STATE                    CHOUDHARY                    
    CRL.A. 367/2010       |                                                             
                          |         
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    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-234/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 4595/2001 filed by MUKESH SHARMA (Disposed on : 21-DEC-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4224/2001 filed by VINOD AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 11-DEC-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 366/2010 filed by MUKESH SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 367/2010 filed by VINOD AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-234/2001)
5.  CRL.A. 366/2010       |   MUKESH SHARMA                RAMESH RAWAT
                          |   Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-234/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 4595/2001 filed by MUKESH SHARMA (Disposed on : 21-DEC-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4224/2001 filed by VINOD AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 11-DEC-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 252/2010 filed by ROOP CHAND (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 367/2010 filed by VINOD AGGARWAL (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-234/2001)    
6.  CRL.A. 367/2010-------|   VINOD AGGARWAL               VINEET MEHTA,M P SINGH
    WITH CRL.A. 366/2010      Vs. STATE                                             

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-234/2001) 
    CRL.M.C. 4595/2001 filed by MUKESH SHARMA (Disposed on : 21-DEC-01 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4224/2001 filed by VINOD AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 11-DEC-01 ) 
    CRL.A. 366/2010 filed by MUKESH SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 252/2010 filed by ROOP CHAND (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(SHAHDARA-234/2001)

7.  CRL.A. 255/2010           NEERAJ alias NIRANJAN YADAV  SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL (DHCLSC)  
                              Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT)                              
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-1123/2006)

8.  CRL.A. 277/2010           RAJ KUMAR alias RAJU NAYAR   RAJKUMAR PARASHAR,AMIT       
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    SHARMA,P K MALIK             
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(JAHANGIR PURI-965/2006) 
    BAIL APPLN. 263/2008 filed by RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU NAYAR (Disposed on : 03-OCT-08 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(JAHANGIR PURI-965/2006)

9.  CRL.A. 278/2010           UOI                          RAJDIPA BEHURA,RAJESH GUPTA  
    CRL.M.A. 2863/2010        Vs. HARINARAIN AAGARWAL                                   

10. CRL.A. 280/2010           SURESH CHAND                 MANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA,VIBHOR
  NOT TILL 11.10.2019       Vs. VIPIN & ORS              GARG,SANJAY LAO              

11. CRL.A. 286/2010----|      V MATHEW RAJ                 MANOJ SHARMA
                       |      Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-16/2008) 
    CRL.A. 319/2010 filed by DEVENDER SINGH @ DAVID (D. of Hearing : 18-AUG-11 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-16/2008)                                    
                       |
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12. CRL.A. 319/2010----|      DEVENDER SINGH alias DAVID   ML YADAV,M P SINGH           
                              Vs. STATE OF DELHI                                        
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-16/2008) 
    CRL.A. 286/2010 filed by V MATHEW RAJ (D. of Hearing : 05-AUG-19 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-16/2008)
13. CRL.A. 292/2010           SURENDAR & ANR               G P THAREJA                  
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-815/2007) 
    CRL.REV.P. 706/2015 filed by MUKESH KUMAR (Disposed on : 02-NOV-15 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NANGLOI-815/2007)
14. CRL.A. 295/2010           AJIT SINGH                   SUMAN CHAUHAN(AC),NAVIN      
                              Vs. STATE (NCT) OF DELHI     SHARMA,ISHA KHANNA           
     P.S.-FIR No. :(ALIPUR-358/2007)
15. CRL.A. 303/2010           RAJ KUMAR                    M T MALIK,AVNINDER           
    CRL.M.A. 3716/2012        Vs. STATE                    SINGH,AVINDER SINGH,NAVEEN   
                                                           SHARMA,ASHISH KUMAR (DHCLSC) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-879/2007)
16. CRL.A. 316/2010           JAI PAL alias JP             DEEPAK TYAGI,SANJAY LAO      
                              Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-23/2005) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1674/2007 filed by JAI PAL @ J.P. (Disposed on : 11-JAN-08 ) 
     P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-23/2005)
17. CRL.A. 318/2010           PRAMEET SINGH NARULA         RAJ KAMAL                    
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(PUNJABI BAGH-468/2004) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1259/2004 filed by PARMEET SINGH NARULA (Disposed on : 04-OCT-05 ) 
    CRL.M.C. / filed by JASPREET KAUR (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    CRL.M.C. 74/2010 filed by JASPREET KAUR (Disposed on : 12-AUG-10 ) 
     P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-468/2004)

 Note:The exact item no. in the below noted case shall be allocated later on.
REGULAR MATTERS (DATED CASE FOR 04.09.2019)
200.CRL.A. 273/2013           GOVT OF NCT DELHI            VIKAS PAHWA,NASUMUDDIN       
    CRL.M.A. 1934/2011        Vs. MUNTIAZ alias MUNTI & ORS                              

   NB: HMJ MANOJ KUMAR OHRI 

     P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-20/2004)

HIGH COURT OF DELHI                                            REGISTRAR (LISTING)
28th SEPTEMBER,2019

/////


